46 - Mixing blade welding drawing  [SUS201
45 | BL01005020020 Magnetic base hinge Assembly
L4 | BH13040400210 Mixing chamber fixed plate IACLD

43 - Rack welding drawing Assembly
42 - Magnetic base doar ISPH10.0
41 | YWT0097500000 |visual vindow SOKGI@8TSMNISHD-50-A-6iver ) |PC

40 | YW01005000100  |Magnetic base spring SHD-50  J65MN

39 | BY10310000050 Hopper magnet MR-3 Assembly
38 - Magnetic base SUS201
37 - [Shut-off plare bolt welding drawing [SUS201
36 | BH12040403210  [Copper head {iPB59-1
35 | YE31121501000 Icylinder ADN-12-15-A-P-A(FESTO) | Assembly
34 - Electronic scale fixed plate SUS201
33 | BH13044000010 Sensor Limit block AC4D

32 |YE15220500000 [ Weighing sensar 1022-5KG-C3-3MTediya)

31 - Touch panel box cover SPCC15
30 - eighing chanber shut-off plate velding draving | SUS 201
29 - [Weighing chamber cylinder maunt platd SUS201
28 | YR90052400000  [Rotary support NBL100-S Assembly
21 - Weighing chamber SUS201
26 - Touch panel box ISPCC1s
25 | BH13040403610  |Bottom plate 2 ACLD

24 | BH13040403510  |Bottom plate 1 JACLD

23 - mount KUS201

22 | YE30200020000

[itter & prassure ragulating valve AFR-2000

[Assembly

21 - Material level sensor mount ring | Teflon
20 | YE15508200000 Sensor K15082+EVS0 Assembly
19 | BH13120001510 Air blower nozzle 061

I 0 Y ) S N S [ S N EN N Y I G N G N G Y G R G R R Y Y N Y N Y G G Y Y ) Y G Y (Y

64 | YW09004001200 | Gear box mount flange NMRV040-FB | Assembly | 1 18 | YW80061800300  |Speed regulating connector 1/8-¢6 _[Assembly

63 | YE31205000000 | cylinder DSNU-20-50-P-A/FESTO | Assembly | 4 17 | YWD6203100400  |Large hinge CL203 left ALu. alloy

62 - Discharge valve welding drawing | SUS201 L 16 | YM50405000400  [Gear motor TBSADDSOTSsI0481NVPTC-025kW| Assembly

61 | YE30221220500 | Division location pin (has lock) [Assembly | 4 15 - Solenoid valve box ISPCC15

60 - Mixing chamber material fender |SUS201 1 13 - Solenaid valve box battam plate [SPCC15

59 - [Mixing chamber front cover platel SUS201 1 13 - [Solenoid valve box door ISPCC1S

58 - Mixing chamber welding drawing [SUS201 1 12 | BH10040400340  |Hopper left & right pressing strip  [SPH20.0

57 - Discharge hopper SUS201 1 11 | BH10040400540 Hopper middle harizontal strip [SPH20.0

56 - Pressing strip bottom plate | SUS201 1 10 | BH10040401040  |Hopper fixed plate welding drawing [SPH20.0

55 - Control box door welding drawing SPCC15 1 9 | BH10040400440  |Happer middle vertical strip [SPH20.0

54 - Control box bottom plate SPCC15 1 8 | YR20162600100 0-type seal ring 106x2.65 Flusrorubber

53 - Control box body SPCC1S 1 7 | BR90380400010  |Visual window PC

52 - Control box mount plate SPCC15 1 6 | BW09202000000  [Square plate SHD-100-A-06 |SPCC1.0

51 | BH11200400710  |Mixing shaft bearing SUS201 1 5 | YR40083500000  [Star handle MBx35 Assembly

50 | BL32240500020  |Mixing bearing cover SUS201 1 4 - [Cylinder mount plate welding drawindSUS201

49 | BR90040404110  |Perspective glass lens Acryl 3 3 - [Hopper welding drawing SUS201

48 - Door frame welding drawing SPCC15 1 2 - Hopper cover support strip ISPCC3.0

47 | YWD0816100000 | Door lock(MS81%6-1 blk.ith key) | Assembly | 3 1 - Ring support cover plate SPCC1S

No.|  Material number Name Mat. | Num. No. Material nunber Name Mat. Remarks
Dra. Ver. Tie  SGB-40-4 Drawing no. | Scale No.
Desi. A Assembly Drawing —t -@- Mat.

g); ) A~ Surfdjce red
(heck SHINI $22rsnnsnncn ¢
Mark | Before Mod. | AfterMod. | Mod.by | Date App. Date « Shini Plastics Technologles, Inc. Mat No




21

N N
(%2l o

L/
2 27 | YW60816500000  [Small countersunk head rivet nut GB/T 7880.3M8x165 | SUS 7
3 26 | YW60082000500 |Hexstrew bolt GB/T5783 M8x20-12.9-Longzine 6
1 : 25 - Square connecting block SUS201 1
5 / | w 24 | YR40083500000 |Star handle M8x35 Assembly| 1
6 / i 23 - Triangle connecting block SUS201 1
n | w 22 | BR90204500010  [Starage hopper cleaning window acryl | Acrylic 1
= 1, ! M 21 - Storage hopper welding drawing Assembly| 1
8 20 | YW61081200000  |omerheaenclrical screw GB/T70.1 MBx12-12.9 Longr b
— 21
9 ' ¥20 19 [BY10203800850 |European suction box SBU-20-38S | Assembly| 1
10 ¥ 18 [ YW66122400000 Fiat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 12-Longzing 3
- | 17 | YW64001200000  [Anti-loose nut M12 L
n i w 16 | YW80081400100  |-type screw connector APL8-02 1/4-egAssembly| 1
i 17 15 [BH12060703910  |Copper nut M22x15 H58 1
- ! 14 18 14 |BH13120001510  |Air blower nozzle 6061 1
13 | 15 13 | YE15508200000  [Sensor KI5082-BNKG/NI Assembly| 1
( ! 16 > 12 - Storage hopper hinge gasket SPH12.0 1
11 | YW03121000000  [Anti-vibration M12x100 Assembly| &
) ° ° b 10 | YW66061300000  [Fiat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine| 8
. ] . 9 | YW64L000600100 |Hexagon nut M6GB/T6170 M6-A2-T0[SUS) 3
' 8 | YW61062000300  [meberagmcylnircal srew GB/TT01 MEx20-129-Longzive A
- R I o 7 [ YW06219100000  [Large hinge CL219-1 Assembly| 1
S 12 I 6 - Floor stand rack welding drawing ~ |[Assembly| 2
] . ! . 5 |YW64000800100 |[Hex. nut M8 anti-loose 12
) | ! L | YW66081600000 |Fiat gasket A grade GB/T9T. 8 4xt6xi6|-Longzine 3k
| 3 | YW65008000100 |Standard spring gasket GB/T93 8-Longzine 22
i 2 | YW60082500100 |Heragon head screw GB/T5783 MBx25-129-Longine 12
< I > 1 - Floor stand cover plate SPCC3.0 1
! No. | Material number Name Mat. [Num] Remarks
Draw. Ver. Title  cea 4oy Drawing no. Scalel Num|
Desi Ap p. Floor Stand Storage Hopper Assembly ‘E‘ '@'
Check by sH’N fﬂa‘%ﬁﬁ&ﬁ}ﬁﬂ’&ﬁ Surface req
Mark | Before Mark |After Mod. Modified by| Date | App. Dafe - Shini Phastics Technologies, Inc. | yat o




459.5

‘ 205 ‘
s t —~
— N
H
o] [o 7 8
\
A
M
— J |
- L —
Cylinder
3 6 13 [ YE31256010000 DSNU-25-60-p_A |Assembly FESTO
12 | YW64101200400 Hexagon nut M10x1.25] 6 1
2 [ 1 [ YW64000600100 Hexagon nut M6 6 2
10 [ YW66061200000 Flat gasket 6 100HV 3
. 9 [YW61062000000 Inner hex. screw M6x20| 6.8 2
~ 7 8 | YW66822200000 Flat gasket 8 100HV L
2 7 | 8 7 | YW64000800100 Hexagon nut M3 6 4
E—I_ = _I@m 6 |BH10404200010 Discharge valve shaft [ SUS201 2
AN = 5 - Discharge valve shut-off platel SUS201 1
= Z N2 & | YE31001000000 Y-fype withpin ) cembly| 1 [FESTO
10 SG-M10x1.25 Y
" 3 |SGB-40-4-C-01 Penumatic discharge valve velding rawing | ASS@MBly 1
2 YW80061800300 Speed regulating connector1/8-96 Assembly 2
1 [SGB-40-4-C-04 Reinforced plate  [SUS201 2
No. | Material number Name Mat. [Num| Remarks
Draw Ver Tifle SGB-40-4 | Drawngno Sald  Num.
Desi App, Pneumatic Discharge Valve Assembly ‘E‘ '@' Mat.
b P
Check y SHIN ﬁ&!ﬂﬂﬁ&ﬂﬁfﬁ’a‘ﬁ Surface req,
Mark| Before Mark| After Mod|Modifiedby. Date | App Date - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | yat o)




725.5 | 800 |
X X, S
| | g
(AN /
) @ @ @ Py ”
8 10 19
1 = 9 T 2
¢ ]
< 22
23 L
|~
L (N ® 1A 7 ® 31 [ Hopper & Secondary metering valve assembly Assembly | 1
3 I 30 |BL32204100520 Secondary metering valve discharge port | SUS201 1
g| 11 hd 10 14 29 |BL32200408620 [Main metering valve discharge port SUS201 3
| 5 6 12 15 28 - Rear hopper assembly Assembly | 1
16 24 21 - [Storage happer mount plate 1
13 17 25 26 - [Manual shut-off plate SUS201 1
O 3 26 25 |BH13200401610 Manual shut-off plate gasket LY12 1
24 - [Hopper assembly Assembly 1
[{ } N 23 N [Sotancid valve borx assembly Assembly | 1
22 |YW60101050000  [Hon-mental insert hex. lock nut GB/T889.1M10 6
21 | YW66181000000 [Fiat gasket A grade GB/T97.110(11x2Dx2|-Longzine| 12
20 |YW60103500100  [Hex screw balt GB/T5783 M10x35-12.9-Langzine 6
19 | Hopper 1/2/3 [Main metering valve assembly Assembly 3
18 - Front hopper assenbly Assembly 1
17 |YW64000600200  [Non-mental insert hex. lock but GB/T889.1 M6 13
16 |YW66061800000 Large gasket A grade GB/T96.16-Longzine 33
15 [YWS ket GB/T93 6 20
14 | YW61062000200 T70.1 M6x20-12.9 Lngne 18
13 - Magnetic base assembly Assembly 1
L — 12 - Mixing hopper assembly Assembly | 1
" - Weighing hopper assembly Assembly | 1
180 10 - Touch panel box assembly Assembly | 1
= o= 31 9 |YW66081600000 [Fiat gasket A grade GB/T97.1(8.x16x1.6|-Longzine 24
Q ,/E 8 |y 100 [standard spring gasket GB/193 8-Longzine 24
7 | YW60081600100  Hex screw bolt GB/T5781 MBx16-4 8-Langzine 18
2 % 29 [3 N Floo stand storage opper assenbly Assembly | 1
7 5 |YW60082000200  [Hex screw bolt GB/T5783 M8x20-8.3-Longzine 14
L | YW60062000100  [Hex. screw boit GB/T5781 Mex20-4 8-Longzhe 2
3 - [Penumatic discharge valve assenbly Assembly 1
E 2 - Control box assembly Assembly | 1
1 - Hinging plate SPH10.0 1
No. Material number | Name Mat. | Num [Renark
Dra. Ver. Title  SGB-200-4 Drawing no. Scale No.
e Desi. App. Gravimetric Blender = -@ Mat.
b;
L—‘/ 4 K Check Y §H’N EEEnasEaERes | SUfaere
Mark| Befare Mod. | After Mod. | Mod.by | Date | App. Date s ShiniPlastics Technologies, 15¢- | Mat No




22 [ YW66081600000 |Fiat gasket A grade GB/T97.1(8.4x16x1.6]Langzine 12
21 | YW65008000100 |Standard spring gasket GB/T93 8-Langzine 12
20 | YW60082000300 [Hex. screw bolt GB/T5783 M8x20-8.8-Longzine 12
19 - Front hopper welding drawing SUS201| 1
18 - Cleaning door SPCC2.0f 1
17 |BR90204400010 |Cleaning door acryl Acryl 2
16 | YP31003300400 [SGB hopper alu. cast circular trademark No.b [Assembly| 1
15 | YR30301500000 | Material level sensor plug M30x1.5 PVC 2
708 14 |BR30008400050 | Material level sensor plug PC 2
13 | YW64000800100 |Hex. nut M8 anti-loose 8
_ 12 | YR40083500000 [ Star handle B M8x35 Assembly[ 2
8 [¢) @ @ 11 | YW66061300000  [Fiat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine 14
BN AR A 10 | YW64000600200 |Hex. nut M6 anti-loose
9 9 N Hopper cover SUS201
™~ N 8 | YW09202000000 |Square plate 200x200 SPCC15
= 7 [YR20162600100 [O-type seal ring 106x2.65 luororubbe
™ 10 6 |BR90380400010 |Visual window PC borrow
E\ 5 [YP31003300300 [SGB hopper alu. cast circular trademark No3 |Assembly
L [ YW64000500000 [Hex. nut M5 anti-loose
3 | YW66051000100 | Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 5-A2-70(SUS) 16
2 | YW60516340000  [merheragen cylndicl screw GB / T70.1 M5x16-A2-T0(SUS)
1 - Cleaning door hanging strip SPCC2.0
No. [ Material number Name Mat. INum{Rem.
Draw. Tile  sgp-200-4 | Drawing no. Scald  |Num
Desi Rear Hopper Assembly e @ Mat
Check ?H’N AEERSRERNERAT Surface reg
Mark | Before Mark |After Mod. Date [App. - Shini Phastics Technologies, Inc. ¢t o|




587

3
L
5
6
1
32
n
-] o
33 °
o1
lo
® 0

4505

33 - |W=ighing hopper left support block SUS201
32 [YW09004001200 [Gear box mount flange NMRV040-FB1) Assembly
31 - Hopper welding drawing Assembly

30 | YE16147600100

insert switch AZ15ZVRK-1476-1+B1[Assembly

29 | YW64000500000

PNon-mental insert hex. lock but GB/T889.1 MY

28 -

27 -

[Weighing hopper right support block | SUS201

Weighing sensor mount black SUS201

26 | YW65006000100

[Standard spring gasket GB/ T93 6-Longzine

25 | YW66061300000

Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.16-Longzine

24 | YW61061601200

Ier bsag il s GB / T70.1 M6 16-12.9-Langzine

23 - [Weighing hopper left support gasket SUS201
22 | YE15220500000 Weighing sensor 1022-5KG-C3-3M(1DY)  JAssembly
21 [YR30000000100  [Plastic plug (big) SHD-20U-A-39  |Rubber

20 | YW66081600000

Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1(8.4x16x1.6)Longzine

19 [YW64000800100

[Non-mental insert hex. lock nut GB/T889.1 M8

Elolr|w|o|a|a|alala|alwla]ala]alsRs] === =alglals]= s == <]~
5 N &

10 1F3 18 - Mixing hopper fender SUS201
: 17 [YW64000600200  |Non-mental insert hex. lock nut GB/T389.1M6
16 | YW80000400000 |Plate air pipe connector 0SS-4 Assembly
15 [YP30802700000  |Shini 80x27 blk. sticker ver. 2015 Assembly|
14 |BR90200400910 Hopper door acryl plate Aagyl
13 - Hopper door welding drawing SPCC
12 |YW00816100000  Door lack MS816-1 Assembly
1M | YW610 /7701 M5x10-129-Longzine
10 | YM50405000400  [iear motor TBSAOD- TC-0.25kW] A bly
9 | YE30200020000 Filter % pressure regulating valve AFR-200 | Assembly|
8 |YW80801400000 [T branch serew 3-way connector APD8-02 1/4-¢8 [Assembly
7_|BH11200403110 Mixing shaft sleeve Teflon
6 |BH10646000010 Flat key C6x6x60 45
5 |YW66082200100  |Large gasket C grade GB/T96 8(8.4x24x2)-Longzine
4 |YW66051000000  |Rat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 S-Longzine
3 |YW61052000000  Jmrtengnqintialsoes GB/ T70.1 M5x20-12.9-Longzine
2 [YW61051000200  Jcross recessed pan head screw-H GB/TB18 MSx10-Longzine
1 |YW06203100400 |Large hinge (left) CL203-1 Alu. alloy
No. | Material number Name Mat. .|Rem.
Draw. Ver. Title SGB-200-4 Drawing no. Scale Num.
Desi. App. Hopper Assembly =1 -@- Vat.
heck by SHINJ tozrmssunsa [
Mark | Before Mod. |After Mod. |Modifiedby] Date |App. bate - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. Wat No. |




288

- 19 [YR30000000100 Plastic plug (large) SHD 2
M 18 | YW80061800200 Quick pipe connector APL6-1/8| Assembly | 8
19 17 [ YwW00816100000 Doar lock MSB16-1 Assembly 1
8 16 | YE32051800100 Solenoid valve MFH-5-1/8-B| Assembly | 5
L 15 - Solenoid valve mount plate [ SECC1.5 1
14 | YW66061300000 Flat gasket 6 100HV 3
/ 13 | YW65006000100 Spring gasket 6 65Mn [
12 | YW64000600200 Hex. nut M6 6 [3
o~ 11 | YW82180500000 Bus plate PRS-1/8-5 1
& 10 | Yw80010400100 Copper muffler Copper alloy] 2
9 |YWB0041800000 Quick pipe connector APL4-1/8 Assembly 2
8 - Solenoid valve case SPCC15 1
u\/ 7 - Solenoid valve box door SPCC15 1
\ 6 |YES0000800000 Air pressure switch Assembly 1
338 ! 5 [BH12080404010 Air pressure switch adaptor nuf HPB59-1 | 1| borrowed
4 1 YW80081400100 Quick pipe connector APL8-1/4| Assembly 1
3 |YW61041000100 Cross sacket pan head screw Mix10 [ 6.8 A
2 |YW61051000200 Cross socket pan head screw M5<10 | 6.8 8
1 YW06203100400 Large hinge (left) Alu. alloy| 2
No.| Material number Name Mat. [Num[ Remarks
Draw Ver. Tifle  sGB-200-4 Drawing no. Scald  [Num
Desi App. Solenoid Valve Box Assembly = @ Mat.
Check by §H'N EoEmaREaamas  [oUrfere
Mark| Before Mark|After Mod.|Modifiedby. Date | App Datd - Shint Plastics Technologies, Inc. Mat No|




N\ .
ﬂZE .
e

$38.1
% % 3
10

®

| 1385
5 |YW80061800200 Quick pipe connector APL6-1/8[ Assembly 2
L - Metering valve welding drawing| Assembly 1
3 | YW64101200400 IHex. thin nut M10x1.25 6 1
2 - [Metering valve cylinder mount plate SUS201 1
1 | YE31256010000 Metering valve cylinder | ocempiy | 1
DSNU-25-60-P-A
No.| Material number Name Mat. [Num] Remarks
Draw Ver. Tile  sB-200-4 | Drawingno. Scale]  [Num
Desi App. Main Metering Valve Assembly =1 @ |Mat.

Check by —— - = Surface req
SHINJ ¢52asinea
Mark| Before Mark|After Mod |Modified by Date | App Date o~y Shint Plastics Technologies, Inc. Mat Nol




548

[ ] Ij

708

795

15

8N

31

19

20

24

23
22

2

25
26
21
28

w

YW60816500000

Small countersunk haad rivet nut GB/T 7880.3 M8x16.5

SuUs

28

30 | YP31003300400

SGB hopper alu. cast circular trademark No.Ay

Assembly

29 | YP31003300300

ISGB hopper alu. cast dircular trademark No.3|

Assembly

28 | YW6L101100000

[Anti-loose nut M10

ENES

27 | YW66102000100

Fat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 10(11x20x2)-Longzing

5]

26 | YW65010000000

Standard spring gasket GB/T93 10-Longzine

25 |YW60103000200

JHex. screw bolt GB/T5783 M10x30-12.9-Longzing

24 -

Hanging plate

SPH10.0

23 | YR30301500000

Material level sensor plastic nut M30x1.5

ABS

22 |BR30008400050

Material level sensor plug SGB-2000-4-D-09

Acrylic

Storage hopper mount plate

SPH4.0

20 | YW64000800100

[Anti-loase nut M8

19 | YR40083500000

Star handle B M8x35

Assembly

S BN N BN PN N

18 | YW66061300000

Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine

17 | YW6L000600200

Anti-loose nut M6

16 -

Hopper cover

SUS201

15 [YW09202000000

Square plate 200x200

SUS201

14 | YP31003300200

SGB happer alu. cast circular trademark No 3

Assembly

13 | BR90204400010

Cleaning door acryl plate

Acrylic

12 -

Cleaning door

SPCC2.0)

n -

Hopper welding drawing

SUS201

10 | YW66081600000

Fiat gasket A grade GB/T97.18.x¥6x16)Longzine

WEE

Ww650080001

spring gashet GB/T93 8-Langzine

YW60082000200

[Hex. screw bolt GB/T5783 M8x20-8.8-70-Longzine

YR20162600100

0-type seal ring 106x2.65

BR90380400010

Visual vindow

PC

borrow

YP31003300100

[SGB hopper alu. cast circular trademark No.1|

Assembly

YW64000500000

Anti-loose nut M5

YW66051000100

Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 5-A2-70(SUS)

YW60516340000

T70.1 M5x16-A2-70(SUY}

alS|w|s|v|o|<|eo|w

Cleaning door stripe

SPCC2.0)

z
&

Material number

Name

Mat.

Dra.

Title

SGB-200-4

Desi.

Check

App.
by

Mark

Before Mod.

After Mod.

Mod. by

Date

Date

Hopper Assembly

Drawing no. Scale |

No.

=

& m

t.

| SHINI e

Surface req.

Mat No|




213

>

320

A
250
N 7
Ny 15 [ YW66051000100 Flat gasket 5 100HV 4
2 7N 14| YW61051000100 Hex screwbalt M5x10 [ 6.8 L
)5 S 13 |BL01005020020 Magnetic base hinge Assembly 1
74 W 12 [ Yws4000800100 Hex. nut M8 6 1
%y 11 [YW66081600000 Flat gasket 8 100HV 2
10 [YRL0083500000 Star handle B M8x35  [Assembly 1
9 |BH13204300010 Discharge pipe cover [LY12 1
8 - Magnetic base assembly [ SPH5.0 1
T |YW66061300000 Flat gasket 6 100HV 2
6 |YW61061600000 Inner hex. screw Méx16 | 6.8 2
5 |BY10310000050 Hopper Magnet Assembly 1
4 1YW01040000000 Magnetic base spring | Q235A 1
3 [ YWT0406000000 Rein. glass 400-600kg | Rein. Glass 1
2 |BL32204200220 Magnetic base door SPH10.0 1
1 - [Magnetic base welding drawing| Assembly
No. Material number Name Mat. Num. | Remarks
Dra. Ver. Title  SGB-200-4 Drawing na. Scale No.
Desi. APP. Magnetic Base Assembly Outer Drawing ‘E}' @' Mat.
Check| by §H’N’ S TR RS RA S Surface req.
Mark|Before Mod| Affter Mod.|Mad. by| Date |App. Date] 4 Shirl Plastics Techmologles, Inc. - |yat Nol




462

2 1
| .
o &
1
|
i
’ |
-
b Jl. 13 |YW65006000100 Standard spring gasket GB/T93 6-Longzine 12
! 12 | YW66061300000  |Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 6-Langzine 12
11 | YW61061601200 Inerheagn ylindical soew GB /T 70.1 M6x16-12.9-Longzine 12
g [
= i 10 [BH11200400710 Mixing shaft base SUS201 1
M \ |' H '| 9 | YW09220200000 [ Self-aligning ball bearing 2202E-2RS1TNG | Assembly 1 |SKF
| . | l'L/ 8 - Mixing welding drawing SUS201 1
L/ /,U i 7 - Mixing hopper welding drawing SUS201 1
y ! 6 [BH13120001510 Air blowing nozzle 6061 1 | borrow
! 5 |BH12060703910 Copper connectar M22x15 H58 1
. L | YWB0061400000  |Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/L Assembly 1
# 3 | YE15508200000 Sensor KI5082-EVS0 Assembly 1 |IFM
2 |BL32240500020 Mixing bearing cover SUS201 1
1 - Mixing hopper cover SUS201 1
No.| Material number Name Mat. [Num/Rem,
Draw. Ver. Title  SGB-200-4 | Drawing no. Scalel  Num
Desi App. Mixing Hopper Assembly g -@ Mat.
b P, 8
Check y SHIN 5 5 AR A PR Surface reg.
Mark| Before Mark|After ModModifiedby Date | App Date - Shini Plastics Technologies, nc. [ o




241

- -]
N
N \
% M
2
(255) 1
12 | YW64006000100 Cap nut M6 2
" - Y-type screw with pin [Assembly| 1 |FESTO
A d b 10 [ YW64000600200 Anti-loose nut M6 2
9 - Jshut-off plate cylinder mount block| SUS 201 1
e 8 | YW64000600100 Hex. nut M6(SUS) 6.8 2
T | YW64040700100 Non-mental hex. nut M4| 1
= 6 |BH11241500010 [Shut-off cylinder mount block| SUS 202 1
o
I Throttle valve GRLA-MS|
B 5 | YW81050400000 05-4-RSD Assembly| 2 |FESTO
4 | YE31102500000 Weighing hopper cylinder|Assembly| 1 [FESTO
— [: 3 - Weighing hopper welding parts| SUS201 1
2 | YW61062000000 nner hex. screw M6x20| 6.8 1
1 - Weighing hopper shut-off plate] SUS201 1
No. | Material number Name Mat. |Num| Remarks
Draw] Ver. Title  sGB-200-4 | Drawing no. Scald  [Num)]
Desi App. Weighing Hopper Assembly = -@ Mat.
b P,
Check y SH’N s BRI R4 Surface reg,
Mark | Before Mark |[After Mod. Modified byl Date |App Date -~ Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. - { vt No,|




| I |
m} )

T

7
—"_\
O) [1 (©
—
L /L
/ 1 - Tauch panel box cover | SPCC1.5 1
5 6 - Touch panel box SPCC15 1
5 |1 YW62050500000 Cross socket pan head screw Msx5 | 6.8 2
L |YR90052400000 Rotary support NBL100-S |Assembly| 1
3 | YW06203400000 Small hinge (right) Alu. alloy| 1
2 |YW06203400100 Small hinge (left) Alu. alloy| 1
1 | YW62040500000 [Cross socket pan head screw MuxS | 6 8 8
No.| Maferial number Name Mat.  [Num| Remarks
Draw Ver. Title  SGB-200-4 | Drawing no. Scald  [Num.
Desi, App. Touch Panel Assembly =t -@ Mat.
b P
Check y SH’N E%Eﬁ&ﬁﬁﬁ‘fﬁﬁl‘ﬁﬁﬁ! Surface req.
Mark | Before Mark |After Mod.|Modified by| Date |App. Date - Shini Piastics Technologfes, Inc. Mat No.|




25
/_
] — % —
1 ! s
2 I
z P E N\ 25 [YW60816500000  [5malcamtersunk bead el SUS 9
24 - Square connecting block SUS201 1
y i Q 23 | YRL0083500000  [star handte B M8x35 Assembly | 1
2 ¢ | M 22 - Triangle connecting block SUS201 1
< J 21 |BR90204500010 Storage hopper cleaning window acryl | Acryl 1
8 20 - Storage hopper welding drawing SUS201 1
—— 19 |BY 10203800850  |euro suction box SBU-20-38S Assembly 1
i M 18 | YW66122400000  |Fiat gasket A grade GB/T97.112-Longzine A
10 | M 17 [ YW64L001200000 |wfi-loose nut M12 L
11 i 14 w 16 | YW80081400100 [--type screw connector APL8-02 1/4-08) 1
i 17 15 |BH12060703910  [Copper nut M22x1.5 H58 1
) 18 14 |BH13120001510 Air blowing nozzle 6061 1
| 13 | YE15508200000  [Sensor KIS082-BNKG/NI Assembly 1 |IFM
12 - Storage hopper hinge gasket | SPH12.0 1
11 [BW30012001410  |Foot pad M12x100 Assembly A
10 | YW66061300000  |Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.16-Longzine 8
9 | YW64000600100  [Hex.nut M6GB/T6170 M6-A2-70(SUS) L
. 8 | YW61062000300  merheugniiialscev6B/770.1Mx20-125-Longzine L
?@, ° 7 1YW06219100000  |Large hinge CL219-1 Assembly 1
12 6 - Floor stand rack welding drawing | Assembly | 2
5 | YW64000800100 |Hex.nut M8 anti-loose 13
L |YW66081600000  uat gasket A grade GB/T97.1(8.4x16x16)ongzine 30
3 | YW65008000100  [Standard spring gasket GB/T93 8-Langzine 16
2 | YW60082500100  [Hex. screw bolt GB/T5783 M8x25-12.9-Langzine 20
1 - Floor stand cover plate welding drawing SPCC3.0 1
No. [ Material number Name Mat. [Num] Rem.
Ver Tifle  SGB-200-4 | Drawing no. Scale]  [Num)
A pp. Floor Stand Storage Hopper Assembly g -@- M a f |
Check by g?'"N EE BRI RAERAT Surface req.
Mark|Before Mark|After Mod Modified by, Date Datel oy Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. Mat No.|




4995

t t
._T_ _?_.
[e]
=1
P>
A °
hdl Cylinder
. 13 [ YE31256010000 DSNU.25.60_p_a | Assensly | 1 |FESTO
> 6 12 | YW64101200400 Hex. nut M10x1.25 6 1
11 | YW64000600100 Hex. nut M6 6 2
10 [ YW66061200000 Flat gasket 6 100HV [
_ 9 | YW61062000000 Hex. screw bolt M6x20] 6.8 2
o 1 8 |YW66822200000 Flat gasket 8 100HV [
s I 8 7 | YW6L000800100 Hex. nut M8 6 b
6 |BH10204401110 Discharge valve guide rod [ Q235A 2
5 - Discharge valve shut-off plate [ SUS201 1
E 12 2 Y-type with pin rod
10 4 | YE31001000000 SG_M10x1.25 Assembly 1 |FESTO
1 3 - Discharge valve welding drawing| Assembly 1
2 |Yw80061800300 ISp.edreguzﬁ-gmmmn/s-“ Assembly 2
1 - |Dis&harge valve shut-off plate | SUS201 2
No.|  Maferialnumber | Name Mat. [Num| Remarks
Draw. Ver. Tile  sGB-200-4 [ Drawing no. Scald  |Num,
Desi App. Penumatic Discharge Valve Assembly ‘5 ‘@- Mat.
b P
Check y SH’N EREHRARG HRL T Surface req,
Mark| Before Mark [After Mod.|Modified byl Date |App. Date - Shini Plastics Technologles, Inc. Mat Ng,|




13

560

12

1

14 |BL90000011520  [Atarm light Assembly | 1
9 10 13 | YW63040600000 |cross socket pan heat serew 65/7-61 Mis-Longzin 3
7 12 1 YW00816100000  [Door lock MS816-1 Assembly | 1
K 11 | YR30000000100  |Plastic plug (large)
8 N @ 10 | YE67201500100  Jockt parestras coie st L2 Mabetstzseac o e 1
9 |YE67013500000 |Cable head 1
K 8 - Control box door SPCC15 1
X 7 - Control box SPCC15 1
= 6 | YW61051000200  fcross socket pan head screw-H type G8/T-8t8 Mxto-Longzine 8
5 |YW06203100400 [Large hinge lleft] Alu. alloy | 2
468 A - Elec. mount plate SPCC15 1
3 | YW66061300000 [Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine 8
2 | YW65006000100 [Standard spring gasket GB/T93 6-Longzine L
1 | YW64000600200 |Hex.nut Mé anti-loose 6
No.| Material number Name Mat.  [Num.|Remarks
Draw. Ver. Tile  sGB-200-4 | Drawing no. Scale]  [Num!
Desi App. Control Box Assembly ‘5’ -@- Mat.
Check by §H’N R EREG G RAS Surface req.
Mark| Before Mark|After Mod [Modified by, Dafte | App Date - Shint Plastics Technologles, Inc. Mat N0_|




2165

-

3 |0 |

845

180

900

w s o |

28
21

26

Z
e : :
23
22 25
2 2
20
S|
3
e
o 19
O 18
28 | Hopper 4 Secondary metering valve assembly Assenbly 1
C 27 | BH10060006120  [secondary metering valre dschargeport | mssemoyy | 1
26 | BL32640400020  |Main metering valve dscharge port SUS201 3
15 17 25 - Storage hopper assembly Assembly 1
1 16 24 | Hopper 1/2/3 Main metering valve assembly Assenbly 3
23 | YP30012000100 Jshini fradenark 120x4,0.8 blk. sticker ver2015 | Assembly 1
22 - [Rack assembly Assembly 1
21 - i assembly Assenbly 1
20 |BH11640300010 2.5kg weight SPH35 1
19 - Air blowing hanging black SUS201 1
18 - Mixing hopper assembly Assembly 1
17 |BH13610200010 Bottom shut-off plate gasket YL12 1
16 - Magnetic base assenbly Assenbly 1
15 - Botton shut-off plate SUS201 1
14 | YW66081600000 [Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1(8.4x16x1.6)Lengzine 1
13 | YW65008000100 Standard spring gasket GB/T93 8-Longzine 21
12 | YW60082000200 Hex screw boltGB/T5783 M8x20-8 8-Longzine 8
1 - Tauch panel box assembly Assembly 1 [ oo
10 | YW64000600300 [Hexnut N8 GB / T6170 M6-Longzine 5
9 [YW65006000000 |[Standard spring gasket GB/T93 6-A2-T0(sUS| 3
8 |YW66061300000 Flat gashet A grade GB/T97.1 6-Langzine 25
7 | YW61062000300 i e i son GB/T70.1 M6 x20- 12.9-Longzine 18
6 |YW60082000200 Hex. screw bolt GB/T5783 M8x20-8.8-Longzine. 7
5 [YW64080600000 [Hexnut M8 GB/T6170 MB-Longzine 11
L | YW60082500100 [Hex screw bolt GB/T5783 Mex25-12.9-Longaine 16
3 - [Floor stand storage happer assembly Assembly 1 | ot
2 - Penunatic discharge valve assembly Assembly 1| o
1 - Contrel box assenbly Assembly 1
No| Material number Name Mat. | Num Remark}
Dra. Ver, Title  SGB-600-4 Drawing no. sale] [ o,
Desi. App. Gravimetric Blender ‘E’@ Mat.
Check by §H’~ AR TSRS EIRAT Surface req.
Mark| Before Mod. | After Mad. | Mod. by | Date |App. Date|20120624 | =¥ Shini Plastics Techologles, Inc. |yt Nol




570

v

\45

0,

158

845

.
T

nlin

y-1(-]

= "

21

@

27 28

Tech. Req.:

1.When installing the four sight glasses, it needs to paste a layer of thickness 5 soft
cotton on the edge of the inner wall of their acrylic plates;

2. When selecting the scrap hopper, it needs to replace hopper 3.4.

24

25
26

YW608

GB/T 7880.3 M8x16.5.

SUSs | 28

YP31003300400

ISGB hopper alu. cast circular trademark No.A|

YP31003300300

[SGB happer alu. cast circular frademark No3|

YR20162600100

|0-type seal ring 106x2.65

[Fluororubber

SCM-38-B-04

Sight glass

PC

YR40083500000

Star handle B M8x35

YR30301500000

Material level sensor plastic nut M30x15

ABS

BR30008400050

[Material level sensor plug SGB-2000-4-D-09

Acrylic

Hopper mount plate

1
1
L
L
Assembly | L
L
L
1

SPH4.0

YW61000800200

1-type hex. nut GB6170 M8-A2-70(SUS)

YW60082500000

|Hex. bolt GB/T5783 M8x25-A2-70(SUS)

YP31003300300

ISGB hopper alu. cast circular trademark No.3|

Assembly

YP31003300400

GB happer alu. cast circular trademark No.4|

Assembly

YW09202000000

Square plate 200x200

YP31003300100

ISGB hopper alu. cast circular trademark No.1

Assembly

YP31003300200

[SGB hopper alu. cast circular trademark No.2|

Assembly

Hopper welding drawing

SUS201

Cleaning door support stripe

8
1
1
SUS201| &
1
1
2
L

SUS201

YW62061500000

| Mexts-Longzin

Tead screw ST

Hopper cover

SUS201| 2

YW65008000100

|Standard spring gasket GB/T93 8-Longzine

YW66081600000

[Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1(8.4x16x16)Longzine

YW60082000000

JHex. bolt GB/TS783 M8x20-A2-70(SUS)

SGB-600-4-D-07

Cleaning door acryl plate

Acrylic| &

Cleaning door

SPCC2.0| &

Hanger plate

SPH10.0) 1

YW64000600200

Hex. nut M6 (anti-loose)

YW66061300000

[Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine

~|vfw|s|v|o|w|o|o

YW61061600300

Inner hex. screw Méx16(Longzine| 8.8 grade

]

Material number

Name

Mat. | Num

Remarks

HE (5]

SGB-600-4

By

Bt

B

1T

i

pusl
| W | T

ok | EkA | B |98

|

RErTS

=

-
SHINI s

FHEX

i




284 65

B = 1. I B
— \
| % 3 f AN
L 6
\ 5

6 - veldg trong SUS201 | 1
5 - Evimder noun iste sus201 | 1
I - Hex. nut M22x15 1 | With cylinder
3 - Hex. nut M10x1.25 1 | with cylinder
2 | YE31250800000 Cylinder DSNU-25-80-P-A | Assembly 1 |FESTO
1 [YW80061800200 Quick pipe connector APL6-1/8| Assembly 2
No. | Material number Name Mat. [Num]Remarks
Draw. Ver. Tifle  sGB-600-4  |Drawing no. Scale]  Num.
Desi App. Main Metering Valve Assembly =} @ Mat.
b P
Check y SH’N ERERRARGERAT Surface req.
Mark| Before Mark [After Mod.|Modified by] Date |App Date - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. Mat N0'|




284 65
—
—1
___@___ ________________ J — - ] -
— \
1 \
6
1

6 |SGB-600-4-ALL-07 Secandary metering valve | 6061 1
5 |SGB-600-4-E-01 Eiates ot late sus201 | 1
[ Hex. nut M22x1.5 1| with cylinder
3 Hex. nut M10x1.25 1 | with cylinder
2 | YE31250800000 Cylinder DSNU-25-80-P-A | Assembly 1 |FESTO
1 | YW80061800200 Quick pipe connector APL6-1/8] Assembly [ 2
No.| Material number Name Mat. [Num|Remarks

Draw Ver. Tifle  sGB-600-4 DraW'SnéJ T AL Scale] 12 [Num|

Desi App_ Secondary Metering Valve Assembly] ‘E‘@ Mat.

b P,
Check y SH’N S ERRARGE IR Surface req
Mark| Before Mark|After Mod.|Modified by, Date | App Date S Shint Plastics Technologles, Inc. Mat N0,|




I
=,

6015

q ° °
o 31
E N il
©
33
—
8 1
| | | 33 - Ratk welding draving Assembly 1
32 [YW62061500000 T s sl o b svn 8
31 | YW06203100400 Large hinge CL203-flleft] Alu. alloy 2
30 | Yw80000400000 Bulkhead ir pipe connector QSS-4(FESTO) | Assembly | 2
E [9 29 |BH10646000010 Flat key (6x6x60(CB-6-A-46) 45 1
° 28 | YR30000000100 Plastic plugllarge) SHD-20U-A-39 butyl rubber | &
. 29 ® Q 27 | YE67013500000 Cable head PG13.5 Assembly 1
26 | YE16147600100 Safety switch AZISZVRK-1476-14B1 | Assembly | 1
28 27/ 2 2% 2 23 25 | YW66051000000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 15-Longzine 2
4L96.5 | 24 | YW64050300000 Hex. nut GB/T6170 M5-Longzine 2
23 | YW61052001100 e hesag it sww GB /7701 M5x20- A2-7015U5 | 2
7 1 22 - Electronic scale gashet SUS201 | 2 [borrow
8 q T 21 [ YW65006000000 [Standard spring gasket GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 45
20 | YW61061600000 ierteagn il s GB/ T70.1 Mo 6- A2-70(5US] 16
10 1 17 2 B N Weighing sensor suppart blok | SUSZ01 | 2
1" 18 |BH10120040010 Electronic scale block LY12 2 |borrov
e 17 | YE15221500000 [eighng sensor 172-BHG-G3MIDY]__| Assembly | 2
12 =| v O——0%: 1 - Weilingsenso spport plte susam_| 2
PN T 15 | YW64000600200 [Non-mental insert hex. lock nut GB/T8B9.1 M6 28
14 | YW66061300000 Flat gashet A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine 48
13 [YW61062000000 I bsag i sows GB/ T70. M6x20-A2-10(SUS) 4
12 [ Yw80801400000 1 Sranchscrew 3y (omector Assenbly | 1
11 | YW64001000100 Hex.nut GB/T6170 M10-Longzine L
19 20 10| YW65010000000 | Shadard g gkt G8/753 10_Longive 4
21 9 | YW66102000100 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 10-Longzine L
8 | YM50505000100 Gear motar TBSAQ50-FA-50-0.55kW Assembly | 1
7 |BH10120001610 Mixing shaft sleeve Teflon 1
1h 15 6 | YE30200020000 Filter § pressure regulating valve AFR-2000 | Assembly | 1
5 | YW61061601200 e g scms GB/ T70.1 Mx16-12.9- Longaine 12
4 ] YW00816100000 Door lock MS816-1 Assembly | 1
3 |BR90640600010 Door acryl Acrylic 1
2 - Door lock welding drawing Assembly | 1
1 - Material fender Sus201 | 2
No.| Material number Name Mat. |NumRem.
Draw Ver) Title  SGB-600-4 | Drawing no. sald  Num
Desi App. Hopper Assembly 8-@- Mat
Check] by §’-"N B ERARER S RAT Surface req.
Mark| Before Mark|After Mod.|Modified by Date [App Datd o Shini Plastics Technologies, ne. [y v |




3720

[¥a]
8
6
6
B
Shut-off plate cylinder mount block [ SUS201 1
12 [ YW81050400000 | Throttle valve GRLA-M5-0S-4-RS-D 2
7 / 3062 1 | YE31162500000 Cylinder DSN-16-25-P/FESTO Assembly 1
- | 10 [ YW64000600100  |Hex. nut GB/T6170 Me-A2-70(SUS) Assembly | 5
9 | YW61062500000  [merhexagm ylicrical screw GB/T7D.1 Méx25-A2-70(SUS) |Assembly | 2
8 |YE31000600000 Y-type with pin rod FEST0/SG-M6 | Assembly | 1
i - Weighing hopper shut-off plate welding drawing | SUS201 1
6 [YW61000800200  [1-type hexnut. GB6170 M8-A2-70(SUS) 1
5 [BH11640400010 Shut-off cylinder mount screw SUS202 1
L [YW65060000000 | Standard spring gasket GB/T93 6 2
3 | YW66061200000  |Fiat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 6(6.4x12x1.6)-A2-T0(SUS| 2
2 | YW61061600000 s hexagn cfndial screv GB/T70.1 M6x16-A2-70(SUS 2
1 - Weighing welding drawing SUS201 1
No. | Material number Name Mat. |Num[Rem.
Draw Ver. Tile  SGB-600-4 | Drawing no. Scald  [Num
Desi App. Weighing Hopper Assembly g @- Mat.
Check| by §H’N BEEERMRMBRNERAT Surface req,
Mark| Before Mark|After Mod.|Modified byl Date [App Date - Shint Plastics Technologies, Inc. Mat Nol




320 537.9 )
! T Y
2 o
m f
: YERE 7
I
6
| L 5
| ==———== ==
8 - 13 |BH13120001510 Air blowing nozzle 6061 1 |borrow
T 12 |BH12060703910 | Copper comector M22x1.5 H8 1
__— 10 11 [YW80061400000  |Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/4 | Assembly 1
9\ T " 10 | YE15508200000 Sensor KI5082-EVSD Assembly 1 |IFM
- — 9 - Mixing hopper welding drawing SUS201 | 1
112 8 - Mixing blade welding drawing Assembly | 1
= 13 7 | YW09220200000 Self-aligning bearing 2202 Assembly [ 1
\_ J 6 |BL32240500020 Mixing bearing cover SUS201 | 1 |borrow
5 |BH11200400710 Mixing bearing base SUS201 | 1 |borrow
I L [YW65006000100  [Standard spring gasket GB/T93 6-Longzine 12
| 3 | YW66061300000  [Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.16-Longzine 12
b2 2 | YW61061601200 Iver hexagan ¢lindrical crew GB/ T70.1 M6x16-12.9-Longzine 12
1 - Mixing hopper cover SUS201 1
No. | Material number Name Mat. |Num/|Rem|
Draw Ver. Title  SGB-600-4 Drawing no. Scalel Num,
Desi. App. Mixing Hopper Assembly R '@' Mat.
~
Check by SH’N %%E%&Wﬁﬂﬁﬁ?ﬁ@ﬁ Surface req.
Mark |Before Mark |After Mod|Mod. by| Date |App. Date -~ Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc. [y |




= "
[¥a)
o
= =
|
Il L Il
fo— —¢— —e
! t T s
| e 1 |'YR40083500000 Star handle B M8x35 Assembly 1
10 |BL01005001020 [Magnetic base hinge no thread)| Assembly 1
I ! I 9 |BH13204300010 Discharging pipe cover  [LY12 1 | borrow
§ E l— | ./ —l 8 [BY10340000050 Hopper magnet MR-3(400kg| | Assembly 1
! i ! 7 [Ywo1040000000 Magnetic base spring [0235A | 1
6 |YWT70406000000 Reinglass 400-600kg | Rein. glass 1
| 5 - Base door plate SPH10.0 1
| i | 4L 1YW66061300000 Flat gasket 6 SPCC2.0 1
Jo— —e
1 T 1 3 | YW61062000000 inner hexagon screw M6x16 | 6.8 6
I 2 - Base door lock fastener [ SPH5.0 1
1 - Base welding drawing Assembly 1
No.| Material number Name Mat. [Num] Rem.
Draw Ver, Title  sGB-600-4 Drawing no. Scal4 Num
Desi App Magnetic Base Assembly [ '@' Mat|
Check by _ " Surface reg,
SHINIJ 33220
Mark| Before Mark| After Mod|Mod. by| Date [App Date -~ Shinf Plastics Technologles, Ine- | gt |




1
O) [
/L
7 - Touch panel case cover SPCC15 1
5 6 - Touch panel case SPCC15 1
5 YW62050500000 Cross socket pan head screw M5x5 6_8 2
L |YR90052400000 Rotary support NBL100-S | Assembly | 1
3 | Yw06203400000 Small hinge (right) Alu. alloy | 1
2 | YW06203400100 Small hinge (left) Alu. alloy | 1
1 | YW62040500000 Cross socket pan head screw Méxs| 6.8 8
No. | Material number Name Mat. |Num| Remarks
Draw. Ver. Tile  SGB-200-4 | Drawing no. Scald  Num.
Desi App. Touch Panel Assembly 6@ Mat.
b ~
Check y sH'N Eagg&wmﬁwﬁpﬁﬁﬁ Surface req.
Mark | Before Mark |After Mod. Modified by| Date |App. Date - Shini Piastics Technologies, Inc. |y, No.|




23
21 /_
- N 20 ° - °
° 19 o
L& 18
~. ~_17
~_6 A 23 | YW60816500000  [smal countersunk headrivet nut GB/T 78803 Maxte ] SUS 9
15 S Q 22 | YW61081600200  |imerheraqmefiniasres GB/T70.1 M8X16-A2-T0ISUS [
14 21 [ YW64000800100  |Hex. nut M8 anti-loose 8
20 | YW65008000100  [Standard spring gasket GB/T93 10-Longzine 12
13 19 | YW66081600000  [Fiat gasket A grade GB/T91.118 4x16x16)-Longzine 8
HAN 12 [ \ ] 18 | YW60082500100  |Hexagonhead bolt GB/T5763 M8x25-12.9-Longzine 8
‘l __A ‘L 17 - Storage hopper welding drawing SUS201 1
6 \ 2?2 16 | YR40083500000  |Star handle B M8x35 Assembly | 1
15 | YW62051000100  [Large sacket flat head screw JSTHH M5X10-Longzine 8
14 - Triangle connecting block SUS201 1
8 13 |BR90204500010  |Storage hopper cleaning door acryl Acrylic 1 | borrow
T _P 1— 7 12 - Sqaure connecting block SUS201 1 | borrow
/ 11 | YW80081400100  |L-type screw connector APLB-02 1/4-08| Assembly 1
1 o o 10 |BH12060703910 | Copper nut M22x1.5 H58 1
L ° hd ¢ b 9 |BH13120001510 Air blowing nozzle 6061 1
8 |YE15508200000 Sensor KI5082-BNKG/NI Assembly | 1 IFM
% o o « o 7 - Floor stand upper cover welding drawing] Assembly 1
6 | BY10203800850  |Euro suction box SBU-20-38S Assembly 1
[ ] 5 |YW64001400100  |Hex. nut M14 6 L
o ° ° T o L [ YW03147500000 |Foof pad MitxT5 Assembly | &
el et bl It 3 - Storage hopper hinge gasket SPH12.0 1 | borrow
_} L 2 |YW06219100000 [Large hinge CL219-1 Alu. alloy 1
- 1 - Left & right flaor stand welding drawing | Assembly | 2
No.| Material number Name Mat. [Num| Rem.
Draw, Ver Title sGB-600-, | Drawing no. Scald  [Num
Desi, App. Floor Stand Storage Hopper Assembly 6 -@- Mat
Check by §’-"N B TR ERAT Surface reg
Mark| Before Mark| After Mod|Modifiedby| Date |App. Date -~ Shinf Plastics Technologles, Inc. |yt |




1 2 3 L 5 6 8
_ / 9
- » _ ) 10
N | |
= B~ - 4 3
15 14 \ 13\ 12
16 f5o 4= —5Y
x [ [ [
\ 16 - Preunatic ischarge vlve welding draving | SUS 201 1
15 |GB/T6173 Hex. nut M22x15 6 1
14 [ YE31001000000 Y-type rod pin M10x1.25 | Assembly | 1 |FESTO
| o 13 - Shut-off plate gasket [SUS201 1
_?" S 12 - Shut-off plate guide rail | Q235A 2
1 - IPreunatic discharge valve shut-off platd SUS 201 1
10 | YW65008000100 Spring gasket 8 65Mn L
9 | YW66081600000 Flat gasket 8 100HV b
8 [YW61000800200 Hex. nut M8 6 3
T |YW64000600100 Hex. nut M6 6 2
| | 6 [YW65006000000 Spring gasket 6 65Mn 2
©- —2T 5 | YW66061300000 Flat gasket 6 00HV [ &
L YW61062000000 Inner hex. screw M6x20 6.8 2
3 | YW64101200400 Hex. nut M10x1.25 6 1
546.5 2 | YE31256010000 (ylinder DSNU-25-60-P-A | Assembly | 1 [FESTO
1 |YW80061800300 Speed regulating comnector 1/8-v6 | Assembly | 2 ACI'y“C
No. Material number Name Mat. [Num] Remarks
Draw Ver. Tile  sB-600-4 | Drawingno, Scald  [Num
Desi App. Penumatic Discharge Valve Assembly g -@ Mat.
b P,
Check y SH’N BE BRI RA S Surface req
Mark| Before Mark| After Mod Modified byl Date [ App Date -~ Shint Plastics Technologles, Inc. Mat No|




1 22 21 20 19
>
2 27 | YE6T201500100  Jcopperncke lated cable head LT12-M20x1 5125 or cabed | ASS@mbly 1
3 ) o O 26 | YE6T013500000  |Cable head PG135 Assembly [ 1
? . 25 - Control case body SPCC1S 1
5 O 24 | YR30000000100 |Plastic plug (large) SHD 3
ojejejele 23 |BH12080404010  |Air pressure switch adaptor nut  |HPB59-1 | 1 | borrow
6 - 22 |BL90000011520  |Three color alarm light AC/DC 24V | Assembly | 1
] 21 [ YW63040600000 | gsrersipnient oo 7
1 20 [YW80061800100 [Air pipe quick connector APC6-1/8 Assembly | 10 [Acrylic
g/ 19 | YW80041800000 [Air pipe quick connector APC4-1/8 Assembly | 2 | Acrylic
9 o 18 | YE32051800100  |Salenoid valve MFH-5-1/8 Assembly [ 5 |FESTO
10 : 17 | YW63043500000 o recessed anheod scre t-o8 it Lo 2
16 | YW80083800200 |Air pipe quick connector APL8-1/4 Assembly | 2 | Acrylic
15 - Pneumatic component mount plate  [SECC1.5 1
14 - Electrical component mounting plate |SECC1.5 1
13 1 YW00816100000 |Door lock MS816-1 Assembly | 1
12 - Control box door plank SPCC15 1
" 11 | YW06203100400 [Left hinge (big) Alu.alloy | 2
10 [YWw82180500000 [Mainfold plate PRS5-1/8 Alu. alloy 1
= 9 |YW65006000000 |Standard spring gasket GB/T93 6-A2-10(SUS) 8
2 27 8 |YW66061300000 |Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.16-Longzine 10
500 T [ YW64000600200 [Non-mentalinsert hex. lock nut GB/T889.1 M6 8
212 6 - Solenoid valve fixed plate SPCC15 1 | borrow
5 [YW80083800200 [Air pipe quick connector APL8-3/8 | Assembly | 1
L | YE32382400500 |Solencid valve VXD2130-10D Assembly 1 |24VDC
3 | YW80010400000 |Copper silencer 1/4 HPB59-1 [ 2
2 [YW80081400000 |Air pipe quick connector APC8-1/4 [ Assembly [ 1 | Acrylic
1 [ YE90000800000 |Air pressure switch Assembly | 1
No.| Material number Name Mat. |Num{ Remarks
Draw) Ver Title  SGB_600-4 Drawing no. Stal4 Num.
Desi App Control Box Assembly = '@ Mat
Check by §H’~ B B R E R AT Surface req.
Mark| Before Mark|After Mod Modified by, Date [App. Date s Shinf Plastics Technologles, Inc. Mat No|




2165

845

900

H H
1010 /=
o o o 22 2%
4 21
20
2
3
& o
o 19
O I8
26 | Hopper 5/Hopper 6 Secondary metering valve assenbly Assembly | 2
15 17 25 | Hopper 1/2/3/4 Main metering valve assembly Assembly | ¢
] 16 24 - Storage hopper assembly Assembly | 1
23 | YP30012000100 120x40.8 blk. sticker ver.2015 1
22 - Hopper assembly Assembly 1 s
21 - Weighing hopper assembly Assembly 1 o
20 |BH10204700010 2.5kg weight SPH35 1
19 - Air gun hanging block SUS201 1
18 - Mixing hopper assembly Assenbly | 1 |
17 |BH13610200010 Batton shut-off plate vasher YL12 1
16 - Magnetic base assembly Assembly | 1 [borow
15 - Botton shut-off plate SUS201 1w
14 | YW66081600000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1(8.4x16x16)Longzine 1
13 | YW65008000100 Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Langzine 21
12 | YW60082000200 Hex. screw bolt GB/T5783 M8x20-8.8-Longzine 8
1 - Touch panel box assembly Assembly | 1 |
10 | YW6L000600300 Hex.nut N8 GB/T6170 M8-Longzine 5
9 | YW65006000000 Standard spring gasket GB/T93 6-A2-70ISUS) 23
8 | YW66061300000 Flat gaske A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzne 25
7 | YW61062000300 e hocagen il srew GB / T 70.1 M6 x20-12.9 Lagane 18
6 | YW60082000200 |tex. screw balt GB/T5783 M8x20-8.8-Longzine 7
5 | YW64080600000 Hex.ut GB/ T6170 M8-Longzine 1
4 | YW60082500100 Hex. srew bolt GB/ T5783 MBx25-12.9-Longzine 16
3 - Floor stand storage hopper assembly Assembly 1 |Opt.
2 - Penunatic discharge valve assembly Assembly 1 |opt.
1 - Cantrol box assembly Assembly 1
No. Material number Name Mat. | Num Remark
Dra. Ver. Title  SGB-600-6 Drawing no. Scalel No.
Desi. Ahpp' Gravimetric Blender Hex. screw bolt GB/T5783 M8x25-12.9-Longzine g @ Mat.
Check Y §H’N R ERAREAE AT Surface req.
Mark | Before Mod. | After Mod. | Mod.by [ Date |App. Date -— Shinl Plastics Tedhnologles, Iric. at No.l




23

20 19
27 | YE67201500100 LTI2-M20x150254¢ for cablel] Assembly 1
18 26 | YE67013500000 [Cable lock head PG13.5 Assembly 1
/_ 25 - Control box SPCC15 1
24 | YR30000000100 |Plastic plug (large) SHD 2
23 |BH12080404010 |Air pressure switching nut HPB59-1 | 1 |borrow
/i [ 22 |BL90000011520 | Three color alarm light AC/DC 24V Assembly 1
21 | YW63040600000 feross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 Méx6-Longzine] 6.8 3
20 [YWB0061800100 | Air pipe quick connector APC6-1/8 Assembly 12 | AirTAC
19 [YW80041800000Q | Air pipe quick connector APC8-1/8 Assembly 2 | AirTAC
18 | YE32051800100 |Solenaid valve MFH-5-1/8 Assembly | 7
° 17 | YWB0083800200 | Air pipe quick connector APL8-1/4 Assembly | 3 | AirTAC
. 16 - Pneumatic component mount plate SECC15 1
15 - Electrical component mount plate SECC15 1 | borraw
14 | YW00816100000 | Door lock MS816-1 Assembly 1
13 - Control box daor plank SPCC15 1
12 | YW06203100400 [ Left hinge (big) Alwalloy | 2
11 | YW82180400000 | Mainfold plate PRSL-1/8 Alu. alloy 1
10 | YW65006000000 | Spring washer 6 65Mn 10
9 |YW66061300000 | Flat washer 6 100HV 12
8 [YW6L4000600200 Hex. nut M6 6 10
7 - Solenoid valve fixed plate SPCC15 1 |borrow
6 | YW80083800200]Air pipe quick connector APLB-3/8 Assembly 1
5 | YE32382400500 [Solenoid valve VXD2130-10D Assembly 1 |24VDC
L | YWB2180300000 |Mainfold plate PRS3-1/8 Alu. alloy 1
3 | YW80010400000 | Copper silencer 1/4 HPB59-1 | &
2 [YWB0081400000 |Air pipe quick connector APC8-1/4 | Assembly 2 | AirTAC
1 | YE90000800000 [ Air pressure switch Assembly 1
No. Material number Name Mat. Num.|  Rem.
Draw Ver Title  sGB-600-6 | Drawingno. Scald  [Num
Desi App. Control Box Assembly 6-@ Mat,
Check by §H’N pERsARRAERAT  [SUfere
ADD. Date Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. Mat N 0_|




369

1917

65

' ]
——oft———————- - == =F———— -
— N «
L LN
A
4 6 7\ 8 9
1 2 5
9 [BH10060006120 Secondary metering valve | 6061 1 |borrow
8 | YW64101250000 JAnti-toose nut M1Dx125ifin thread) 2
T |BH10600601520 Connecting screw SUS304 1
6 [BH10600600510 Connecting nut SUS304 1
5 - Coinder moun late Sus201 | 1 |borrow
A - Hex. nut M22x15 1 | with cylinder
3 - Hex. nut M10x1.25 1 | with cylinder
2 | YE31250800000 Cylinder DSNU-25-80-P-A 1 |FESTO
1 1YW80061800200 Quick pipe connector APL6-1/8| 2
No. | Material number Name Mat. |Num|Remarks
Draw Ver. Tifle  sGB-600-6 | Drawing no. Scale]  [Num.
Desi App. Secondary Metering Valve Assembly| -E» @— Mat.
b P
Check y SH’N (S IR IR Surface reg|
Mark| Before Mark |After Mod.|Modified by] Date | App Date - Shini Plastics Technologles, Inc. Mat N0.|




369 65
1917

b 6 7 8 9
1 2 5
9 - e sus201 | 1 |borrow
8 |YW64101250000 [Anti-loose nut M10x1.25fin thread) 2
T |BH10600601520 Connecting screw SUS304 1
6 |BH10600600510 Connecting nut SUS304 1
5 |SGB-600-4-E-01 [Hefaring valve cylinder SUS201 | 1 | borrow
4 |GB/T6170 Hex. nut M22x15 1| with cylinder
3 - Hex. nut M10x125 1 | with cylinder
2 | YE31250800000 Cylinder DSNU-25-80-P-A [Assembly | 1 |FESTO
1 |YW80061800200 Ouick pipe connector APL6-1/8] Assembly | 2
No.| Material number Name Mat. |Num.|Remarks
Draw. Ver. Title  sGB-600-6 Drawing no. Scale| Num|
Desi App. Main Metering Valve Assembly g -@ Mat.
b A~
Check y SH’N %%%iﬂﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂ Surface req.
Mark| Before Mark |After Mod |[Modified byl Date |[App] Datel N A Shint Plastics Technologles, Inc. Mat N0.|




570

20
12
13

21

22
24 5 18

19

25 / A °7
A 29 | YW60816500000  |Snal countersunk head rivet nut GB/T 7880.3 M8x16.5 | Assembly | 38

908 28 | YP31003300600  [SGB hopper alu. cast circular trademark No.6 | Assembly

27 | YP31003300500  [SGB hopper alu. cast circular trademark No.5 | Assembly

26 | YP31003300400 [SGB hopper alu. cast circular trademark No.4 | Assembly

b = 25 | YP31003300200 [SGB hopper au. cast drcular trademark No2 | Assembly

24 | YP31003300300  [SGB hopper alu. cast circular trademark No3 | Assembly

23 | YP31003300100  [SGB hopper alu. cast circular frademark No.t | Assembly

21 |BR90380400010  |Sight glass PC borrow|

20 | YRL0083500000  [Star handle B M8x35 Assembly
; 19 | YR30301500000  [Material level sensor plastic nut M30x15 | ABS

18 |BR30008400050 |Material level sensor plug SGB-2000-4-D-09 | Acrylic

1
1
1
1
1
1
—_ 22 | YR20162600100  [O-type seal ring 106x2.65 6
6
6
6
6
1

17 - Hopper mount plate SPH4.0 borrow

16 | YW61000800200 | *-type hex. nut GB6170 M8-A2-70ISUS) 12

15 | YW60082500000 |Hex balt GB/T5783 M8x25-A2-70(SUS) 8

N N

14 | YW09202000000 | Square plate 200x200 SUS201| 6

845

13 - Front hopper welding drawing SUS201| 2

12 - Cleaning door support stripe SUS201| 6 |borrow|

1M | YW62061500000  |Large socket flat head screw ISt MSX f5-Longzine 24

10 - Hopper cover Sus201| 2

YW65008000100  |Standard spring gasket GB/T93 8-Longzine L8

YW66081600000 [Flat gasket A grade GB/TST.18.4x16x16)Longzing 60

YW60082000000  |Hex. screw bolt GB/T5783 M8x20-A2-70(SUS) L

BH90120001510  |Cleaning door acryl plate Acrylic | 6 [borrow

- Cleaning door SPCC2.0[ 6 [|borrow|

- Hanger plate SPH10.0

YW64000600200 | Hex. nut Mé(anti-loose) Sk

YW66061300000  |Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.16-Longzine 32

H
i

alN|wls|v|o|w|e|e

YW61061600300  inner hex. screw M6x16{ Longzine) 88 grade 50

F3
3

Material nunber Name Mat. | Num. [Remarks

2
B
5=
<fn

FH  SB-600-6  |BY IS

#it
B

Rt A =E ik

S

S:HIN pERnpRRHABRAE | KEEX
wiE| Eme | Exk | EaA | B |va - Shini Plastics Technologles, Inc. | g5

o™
b3




6015

30
o o
31
Sia il
©
33
— q
| |
| | |l 33 - Ratk welding drawing Assembly 1
32 [YW62061500000 S o e 8
31 | YW06203100400 Large hinge CL203-left) Alu. alloy 2
30 | YW80000400000 Plate-type air pipe comector ASS-4(FESTO) | Assembly | 2
[9 29 |BH10646000010 Flat key C6x6x60(CB-6-A-L6) 45 1
° 28 | YR30000000100 Plastic plug (Large) SHD-20U-A-39  [Butyl rubber | 4
29 ® 9 m 27 | YE67013500000 Cable head PG13.5 Assembly 1
26 | YE16147600100 [Safety switch AZISZVRK-1476-1+B1 | Assenbly | 1{
28 / 27 2 25 2, 23 25 | YW66051000000 [Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.115-Longzine 2
2L | YW64050300000 Hex. nut GB/T6170 M5-Longzine 2
23 | YW61052001100 o gt s GB/ T70.1 M5x20-A2-T0(SUS) 2
1 22 - Electronic scale block SUS201 2 |sorrow
13 21 | YW65006000000 Standand spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-T0(SUS). 45
20 | YW6 T70.1Méx16-A2-T0(SUS) 16
16 17 22 19 - Weighing sensor support block SUS201 2
18 | BH10120040010 Electronic scale block LY12 2 |borev
= B 17 | YE15221500000 [ Weighing sensor 1022-15K6-(3-3M(TDY) | Assembly 2
_; '/[ :’::”Az 16 - Weighing hopper suppart plate SUsS201 | 2
Py T<JEx 15 | YW64000600200 [Non-mental insert hex. lock nut GB/T889.1 M6 28
14 | YW66061300000 [Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine L8
13 [ YW61062000000 e lecncfniol v GB/770.1 M6x20-A2-T05US) L
12 | YW80801400000 [T-branch screw 3-vay comecter APD8-02 1/4-8 | Assembly 1
1| YW64001000100 Hex.nut GB/T6170 M10-Longzine 4
19 20 10 | YW65010000000 __[stndrd s gasel 87733 10-Lngane L
21 9 | YW66102000100 Fiat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 10-Longzine 4
8 | YM50505000100 Gear nator TBSA0S0-FA-50-0.55kW Assembly 1
7_|BH10120001610 Mixing shaft sleeve Teflon 1
6 | YE30200020000 [Filter & pressure regulating valve AFR-2000 | Assembly 1
5 | YW61061601200 o heagn il srw GB / T70.1 M6x16.- 12.9 - Longzing 12
4 | YW00816100000 [poor lock MS816-1 Assembly 1
3 | BR90640600010 [Door acryl Acrylic 1
2 - [Door lock welding drawing Assembly 1
1 - [Material fender SUS201 2
No.| Material number Name Mat. [NumJRem.
Draw. Ver. Title  5GB-600-4 | Drawing no. Scale]  [Num|
Desi App. Happer Assembly ‘5‘@' Mat.
Check] by g’"’N’ BEEsaMEnERan  pUfaere
Mark [Before Mark [After Mod. Modifiedby] Date [App Datel N Shini Plastics Technologles, Inc.—— fyat o |




320

c - o o
L\
2 N
El
&L
m —
5 o)
6
o)
m]
» Shut-off plate cylinder mount block | SUS201 1
12 [ YW81050400000 Throttle valve GRLA-M5-QS-4-RS-D |Assembly| 2
7 )/ 11 1 YE31162500000 Cylinder DSN-16-25-P/FESTO Assembly| 1
3062 | 10 [ YW64000600100  |Hex. nut GB/T6170 M6-A2-70(SUS)  |Assembly | 5
9 | YW61062500000 |merbecmnoindicdsmevGB/T70.1 M6x25-A2-70(5Us) | Assembly| 2
8 [YE31000600000  [Y-type with pinrod FESTD/SG-M6 |Assembly| 1
7 - Weighing hopper shut-off plate welding drawing] SUS201 1
6 | YW61000800200 1-type hex nut. GB6170 M8-A2-70(SUS) 1
5 |BH11640400010 Shut-off cylinder mount screw SUS202 1
4 | YW65060000000 [Standard spring gasket GB/T93 6 2
3 |YW66061200000 Flat qasket A grade GB/T97.1 616.Lx12x1.6)-A2-70(SUS) 2
2 |YW61061600000  [merberagm indrcdsirew GB/T70.1 M6x16-A2-T0(SUS 2
1 - Weighing welding drawing SUS201 1
No. | Material number Name Mat. |Num[Rem.
Draw] Ver. Tifle  sGB-600-4 | Drawingno. Scald  Num.
Desi App. Weighing Hopper Assembly ‘E’ @' Mat.
b o~
Check y SH’N BB H IR Surface reg,
Mark| Before Mark [After Mod.|Modified byl Date |App Date Nt Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. Mat No.|




320 5379 !
1 — +
0
2 et
; P o =T :
L
6
E—21—+
8 B 13 |BH13120001510 Air blowing nozzle 6061 1 Jborrow
T 12 |BH12060703910 | Copper comnector M22x15 H58 1
— 10 11 [ YW80061400000 Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/4 | Assembly 1
9\ T ™ y 10 | YE15508200000 | Sensor KIS082-EVSO hssembly | 1 |IFM
L — 9 - Mixing hopper welding drawing SUS201 | 1
ﬁ 8 - Mixing blade welding drawing Assembly 1
L1 13 7 | YW09220200000 [ Self-aligning bearing 2202 Assembly | 1
\_ J 6 [BL32240500020 Mixing bearing cover SUS201 [ 1 [borrow
5 |BH11200400710 Mixing bearing base SUS201 | 1 | borrow
| L YW65006000100 Standard spring gasket GB/T93 6-Longzine 12
al 3 [YW66061300000  |Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.16-Longzine 12
L2 2 | YW61061601200 er bexagon pindricl srew GB/ T70.1 M6 x16-12.9-Longzine 12
1 - Mixing hopper cover SUS201 1
No.| Maferial number Name Maf. [Num|[Rem
Draw Ver. Title  SGB-600-4  |Drawingno. Scald  [Num
Desi App Mixing Hopper Assembly = -@ Mat.
b P, N
Check y SHIN SRR R A4 Surface req,
Mark| Before Mark| After Mod|Mod. by| Date |App. Date = Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc. g o]




9 ] [ 10
of 11
&
= =
I I
1 -t i s

/ 11 | YRL0083500000 Star handle B M8x35 Assembly 1
10 |BL01005001020 Magnetic base hinge (no thread) | Assembly 1

9 |BH13204300010 Discharge pipe cover LY12 1 borrow
2 de _4 8 |BY10340000050 Hopper nagnet MR-3(600kg) | Assembly | 1

m
' ' 7 [ Yw01040000000 wagneicbase spring | Q235A | 1
6 |YWT0406000000 Rein. glass 400-600kg  [Rein. glass 1
5 - Base daor plank SPH10.0 1
| | L [YW66061300000 Flat gasket 6 SPCC2.0 1
Jo— —e
1 f 3 [YW61062000000 Inner hex. screw M6x16 6.8 6
2 - Base door lock fastener | SPH5.0 1
1 - Base welding drawing Assembly 1
No. | Material number Name MpT. | Num.Rem]
Draw Ver. Tifle  SGB-600-4  |Prawing no. Scalel  Num.
Desi. App. Magnetic Base Assembly R -@- Mat.
b o~ )
Mark |Before Mark |After Mod[Mod. by| Date |App. Date o Shinl Plastics Technalogls, Inc. gt o |




L NL
7
o) [T (%
A— :
- 7 - Touch panel case cover SPCC15 | 1
5 6 R Touth panel case SPCC15 1
5 |YW62050500000 Cross sockef pan head screw M5<5 | 6.8 2
4 | YR90052400000 Rotary support NBL100-S | Assembly| 1
3 | YW06203400000 Small hinge (right) Alu. alloy 1
2 | YW06203400100 Small hinge Cleft) Alu. alloy | 1
1 YW62040500000 Crass socket pan head screw MAxS. 6.8 8
No. | Material number Name Mat. |Num| Remarks
Drav] Ver, TiHle  sGB-200-4  |Drawing no. Scald  [Num.
Desi App. Touch Panel Assenbly =+ -@Mat,
b P,
Check y sH’N ﬁgg;&mmﬁﬁmﬁ RAE Surface reg,
Mark| Before Mark |After Mod.Modified byl Date |App Dafe - Shini Plastics Technologles, . |yt o |




814

23
21 /_
q{ - - - 20 ° °
°o o ° 19 o
- B b @
N \ ~_17
w A 23 | YW60816500000 [smalt countersunk head rivet nut GB/T 78803 MBxts5| SUS 9
i( 15 S g 22 |YW61081600200  |merhoaynqindialsresGB/T70.1 MBX16-AZ-T0ISUS) A
3 1% 21 | YW6L000800100  [Hex.nut M8 anfi-toose 8
20 | YW65008000100  [Standard spring gasket GB/T93 8-Longzine 12
L N 13 19 | YW66081600000  |Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.118.4x16x16)-Longzine 8
_v [ \ ] 18 | YW60082500100  [Hexagon screw bt GB/T5783 M8<25-12.9-Longzine 8
L __L IL 17 - Storage hopper welding drawing SUS201 1
5 6 \ 22 16 | YR40083500000  |Star handle B-M8x35 Assembly | 1
15 [ YW62051000100  [Large socket flat head screw sttt M5X10-Longzine) 8
14 - Triangle connection block SUS201 1
8 13 |BR90204500010  |Storage hopper cleaning door acryl Acryl 1 [ borrow
T _} 1— 7 12 - Sqaure connecting block SUS201 1| borrow
/_ 1M | YW80081400100 [t-type screw connector APL8-02 1/4-08| Assembly 1
1 o 10 |BH12060703910 | Copper nut M22x15 H58 1
1 ° d * 9 |BH13120001510 Air blowing nozzle 6061 1
8 | YE15508200000 | Sensor KIS082-BNKG/NI Assembly 1 | IFM
S 0 o e o 7 - Floor stand upper cover welding drawing | Assembly 1
OD 6 | BY10203800850  [Euro suction box SBU-20-38S Assembly 1
[ . . . 5 [YW64001400100 Hex. nut M14 6 L
o o o L | YW03147500000 | Foot pad M14x75 Assembly | &
3 - Storage hopper hinge gasket SPH12.0 1| borrow
_+ 4_ 2 | YW06219100000 | Large hinge CL219-1 Alu. alloy 1
1 - Left & right floor stand welding drawing | Assembly 2
No. [ Material number Name Mat. |Num| Rem.
Draw. Ver. Title  SGB-600-4 Drawing no. Scale| Num
Desi. A pp. Floor Stand Storage Hopper Assembly -5- -@- Mat,
Check by §H’N BRERREBRAERAF Surface req.
Mark | Before Mark|After Mod|Modifiedby.| Date [App. Date Ny Shini Plastics Technologles, Inc. Mat No.|




1 8
9
o , 10
' g
11
t
_e_.
|
16 - Preunatic dscharge valve welding draving | SUS 201 1
15 |GB/T6173 Hex. nut M22x1.5 6 1
14 | YE31001000000 Y-type rod pin M10x1.25| Assembly | 1 [FESTO
| - 13 - Shut-off plate gasket |SUS201 1
_?_' 2 12 - Shut-off plate guide rail | Q235A 2
1" - Preunatic discharge valve shut-off platd SUS 201 1
10 | YW65008000100 Spring gasket 8 65Mn L
9 |YW66081600000 Flat gasket 8 100HV L
170 8 |YW61000800200 Hex. nut M8 6 [
[ e——vpT—p—" 7 [ywsto00600100 Hex. nut M6 6 2
| | 6 |YW65006000000 Spring gasket 6 65Mn 2
- —$T 5 [ Yws6061300000 Flat gasket 6 00HV | 4
L YW61062000000 Inner hex. screw M6x20 [ 6.8 2
3 [YW64101200400 Hex. nut M10x1.25 6 1
5465 2 [ YE31256010000 Kytinder DSNU-25-60-P-A | Assembly [ 1 [FESTO
1 | YW80061800300 Speed regulating comector 1/8-6 [ Assembly| 2 | Acrylic
No Maferial number Name Mat. |Num| Remarks
Draw. Ver. Title  SGB-600-4 [ Drawing no. Scall  Num.
Desi| App. Penumatic Discharge Valve Assembly *5’ @ Mat.
b ~~
Check y SH’N S ERAARG H IR Surface req.
Mark| Before Mark |After Mod. Modified by] Date [App! Date - Shini Postics Technologles, Ine. gt g |




1023

14
O 13 o
N
[ ~_
3 ]|
- [
110
L 22 |Hopper 1/ Hopper 2/Hopper 3 Mein metering vale ssently assenbly | 3
21 | Hopper & [Secondary metering valve assenbly Assembly 1
v 20 | YW61061601200 e heag il scvew GIB/ T70.1 M6x16-12.9- lagine 16
19 | YW61061200000 e g it s GB/ T70.1 M6 12-12.9- Lage 18
18 |BL32120001220 [Secondary metering valve dscharge port SUS201 1
989 17 _|BL32120001120 [Main metering valve discharge port SUS201 3
o 16 | YW6L000800100  [Non-mental insert hex.lock nut GB/T889.1 M L
N3 180 15 - Hopper assenbly Assembly | 1
T T 14 | YW60081600000 e screw bolt GB/TS783 Max16-12.3-Longzine 18
Y\ e N hs 2 3 B Touch pnel assently Assembly | 1
gJ_ { ) . < 12 | YW60082500100 Hex. screw bolt GB/T5783 M8x25-12.9-Longzire 24
~) A / 22 11 | YW65008000100 Standerd spring gasket GB/T93 B-Longzine L6
e () . 10 | YW66081600000 Fiat gasket A grade GB/T97.18-Longzine: L6
00 9 - Floor stand storage hopper assenbly Assembly | 1
. . 8 - Penumatic dcharge valve assenbly Assembly | 1
. D .. [:] . 7| YW6LO00600200 |Non-veta ert hex ok GB/Toa9. 2
6 | YW65006000100 Standard spring gasket GB/T93 6-Longzine 18
< . . 5 | YW66061300000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine 18
4 L - Noing hopper assembly Assembly | 1
3 - [Weighing hopper assembly Assembly 1
2 B Contrl box assenbly Assembly | 1
1 - Hopper asserbly Assembly | 1
NoJ Material number Name Num
Dra, Ver. Title  SGB-1200-4 Drawing no. Scal No.
Desi. a0 Gravimetric Blender = @ Mt
Check Y ?"IIN EEERMMEaEELs  |oufere
Mark| Before Mod. | After Mod. | Mod.by| Date [App. Date - Shint PlasHes Techrologles, Inc. Mat N°I




! 5
95
I
1
~
7 (o]
% N “
O \ @ @ i
A N
OJ
6
450.5
11 | YW64101250000 Anti-loose nut M10x125 6.8 1
10 [ YW66081600000 Flat washer 8 100HV 2
9 |YW65008000100 Spring washer 8 65Mn L
8 | YW64101200400 Hex. nut M10x1.25 6.8 3
T 1 YW65022000000 Spring washer 22 65Mn 1
6 |YW80061800200 Jauick pipe connector APL6-1/8] assembly 2
> - Veling drawng susz01 | 1
L [BH11120001410 Metering valve connectingrod | SUS201 1
3 | BH11200040010 Shut-aff valve connecting nut | SUSZ01 1 |borrow
2 - Cinger neun piate sus201 | 1
1 | YE31321000000 Cylinder DSNU-32-100 assembly | 1
No Material number Name Mat.  [Num.| Remarks
HE & #E SGB-1200-4  |EF I
it B FHERES =Rl
S % P,
o * SHINI t>Ereassaraa RWER
—\ - e : !
i FE & ki EHA HE %8 3 - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. W2




1 L\ 3 L %5
!
/ \ { o
5 I : J .
6
450.5

T | YW64101200400 Hex.nut M10x1.25 6.8 L
6 |Yw80061800200 ;‘;m;“;;%,,xl Assembly | 2
5 [BH13120001610 :j::x;;‘p::"" 6061 1
4 |BH11120001410 Metering valve connecting rod | SUS 201 1 barrow
3 |BH11200040010 Shut-off valve connecting nut| SUS 201 1 | borrow
2 - Metering valve cylinder mount plate| SUS 201 1 | borrow
1 | YE31321000000 Cylinder DSNU-32-100 | Assembly | 1
No. Material number Name Mat. Num. | Remarks

Draw. Ver. Tile  sGB-1200-4  [Drawing no. Scalel  Num

Desi. App. Secandary Metering Valve Assembly g— @ Mat.

b ~~
Check Y sH’N ﬁﬁgﬁﬁmﬂﬁﬁﬁl‘ﬁ’&ﬁ Surface reg.
Mark |Before Mark |After Mod. Modified by Date |App. Date - Shini Plastics Technalogles, Inc. .1 N0_|




806

697.65

5425

33 | YW65006000100

Standard spring gashet GB/T93 6-Longzine:

S

32 | YW61062000300

e haag il srw GB /T70.1 M6x20-12.9- Loaghe

8
Ell - Weighing hopper support block gasket SUS201 2 | bomew
30 | YE15632000000 Weighing sensor 1022-20KG-(3-3M (BYD) Assenbly 2
29 |BH10120040010 Weighing sensor gasket YL12 2| bomow
28 | YW61061601200 /T70.1 M6x16-12.9- L] 8
27 - [Weighing sensor mount plate SUS201 1
26 - [ Weighing happer support plate SUS201 2
25 - [Air pipe connector mount plate SPCC2.0 1
24 | YW62051000100  Jarge cross recessed fiat hoad scrav AS1111 M5x10-Longzing 8
23 | YW06203100400  |Large hinge CL203-1 Alualloy 2
22 | YR30000000100  |Black plastic plug butyl rubber | 2
21 | YW80081400100  |Air pipe connector APL8-1/4 Assembly 1
20 [ YW61051000000  [mrieageqinbiolsoesGB/T70.1 M5x10-12.9- Lagse 2
19 | YE30200020000  [Fitter & pressure regulating valve AFR-2000 | Assembly 1
18 | YW80801400000 | A pipe comector APDB-1/4 Assembly 1
17 - Rack welding draving Assembly 1
16 |BR90120000310 Hopper door acryl Acryl 1
15 [ YW00816100000  |Door lock MS816-1 Assembly 1
b | YW64L0DA500000  [Non-mental insert hex. lock nut GB/T889.1 M5 2
13 | YW66051000000  [Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.15-Longzine 4
12 | YW61052000000  [mwerbeaga glstial s GB / T70.1 M5x20-12.9-Longie 2
1 | YE16147600100 Insert switch AZ1SAVRK Assembly | 1
10 [YW64001000100  |Hex. nut GB/T6170 M10-Longzine [
9 | YW65010000000 | Standard spring gasket GB/T93 10-Longzine [
8 | YW66102000100 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 10-Longzine 4
7 |BH10200001610 Mixing sleeve Teflon 1 | borrow
6 |BH10292860010 Flat key (8x7x50(SGF-2628E-D-10) [ 45 1
5 | YM50635000100 Gear motor TBSA063-FC-50-80814-0.75kW | Assembly | 1
L - Hopper door welding drawing SPCC 1
3 [YW6L0D0600200  [Non-mental insert hex. lock nut GB/T889.1 M6 22
2 | YW66061300000  [Flat gasket A grade GB/ T97.1 6-Longzine 34
1 - Mixing hopper fender SUS201 2
No.| Material number Name Mat. [Num.Rem.
Draw Ver, Title  sGB-1200-4 | Drawing no. Scale]  [Num)
Desi App. Hopper Assembly E’@ Mat.
Check by §HIN BEEMEEAERAT  |ourfaereg
Mark| Befaore Mark|After Mod Modified byl Date | App Date o Shini Plastics Technologles, Inc. [y No,|




i N
_ 7
Q) [ (o
] 6
A 7 - Touch panel case cover SPCC15 | 1
5 6 - Touch panel case SPCC15 | 1
5 | YW62050500000 [Cross socket pan head screw M5<5 | 6.8 2
4 | YR90052400000 Rotary support NBL100-S | Assembly 1
3 | YW06203400000 Small hinge €right) Alu.alloy 1
2 | YW06203400100 Small hinge (left) Alualloy 1
1 |YW62040500000 cross socket pan head screw Muxs | 6.8 8
No.| Material number Name Mat. [Num| Remarks
Draw. Ver. Tifle sGB-200-4 | Drawing no. Scalg  [Num)
Desi, App. Touch Panel Assembly e @ Mat
b o~
Check y SHIN (BB BB H AT Surface reg
Mark| Before Mod.|After Mod/|Modified by. Date [App| Date oy Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. Mat N0,|




819

PR

20 21 32
19 22
18 23 ° f
o _. o 17 2L qo to
25 31
16 26
= —~[15 21
1 28
13 o
— O
|12 B
M 32 | YW60816500000 SUS 9
Ell - Air gun hook SUS201 1
30 [Ywe4001600000 Hex. nut M16 68 L
| B 29 | YWs1082000000 exagonat socket screw MB<20/ 8.8 A
10 30 28 | YW80080200100 Jair speed connector ASLS-1/4 | Assembly 1
27 [BH12060703910 Copper comector M22x15 [H58 1
&I 26 |BH13120001510 [Air blowing nozzle 6061 1
- 25 | YE15508200000 Sensor KI5082+EVSO Assembly | 1
24 | YW64001200000 Anti-loose nut M12 |6 14
23 | YW60123500000 Bolt M12x35 88 14
22 | YW65012200000 Spring gasket 12 65Mn 14
21 | YW66122400000 Flat washer 12 100HV | 28
— = 20 [ Yw64000800100 Anti-loose nut M8 |6 8
al . 19 | Yw60082500200 Bolt M8x25 8.8 8
Lo, . e, 18 | Yw65008000100 Spring gasket 8 65Mn 1
q T el e el ] 17 | YW66081600000 Flat gasket 8 100HV | 20
° 16 | YR40083500000 Star handle B M8x35 Assembly | 1
| | 15 - Triangle connecting block | SUS201 1 fborrow
-7 ° > T 14 | YW64000600200 Anti-loose nut M6 |6 4
N 13 | Yws1061600300 Ioner hex.screw Méx16 | 6.8 L
| K J U | 12 | YW66061300000 Flat gasket 6 100HV 8
TR L7 O 11_[BR90204500010 deatngdor sy Acryl 1 [ barrow
° 10 | Ywo3162000000 Foot pad Mi6x14Tmm Assenbly | 4
_l_ _i_ _i_ _l_ 9 - Storage hopper shut-off gasket| SUS201 1 | borrow
(PN | | o ! 8 - [Storage hopper washer | SUS201 1| borrow
q ] 7 - ot ling craeing sus201 | 1
6 - Floor stand welding drawing | Assembly 1
=T T™ 5 | YW63051000000 w5 6.8 4
e ~—> L - Square connecting block | SUS201 1| borrow
3 | YW06219100000 Large hinge CL219-1 Alualloy 1
989 | 2 - [Storage happer hinge gasket | SPH12 1 | borrow
1 - Foot stand cover plate SPH5.0 1
No.| Material number Name Mat. [Num] Rem.
Draw Ver. Title  sGB-1200-4 | Drawing no. Scale]  Num)
Desi App. Floor Stand Starage Hopper Assembly ‘E’ @' Mat.
Check by ?’"’N EEEsmHEREEAT  purfacereq
Mark| Before Mark |After Mod Modifiedby] Date | App Datd - Shinf Plastics Technologles, Inc. - 1y No.|




658.5

7 8
A
5
~+ 4 t 4
+o— —o— —o— —ot
9 | | | |
10 ]
il 16 - r?f“'mﬁ!'; wrcoveride | pcsombly | 1
i ___ 15 - Shut-off plate washer [ SUS201 2
I 14 [ YW64101200400 Hex. nut M10x1.25 6 1
o 13 | YE31001000000 Y-type rod pin M10x125 | Assembly 1
H 2 12 | YW64000600200 Anti-loase nut M6 6 A
| 111 YW61062000300 Inner hex. screw M6x20 | 6.8 3
13 —ot 10 | YW65006000100 Spring gasket 6 65Mn 4
14 ! 9 | YW66061300000 Flat gasket 6 100HV 8
J 8 - :’:“""! ';wm"‘""‘" Assembly 1
7T | BH11120001710 Discharge valve guide raill | Q235A 2
1% _qu_ _J;_ —ela-— 6 - [Preunatic discharge valve shut-off plate] SUS201 1
} } } 5 | YW64001000100 Hex. nut M10 6 A
4 | YW65010000000 Spring washer 10 65Mn L
3 | YW66102500000 Flat washer 10 100HV L
2 | YE31321000000 Cylinder DSNU-32-100 Assembly 1
1| YW80061800300 speed requlating Assembly | 2
No Material number Name Mat. Rem.
Draw) Ver) Title SGB-1200-4 | Drawingno. Scald  [Num
Desi App) Penunatic Discharge Valve Assenbly g@ Mat.
Check by

g\"”N pEERMARAERAT  [oUfaere
Mark| Before Mark|After Mod |Medifieabyl Date |App. Date -~ Shinl Plastcs Techmologies, . |yt |




10

=

—

==

450

378

) 13
[ 12
11
L]
| =

YW61061601200 ner hexagen yindrc screv GB/ 70,1 M6x16-12.9-Longzine 8
YW11220400000 Self-aligning bearing 2204E assembly 1
BH11200403010 Bearing base SUSz01 1
- Mixer welding drawing SUS201 1
9 - Mixing hopper welding drawing SUS201 1
8 |BH10120001510 Air blowing block Teflon 1
7 |BH13200460010 Material block Teflon 1
6 |BH12060703910 Copper nut M22x15 H58 1
5 [BH10200001510 Bearing cover SUS201 1
L |YW65006000100  [Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzine 16
3 | YW66061300000  |Flat washer A grade GB/T97.16-Longzine 16
2 | YW62061500000 ',]::?: .::zo:s. ‘s‘o‘ﬁsz flat head screw 8
1 - Mixing hopper cover SUS201 1
No Material number Name Mat. | Num. [ Rem.
Draw) Ver, Title sGB-1200-4 | Drawing no. Gcale] ~ Num
Desi| App. Mixing Hopper Assembly +—= -@ Mat
Check by gH’N B ESSRE N ERAS [Surface reg.
Modified by APP. = Shinl Plastcs Technologles, Inc. Mat N0.|




| 355 ) 436.5

' O ] (o] (o]
\\'
2 _ 2
3 11 = ®
10 15
o
14
13
12
15 | YW80061800300 Air speed connector 1/8-26 | assembly 2
14 [ YE31202500000 Cylinder DSNU-20-25 assembly 1
13 - Weghnghopper shat-o latemount ok | SUS 201 1
12 - oo SUSs201 | 1
11 |BH11200044010 Weighing hopper copper head | HPB59-1 1
10 | YW64081400000 Hex. thin nut M8 6 1
O | ] 9 |YW64000600200 Anti-loose nut M6 6 8
8 |YW65006000100 Spring washer 6 65Mn L
T | YW66061300000 Flat washer 6 100HV 12
6 | YW61062000300 Imer hexagon screw M6x20 | 6.8 A
%{ 5 - Material fender pressing strip] SUS201 1
4 - Weighing hopper fender strip | white silicagel [ 1
3 1 YW09253000000 Cotter pin 2.5x30 Q235A 1 |GB-T91
2 - Weighing happer pin welding draving | SUS 2011 1
1 - Weighing hopperwelding draving [ SUS 201 1
No. Material number Name Mat. Num. Rem.
Draw. Ver. TifleSGB-1200-4 | Drawing no. Scale Num
Desi App. Weighing Hopper Assembly =} @. Mat.

o~
Check by SH’N ERERMARAEIRAT Surface req.
Mark| Before Mark |After Mod.Modified by| Date [App. Date - Shinf Plastics Technologles, Inc. —— 1yp No.l




27 |BL90000011520 Three-color alarm light AC/DC 24V | Assembly 1
26 | YW64000600200 Anti-loose nut M6 6 8
25 [ YW66061300000 Flat washer 6 100HV 8
24 - Solenoid valve mount plate | SECC1.5 1
23 |YW00816100000 Door lock MS816-1 Assembly | 1
22 [YE67013500000 Cable lock head PG13.5 Assembly | 1
A 21 - Wire clamp mount plate SPCC1.5 1 | borrow
= 20 - Control box spects | 1
= 19 [YW62041000000 Crass socket pan head screw Max10f 6.8 6
18 [YES0000800000 Air pressure switch connecting nut | Assembly 1
17 |BH12080404010 Air pressure switch connecting nut | HPB59-1 1 | borrow
16 [YW63040600000 G ot e ot e 6.8 3
15 [YR30000000100 Plastic plug Rubber 8
14 - Control box door SPCC1.5 1
13 [ YW63051000000 Cross socket pan head screw M5x10| 6.8 14
12 | YW06203100400 Large hinge CL203-1(L)  [Alualloy 2
l 1 - Electrical mount plate SECC15 1
10 | YW82180600000 Bus plate PRS-1/8-6 Alu.alloy 1
9 - Solenoid valve fixed plate [ SPCC1.5 1
Ll 8 |YwWB80083800200 Air pipe quick connector APL8-3/8 Assembly 1
18 7 |YE32382400500 Solenoid valve VXD2130-10D | Assembly [ 1 [24vDC
19 pt 6 [YW80010400100 Copper silencer 1/4" BSL-02  |Copper alloy | 2
Q 5 1YW80801400000 Air pipe quick connector APL8-1/4 | Assembly 1
20 = L [YE32051800100 Solenoid valve MFH-5-1/8-B | Assembly | 6 | 24VDC
| } 3 YW80061800100 Air pipe quick connector APL6-1/8 Assembly 8
2 |YWB0061800200 Air pipe quick connector APL6-1/8 [ Assembly | 4
4425 1 |Yws0081400100 Air pipe quick connector APLB-1/4 | Assembly | 2
No Maferial number Name Mat. |Num] Remarks
Draw Ver. Title  sGB-1200-4 [ Drawing no. Scald  [Num
Desi App. Control Box Assembly ‘5@ Mat.
Check by §H’N AR ERSRENERAS Surface req.
Mark| Before Mark|After Mod.Modified byl Date |App. Date - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. Mat N”I




4 2 1 2 2
5 _\ 23 25
6 - - - 16 [ - - - - ]
17
7 \J
—— N
\-
8
S 2 18
9 S 19
10 27 20
o 21
| | / |
26 | | K |
N—7 1 A
30 | YW60816500000  [small countersunk head rivet nut GB/T 7880.3 MBx16.5 SUS L
29 | YP310013300400 [SGB hopper alu. cast circular trademark No.4| Assembly | 1
15 28 | YP310013300300 [SGB hopper alu. cast circular trademark No3| Assembly | 1
27 | YP310013300200 [SGB hopper alu. cast circular trademark No.2| Assembly | 1
" 14 26 | YP310013300100 68 nopper alu. castdrcutr tragenark ha1| Assenbly | 1
13 25 | YW64001000100  |Hex. nut GB/T6170 M10-Longzine 8
24 JYW60104000100  JHex. screw bolt GB/T5783 M10x40-8.8-Longzing f]
T T 15 73 | YW5010000000 _[Standod spring asket 687793 10-Lonaine [
° ° P 22 | YW66102500000  [Flat gasket 10x25x1.5 Longzine 16
21 | YW60081600100  JHex. screw bolt GB/ T5781 M8x16-4.8-Langzine 16
\ 20 - Hopper fixed plate SPHL.0 | 1
° ° / 19 | YR30301500000  |Material level sensor plastic nut ABS L
18 |BR30008400050 |[Material level sensor plug Acrylic | &
17 | YW64000800100  |Anti-loose nut M8 b4
16 | YR40083500000  fstar handle B M8x35 Assembly | 4
L L4 15 | YW60082500200  |External hex. screw M8x25 Longzine 8.8 grade| 32
o 14 | YW65008000100 ket GB/T93 8-Longzine 32
E 28 13 | YW66081600000  |Rat gashet A grade GB/T97.1(8.4x16x1.6)Longzine 36
. O O . A 12 |BW09202000000 |square plate SHD-100-A-06 (has mould) SPCCIS| &
11 - Hopper cover SUS201| 2
10 | YR20162600100  |0-type seal ring 106x2.65 4
9 |BR90380400010 | Visual vindow PC 4
i . . [] - Hopper welding drawing sus201 | 2
7 - Cleaning door hanging strip SPCCIS| &
6 | YW64000600200 |Hex. nut M6 (anti-loose) 24
° ° )/ 5 |YW61061600300 |inner hex. screw M6x16 (Longzine) 8.8 grade 12
4| YW66061300000 |Fiat gasket A grade GB/T7.1 6-Longzine 40
= = 3 [BR90204400010 | Cleaning door acryl plate Acrylic | &
931 2 - (leaning door SUS201 | &
1 - Hanging plate SPH10 1
No.| Material number Name Mat. [Num{Rem.
Draw. Ver) Title  sGB-1200-4 [ Drawing no. Scalel ~ [Num
Desi| App| Hopper Assembly ‘E}'@ Mat.
Check| by SHIN ERRRANRGERAR Surface req.
Mark| Before Mark| After Mod |Modifieaby] Date [App| Date - Shini Phastics Technologles, Inc. |yt o |




1021

14
17
L]
®) 1 5
N
_— 16 di
12 15
59 [
[
[0
1
19 | Hopper 1/2/3/4 Main metering valve assenbly Assembly b | e
18 | Hopper 5/6 Secondary metering valve assembly Assembly 2 | sew
989 17 | YW61061601200 Jierhergn vl scew GB/ T70.1 M6x16.-12.9 Lugine 16
16 | YW64000800100  on-nental insert hex.lock nut GB/T889.1 M8, &
K 15 - Hopper assembly Assembly 1 [ vem
@ 18 T [YW60081600000 e srew bl GB/T5763 Moxto-125-Longhe 8
Ly 180 B N Assenbly | 1 | e
v ° 9 19 12 | YW60082500100 Hex. screw bolt GB/T5783 M8x25-12.9-Langzine 24
g * 1|y 100 nggasket GB/T93 8-Longzine 46
- . 10 | YW66081600000  |Fiat gasket A grade GB/T97.18-Longzine 46
. . D . 9 - Floor stand starage happer assembly Assembly | 1 |
8 - [Penumatic discharge valve assembly Assembly 1| s
“ " 7 | YW64000600200  Non-mental insert hex. lock nur GB/T889.1 M6 2
* * : * 6 |YW65006000100 [Standard spring gasket GB/T93 6-Longzine 18
o . 5 | YW66061300000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine 18
L - Mixing hopper assenbly Assembly | 1 [oem
3 - Weighing happer assenbly Assembly 1 [seew
2 - Control box assembly Assembly 1
1 Z Hopper assently Assembly | 1
No. Haterial nunber Name Mat. | Num Bemark
Dra. Ver. Titte  SGB-1200-6 Drawing no. Scale No.
Desi. App. Gravimetric Blender =t '@‘ Mat.
by L~
Check SHIN SR ERIRRRE R4 Surface req.
Mark | Before Mod. | After Mod. | Mod.by | Date |App. Date -— Shini Plastics Tectmologles, Inc. Mat N0|




O
/
g
9755
95
I
1

(o))

10
~J
(o]
Ns)
=

4505

11 | YW64101250000 Anti-loose nut M10x1.25 | 6.8 1
10 [ YW66081600000 Flat washer 8 100HV 2
9 |YW65008000100 Spring washer 8 65Mn L
8 [YW64101200400 Hex. nut M10x1.25 6.8 3
7 [ YW65022000000 Spring washer 22 65Mn 1
6 | YW80061800200 lQuick pipe connector APL6-1/8| assembly 2
5 - ™ [suso1 |
4 | BH11120001410 Metering valve connectingrod | SUS201 1
3 |BH11200040010 Shut-off valve connecting nut | SUS201 1 | borrow
2 - Colinter nount piate SUs201 | 1
1 | YE31321000000 Cylinder DSNU-32-100 assembly 1
No. Material number Name Mat.  [Num.| Remarks
HE 5 W sGB-1200-4  |ES ZIES
it # EiERAS =Rkt
Y 3 }g
BAf SHINJ &5 eunsnnia REZAR
i &ﬁfj’ E& }nﬁ E Ek }\ E #ﬁ g 7‘392 E ﬁﬂ - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. % ﬂ%|




1 L\ 3 L 95
!
\ “ g
o ] 5 A _
450.5

T | YW64101200400 Hex. nut M10x1.25 6.8 A
6 |YW80061800200 Quick pipe connector APL6-1/8| Assembly 2
5 |BH13120001610 Secondary metering valve [ 6061 1
L | BH11120001410 Metering valve connecting rod | SUS201 1 | borrow
3 |BH11200040010 Shut-off valve connecting nutf SUS201 1 | borrow
z - Cyincer mount plte SUs201 | 1 |borrow
1 | YE31321000000 Cylinder DSNU-32-100 Assembly 1
No.[ Material number Name Mat. [Num|Remarks

Draw, Ver. Title  SGB-1200-4 Drawing no. Scale| Num

Desi App. Secandary Metering Valve Assembly g -@» Mat.

b P
Check y SH’N ﬁggﬁ&mmﬁmﬁﬁaﬁﬁ Surface reg.
Mark| Before Mod.|After Mod [Modifiedby, Date |App Date -y Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. Mat N0_|




806

697.65

5425

33 | YW65006000100  [Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Langzine 12
32 | YW61062000300  [merberapncrndicalsoes GB/ T70.1 M6x20-12.9- Lz 8
3 - Weighing hopper support black gaskel SUS201 | 2 |borrow
30 | YE15632000000 Weighing sensor 1022-20KG-C3-3M (BYDI Assembly | 2
29 |BH10120040010 Weighing sensor washer YLI2 2 |borrow
28 | YW61061601200  fmerbeagn it sows GB/T70.1 M6x16-12.9- Lnine 8
27 - [Weighing sensor mount plate SUS201 1
26 - [ Weighing hopper support plate SUS201 2
25 - Air pipe connector mount plate SPCC2.0 1
24 | YW62051000100 Lange cross recessed flat head screw AS1H11 M5x10-Langzine] 8
23 | YW06203100400  |Large hinge CL203-1 Alualley | 2
22 | YR30000000100 Black plastic plug butyl rubber | 2
21 | YWB0081400100 | Air pipe connector APD8-1/4 Assembly | 1
20 | YW#1051000000 | s besagen i srew GB/ T70.1 M5x20-12.9- Langaine 2
19 | YE30200020000 Filter & pressure regulating valve AFR-2000 | Assembly 1
18 | YW80801400000  |Ar pipe comector APD8-1/ Assembly [ 1
17 - Rack welding drawing Assembly | 1
16 |BR90120000310 Hopper door acryl Acryl 1
15 | YW00816100000  [Door lock MSB16-1 Assembly | 1
14 [ YW64000500000  [Non-mental insert hex. lock nut GB/T889.1 M5 2
13 | YW66051000000 | Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 5-Longzine 4
12 | YW61052000000  [bmerhesagnyindicd soew GB/ T70.1 M5x20-12.9- Lngane 2
1 | YE16147600100 Insert switch AZISAVRK Assembly | 1
10 | YW64001000100  |Hex. nut GB/T6170 M10-Longzine I
9 | YW65010000000  [Standard spring gasket GB/T93 10-Longzine 4
8 | YW66102000100  |Flat gasket A grade GB/ T97.1 10-Longzine 4
7 |BH10200001610 Mixing sleeve Teflon 1 Jborrow
6 |BH10292860010 Flat key C8x7x50(SGF-2628E-D-10) | 45 1
5 | YM50635000100 |Gear motor TBSAQ63-FC-50-80B14-0.75kW| Assembly | 1
I - Hopper door welding drawing SPCC 1
3 | YW64000600200  [Non-mental insert hex.lock nut GB/TB89.1M6 22
2 | YW66061300000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine 34
1 - Mixing hopper fender SUS201 2
No.| Material number Name Mat. [Num[Rem.
Draw Ver. Tile  SGB-1200-4 | Drawing no. Kcale] — Num)
Desi App/ Hopper Assembly -E-@-Maf_
Check by §’-"~’ B ERSHEREEAT  [SUfacereg
Mark| Before Mark|After Mod |Moditied byl Date | App Date = Shin! Plastics Techrologles, Inc. - [y N°~|




o] gljwj

7
1 (%
6
7 - Touch panel case cover | SPCC1.5 1
5 6 - Touch panel case SPCC15 | 1
5 |YW62050500000 Cross socket pan head screw M5x5 | 6.8 2
) 4 |YR90052400000 Rotary support NBL100-S | Assembly | 1
3 [YW06203400000 Small hinge (right) Alu.alloy | 1
2 | YW06203400100 Small hinge (left) Alu.alloy | 1
1 YW62040500000 Cross sacket pan head screw Mbx5 6.8 8
No.| Material number Name Mat. [Num| Remarks
Draw, Ver. Title  sGB-200-4 | Drawing no. Scald  Num.
Desi. App. Touch Panel Assembly 15@ Mat
b P
Check y SH’N %Eﬁﬁkﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁ’&ﬂ Surface reg.
Mark | Before Mod. [After Mad.Modified by| Date |App. Date -— Shini Plastics Technologles, Inc. MarNo,|




819

20 21
19 22
18 23 o f
o _. o n 2L g0 ?\o
25 31
16 26
N ~[15 21
1 28
4 13- .
12 &
M 32 [YW60816500000 SUS 9
3 - Air blowing nozzle SUS201 1
|| 29 30 | Yws4001600000 Hex. nut M16 68 4
=] 29 [Yw61082000000 Inner hexagon screw Max20] 8.8 4
10 30 I 28 | Yw80080200100 i " 1
27 [BH12060703910 Copper connector M22x15 [H58 1
g g E 26 _[BH13120001510 i blowing nozzle 6061 1
L | 25 |ve1ss08200000 ensor Ki5082-BNKG/NI | Assembly | 1
24 | YW64001200000 Hex. nut M12 6 1
23 [Yws0123500000 Bolt M12x35 8.8 [
22 |Ywe5012200000 Standard washer 12 65Mn 10
21 | YW66122400000 Flat washer 12 100HV 28
A = 20 [Yw64000800100 Anti-loose nut M8 |6 8
-I ]- 19 | Yw60082500200 Bolt M8x25 88 8
| | | | 18 | YwW65008000100 Spring washer 8 65Mn 12
q i el e il b 17 | YW66081600000 Flat washer 8 100HV | 20
i i ° 16 | YR40083500000 Star handle M8x35 | Assembly | 1
| | 15 - Triangle connecting block | SUS201 1| borrow
- ° ° T 14 | YW64000600200 Anti-loose nut M6 |6 L
13 | YW61061600300 oerhexagm scev M6 <16 6.8 b
| Kj | 12 [YWes061300000 Flal washer 6 0V | 8
B ° .’ O 11_[BR90204500010 Storage hopper cleaning acryl [ Acrylic | 1 | borrow
° 10 | YW03162000000 Foot pad M16x14Tmm | Assembly | &
| ——T—t—_ 9 - Storage hopper shut-off plate | SUS201 1 |borrow
| | | | 8 - Storage hopper washer SUS201 1| borrow
d b 7 - [Pt e Sus20t | 1
6 - Floor stand velding drawing | Assembly | 1
=T T 5 [Ywe3051000000 oss sacket 6.8 A
N o L - Sqaure comecting block SUS201 1 | borrow
3 | YW06219100000 Large hinge CL219-1 Alu. alloy | 1
989 | 2 z Storage hopper hinge washer] SPH1Z | 1 | borrow
1 - [Floor stand cover plate | SPH5.0 1
No. | Material number Name Mat. |Num| Rem.
Draw Ver, Tifle  sGB-1200-4 | Drawing no. Scale]  [Num]
Desi App. Floor Stand Storage Hopper Assenbly| = @ Mat.
b L~
Check Y SHINI S SRR AR Surface req.
Mark| Before Mark|After Mod Modified byl Date | App Date - Shini Plastics Technologes, Inc. - |y N°~|




658.5

T 7
7 8
} t
—o— —0— —ot
| |
16 - Preunatic dicharge valve weldngdraving | Assembly | 1
_é-_ 15 - Shut-off plate gasket | SUS201 2
I 14 | YW64101200400 Hex. nut M10x1.25 6 1
- 13 | YE31001000000 Y-type rod pin Miox125 |Assembly | 1
< 12 | YW64000600200 Anti-loose nut M6 6 A
| 111 YW61062000300 Inner hex. screw M6x20 | 6.8 L
—oT 10 | YW65006000100 Spring gasket 6 65Mn I
! 9 | YW66061300000 Flat washer 6 100HV 8
8 - Preunatic distharge ralve welding draving | ASSembly | 1
7 | BH11120001710 Discharge valve guide rod Q235A 2
| | 6 - IPreunatic discharge valve shut-of platel SUS201 1
" . —oT 5 [ Yw64001000100 e nut MiD 6 4
L [ YW65010000000 Spring washer 10 65Mn L
3 | YW66102500000 Flat washer 6 100HV A
2 | YE31321000000 Cylinder DSNU-32-100 [Assembly | 1
11 YW80061800300 Speed regulating comector 1/8-66| Assembly | 2
No Material number Name Mat. Rem.
Drav. Ver) Title SGB-1200-4 | Drawing no. Scale]  [Num)]
Desi App. Penunatc ischarge Valve Assenbly =@ Mat.
Check by ngN' poERaARDE RS [ufere
Mark| Before Mark|After Mod Modifiedby| Date |App. Date -~ Stinl Plastics Technologles. inc. [y [




) 13
N 0 12
"
[e=]
=~
m T -I 1
— - | | -
6
7
8 —
1]
9 13 | YW61061601200 Ine hexaqn yindicd srew GB/ T70.1 M6x16-12.9-Longzine 8
12 | YW11220400000  |Self-aligning bearing 2204E Assembly 1
\ 11 |BH11200403010 Bearing base SUS201 1
10 “ 10 - Mixer welding drawing SUS201 1
K 9 - Mixing hopper welding drawing SUS201 1
8 |BH10120001510 Air blowing block Teflon 1
g 0 7 |BH13200460010 Material block Teflon 1
“ 6 [BH12060703910 Copper nut M22x1.5 H58 1
o] 5 |BH10200001510 Bearing cover SUS201 1
L YW65006000100 Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzine 16
3 | YW66061300000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.16-Longzine 16
2 | YW62061500000 Ii;:ﬁ:':;f‘ssisu:‘:f flat head screw 8
1 - Mixing hopper cover SUS201 1
No. Material number Name Mat. | Num.| Rem.
Draw Ver. Tite SGB-1200-4 | Drawing no. Sl [Num|
Desi App. Mixing Hopper Assembly E}“@ Mafl
ChecK by ngN B EERREEAERAT Surface req,
Mark| Before Mod. |After Mod.Modifiedby| Date | App Date - Shint Plastcs Technologles, Inc. |yt No,l

450




355 \ 436.5
- o o
m
L) fe=]
p " 2 [
E I ! 10 15
]
14
13
12
15 | YW80061800300 Air speed comnector 1/8-06 | Assembly | 2
14 | YE31202500000 Cylinder DSNU-20-25 Assembly 1
13 - gttt SUS201 | 1
12 - e SUS201 1
11 | BH1120004 4010 Weighing hopper copper head | HPB59-1 1
10 | YW64081400000 Hex. thin nut M3 6 1
| m] 9 | YW64000600200 Anfi-loose nut B 6 8
8 | YW65006000100 Spring washer 6 65Mn L
7 | YW66061300000 Flat washer 6 100HV 12
6 | YW61062000300 nner bexagon screw M6x20 | 6.8 4
%—( 5 - Material fender pressing strip| SUS201 1
L - Weighing hopper fender strip [white silical gel] 1
3 | YW09253000000 Cotter pin 2.5x30 A235A 1 |GB-T91
2 - Weighing hopper pin welding drawing| SUS 201 1
1 - Weighing hopperweldingdrawing | SUS 201 1
No. Material number Name Mat. Num. Rem.
Draw. Ver, TileSGB-1200-L4 | Dravingno. Scald  [Num
Desi App/ Weighing Hopper Assembly = @ Mat |
Check by ?H l N EEERRRRS S RAT Surface req.
Mark| Before Mod. [After Mod Madifiedby] Date |App. Datel R — Shinl Pl Techologles, Inc. [yt v, |




27 |BL90000011520 Three-color alarm light AC/DC 24V | Assembly 1
26 | YW64000600200 Anti-loose nut M6 6 8
25 [ YW66061300000 Flat washer 6 100HV 8
24 - Solenoid valve mount plate | SECC1.5 1
23 | YW00816100000 Door lock MS816-1 Assembly | 1
22 | YE67013500000 Cable head PG13.5 Assembly | 1
" 21 - Wire clamp mount plate [ SPCC15 1 |borrow
< 20 - Control box SPCC15 1
- 19 | YW62041000000 Cross socket pan head screw Mux10| 6.8 6
18 | YE90000800000 Low pressure fast controller | Assembly 1
17 |BH12080404010 Air pres. fast close connecting nut| HPB59-1 | 1 [ borrow
16 [YW63040600000 |Garsns mrsiongume |68 3
15 | YR30000000100 Plastic plug Rubber 8
14 - Control box door SPCC15 1
13 [ YW63051000000 Cross socket pan head screw Msx10| 6,8 14
12 | YW06203100400 Large hinge CL203-1(L) Alu. alloy | 2
L " - Elec. parts mount plate SECC15 1
10 | YW82180600000 Bus plate PRS-1/8-6 Alu. alloy 1
9 - Solenoid valve mount plate | SPCC1.5 1
17 8 |YW80083800200 Air pipe quick connector APL8-3/8 | Assembly 1
18 7 | YE32382400500 Solenoid valve VXD2130-10D | Assembly [ 1 [2svDC
19 bl 6 | YW80010400100 Silencer 1/4"BSL-02 Alu.alloy | 2
& 5 [YW80801400000 Air pipe quick cannectar APDB-1/4 | Assembly 1
20 = 4 [YE32051800100 Solenoid valve MFH-5-/8-8 | Assembly | 6 | 24VDC
. 3 | Yw80061800100 Air pipe quick connector APC6-1/8 [ Assembly 8
2 | YW80061800200 Air pipe quick connector APC6-1/8 | Assembly | 4
| 4425 1 | Yw80081400100 Air pipe quick connector APC6-1/4 | Assembly | 2
No Maferial number Name Mat. |Num{ Remarks
Draw Ver. Tifle  sgp-1200-4 | Drawing no. Scalg  [Num
Desi App. Control Box Assembly 6@ Mat.
Check by /S‘H’N EEESBREHERAD Surface reg.
Mark| Before Mark|After Mod.Madified by] Date |App. Dafe s Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. Mat N0|




28

21

719.4

1021

931

16
17

18
19

20

21

$E % A
it 4
Bt % —
EXH EhE | ERA | B ¥k B éH’N

Be

AARMRNBHERAR

Shini Plastics Technologles, Inc.

e
= @R
REER
o




2805

7

i
12

i .
o/” AN
.S A

1110

]
o [l o
i
16 i -;
1
I
E ®
@ Ty
/gﬁg
15 — E—

J_i—t J_i—t 18 | Hopper & Secondary discharge valve assembly Assembly 1
17 | Hopper 1/2/3 Main discharge valve assembly Assembly 3
16 | YW61081600000 Iner hesagen cylindricl srey GB/ T70.1 M8x16-12.9 Longzine 22
15 - Happer assembly Assembly 2
[ - Storage hopper assembly Assembly 1
13 | YW60081600000 Hex. screw bolt GB/T5783 M8x16-12.9-Langzine 12
12 | YW66061300000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine L
11 YW61061601200 Imer tesagonylndrcal screy GB / T70 1 M6 x16-12 9 Lingie L
3 10 - Touch panel assenbly Assembly 1| oy
18 9 | YW65008000100 Standard spring gasket GB/T93 8-Longzine 62
8 | YW66081600000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 8-Longzine 62
17 7 - Floor stand starage hopper assembly Assembly 1
L
“x“Indicafes fhe items that may be damaged; 6 | YW60082500100 Hex screw bolt GB/TST83 M8x25-12 3-Longzme 28
o It is recommended fao back them up 5 - Penumatic discharge valve assembly Assembly 1
’ L [YW64L000600200 Non-mental insert hex lack nut GB/T889 1 Ms 2
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before
3 - Mixing hopper assembly Assembly 1
placing an order fo purchase spare parts, so as to ensure that the
material number of spare parts is consistent with the physical one 2 - Confrol box assenbly Assembly !
1 - Weighing happer assembly Assembly 1
. No Material number Name Mat Num  |Remark:
T [0 M sopoo000-4  |HY AT
it H HEARR TS K
i SHINI sy 33
it EXY EuE ERA BE | wH EE] =/ Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. e ‘




1073

o] 1 T 1

760

645

“*"Indicates the ifems that may he damaged;
It is recommended to back them up

Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before placing an
order to purchase spare parts, so as to ensure that the material number of spare
partsis consistent with the physical ane

28 |YW00816100000 Daor lock (MS816-1blk. with key) Assembly 2
27 |YW62061000000 Large crass recessed flaf head screy JISTIN1 Mox10-Longzine I
26 | YW06203100L00 Large chain |left) CL203-1 Alu.alloy 2
23 \ 24 25 | YR30000000100  |Large rubber plug ILJ SHD-200-A-33 | buiyiubber| 3

24 | YW80801400000 | [P bran screw 3-war comecfor Assembly | 1
23 | YW61051000000 Ioer bexagon plndial strey GB/ T70.1 M5x10-12.9 - Longze 2
22 - Weighing hopper support block washer SUS201 2
21 [ YW61061601200  [merteapncyindicd scey GB/T70.1 M6x16-12.9- Logare 18
20 |BH10120040010 Electrical scale asher 2
19 | YW65006000100 Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzine 24
18 Electrical scale support plafe SUS201 Vi
17 Weighing hopper support plate SUS201 2
16 | YE15632000000 Weighing sensor 1022-20KG-C3-3M (BYD) Assembly | 2 *
15 | YE30200020000 Filter & pressure regulating valve AFR-2000 | Assembly | 1
I - Rack weldng drawing Assembly 1
13 |BR90204100010 Front door Acryl 1
12 |BW20012000040 Alu. square handle L120 Alualloy 1
11 [ YW6L000500000 Non-mental insert hex. lock nut GB/7889.1 M5 2
10 | YW66051000000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.15-Longzine 5
9 | YW61052000000 lmer bexagon yiniriclsrew GB/ T70.1 M5%20-12.9 - Lungine i
8 | YE161L7600100 Insert swifch AZ15ZVRK-1476-1+B1 Assembly | 1
T | YW64000800100 Non-mental insert hex. lock nut GB/T889.1 MB 4
6 | YW66081600000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 8-Langzine A
5 | YM50635000100 Gear motor TBSA063-F(-50-80B14-0.75kW | Assembly 1
L - Happer door welding drawing Assembly | 1
3 | YW64000600200 Non-mental insert hex. lack nut GB/T889.1 Mé 28
2 | YW66061300000 Flat gaskef A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine L0
1 - Mixing hopper fender SUS201 2
No.| Material number Name Num[Rem

HE ;37 ®E Sc-2000-4  |E¥ Ha’ﬂl\ Y

it )g nhas =Rl ]

gt * SHINI 53 snnsnnaa RHER

it EXY EuE ERA BE | wH EE] Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. e ‘




445 480
O ) O o
NN
1 m% 4
10 15
14
3 5 17 13
2 6
7
8
= = 9
15 [YW80061800300 Air speed connector 6-1/8 | penumatic assembly | 2
Ol | 14 | YE31202500000 Weighing hopper shut-off cylinder | penumatic assembly | 1 *
13 - Weighing hopper shut-off support block | SUS 201 1
12 , Shuf-off plate welding drawing SUS201 1
" - Weighing hopper welding drawing | SUS201 1
10 - Weighing hopper bolt welding drawng | SUS 201 1
ol - 9 |YW64000800000 Hex. nut M6 68 8
8 NYW65006000100 Spring washer 6 65Mn 8
T |YW66061300000 Flat washer 6 100HV 8
6 |YW61062000000 Iiner hexagon screw M6 x 20 68 [
@ 5 [BH11200044010 Weighing hopper copper head HPB59-1] 1
A - Material fender pressing strip| SUS201 1
"x"Indicates the items that may be damaged, 3| YW6L081400000 Fox T ut M8 08 !
It is recommended Fa back fhem up 2 _ Fender sirip white slica gel | 1
1 YW09253000000 Cotter pin 2.5x25 Q235A 1
Please confirm the version number of the No. Material number Name Mat Num Rem
msfrhudmn manual Eefore ptaﬁtmg an orfﬁr:ih 4@ Be W SGB-2000-L4 By [;WJ‘ »E
Emuarfer\a;tenzﬁ;nabr:rpoafr sSp’aSrZ SZFTOS ’Tsngcirneswsfaenf vjfh st #u fEtas g@ HE
the physical one B ® §HINI BB TSR G RAT REER
i EHH EXE EHA THEL ] B - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %’H’%‘




-]

9
10
1
12
13

— 11

“x"Indicates the items that may be damaged,
It is recommended fo back them up

Please confirm fhe version number of the
instruction manual before placing an order to
purchase spare parts, so as fo ensure that the
maferial number of spare parts is consistent with
the physical ane

6719

=
489

| |
/ 13 - Mixing blade welding drawing Assembly 1
12 - Mixing barrel welding drawing Assembly 1
11 |BH10120001510 Arr blowing blatk Teflon T {borrow
10 |BH12060703910 Copper nut M22x15 H58 1
(_/ 1 9 |BH13200460010 Material level black Teflon 1
8 | YW61061601200 Inner bexagon ylindical srew GB/T70 1 M6x16-12 9-Longzime
T |YW65006000100 Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzine
6 |YW66061300000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.16-Longzine
5 [BH11200403010 Bearing base SUS201 1
L | YWT1220400000 Self-aligning bearing 2204E-2RS1TNY Assembly 1
3 |BH10200001510 Bearing cover SUS201 1
2 [YW61061200000 Iner hexagon cylindical strey GB/T70 1 M6x16-12 9-Longzine 9
| - Mixing hopper cover SUS201 1
No Material number Name Mat. Num. |Rem
HE W5 W opop000-L  [ES IS
it H HERAL =RClLT
e ol SHINI s5eespss | 2
wit| Egw | EkE | ERA | HEM W8 i) -~ wles e |




20 23
3 2 21
% | 2 |
21 = & ) \ | ! 2
B - ‘ - B 15 Gl% 5/
\ | 16 I
o | @ j\@g I AH
6 W ol 3 } o / \T |
\ o il i
I ~ I
1 ‘ 26 w© ‘
I 18 .
8 ‘ ik 19 I
5 > | | ©
I |-
[ [ ["a P | d =
2 N d G
‘ A ‘ 29 | YW60816500000  |Small cauntersunk head rivet nut GB/T 7880 3 Max16 5| SUS L
28 | YP31003300400 SGB happer alu. cast tircular trademark No4f Assembly | 1
27 | YP31003300300 SGB happer alu cast arcular trademark No 3| Assembly | 1
26 | YP31003300200 SGB hopper alu. cast drcular frademark No.2| Assembly |1
10 il 12 25 | YP31003300100 SGB hopper alu. cast arcular trademark No.1| Assembly |1
! 13 2L - Hopper welding drawing Assembly | 1
- i E 23 [YW66001000100 | Rex nuf GB/T6170 M10-Longzne 6
°© 1 22 | YW65010000000 Standard spring gasket GB/T93 10-Longzine 8
° o ! o 21 |YW66102500000 Flat gasket 10x25x1.5 Longzine 16
\ ‘ 20 | YW60104000100  |Hex. screw balt GB/T5781 M10x40-8.8-Langzine 6
i 19 | YR30301500000 Material level sensor plastic nut ABS L
1 18 [BR30008400050 Material level sensaor plug Acrylic| &
° ° ! o o 17 - Rear hopper welding drawing Assembly | 1
5 g { D J 16 | YW6L080600000 |Hex nut GB/T6170 M8-Langzine SUS201| &
Q 1 Q 15 | YRL0083500000 |Star handle B M8x35 Assembly | L
s o S | e ° 14 . Happer fixed plate SPH5.0 | 1
= o 0o~ | o —el ° 13 [ YW660816000D0 |Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.18 Lix16x1.6)Longzine L0
Q i Q A 12 |YW60081600100 Hex. screw bolt GB/T5781 M8x16-4.8-Longzine 36
° 3 i ° o 29 1 [ YW09202000000 |Square plafe 200x200 SPCCIS| &
i ﬁ 10 - Hopper cover SUS201| 2
‘ 9 | YR20162600100 0-type seal ring 106x2.65 Fluororubber | &
‘ / 8 |S(M-38-B-(4 Visual window pC L | borrow
o o ! o 7 - Hopper welding drawing SUS201| &
‘ 6 - (leaning door hanging strip SUS201| &
< i 0 5 |YW6L000800000  [Hex. nuf Ms GB/T6172.1M6-Lonzine L
I I L | YW61061601200  |merhoagmfsiclsy GB/T70.1 M6x16-12.9- Laogie 8
‘ 3 | YW66061300000 Flat gaskef A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine 16
1110 2 |BR90200480050 | Cleaning door acryl Acrylic | &
1 - Hanging plate SPH10.0| 1
"*"Indicates the items that may be damaged; No Material number Name Mat Num. | Rem
It is recommended to back them up -
HE W BE sco000-L  [EE k| [aE
Please confirm the version number of the instruction DI 3
manual before placing an arder to purchase spare parts, so ﬁh‘l’ @‘- ﬁ#ﬂ»#—!ﬂé‘ ‘E‘ @ #Jﬁ
as to ensure that the maferial number of spare parfs is &Xﬂ’ )E — ESERBEBHGERAT iﬁ;*
consistent with the physical ane . sH’N o PR
tmg Eﬁ(ﬁ? Ewg E& A H#ﬁ o ng Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬂ% ‘




W 2 b 110110
—
/d © /%\1“
— ] \ - / \
O o i |
& 1
— \ /
<8 -
Q. o
\\////
“x"Indicates the items that may be damaged, 6 | YW6L101200400 Hex thin nut M10x125 | 6.8 3
It 1s recommended fo back them up 5 [Yw80061800200 Quick pipe connectar Assembly 2
L - Main discharge valve welding drawing| Assembly 1
Please confirm the version number of fhe instruction manual before placing an 3 |BH11200043210 Main discharge valve camectng rod | S US 3014, 1
order fo pur[‘hase spare parfs, S0 as to ensure that fhe material number of spare 7 B St o vave oyider mount gt | SUS 201 1
parts is cansistent with the physical one T TNE31321000000 Cylmder DSNU32.100 | Assembly W .
No | Material number Name Mat. Num|Remarks
k] L& R sop2000-L | EF il | |uE

Rit

Aext

FTHR4A

=R Al

R0

ERR

ERE

EZA

R

HH

SHIN

EZEHERHRMB AR

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

FEER

Wis




J \
= \ /

5 - ———
4125
"x"Indicates the items thaf may be damaged,
It is recommended to back them up. 6 | YW6L101200400 Hex. nut M10x1.25 3
5 | Yw80061800200 Quick pipe connecfor | Assembly 2
Please confirm fhe version number of the instrucfion manual before placing an L - e e Assembly 1
order to purchase spare parts, so as fo ensure that the maferial number of spare 3 |BH11200043210 Main discharge valve conecting rod | SJS3 0L 1
parfs is consistent with the physical one. 7 _ T)iT:L;;r;gmvoa:;feptafe SUS201 1
1 | YE31321000000 Cylinder DSNU-32-100 |Assembly 1 *
No.| Material number Name Mat. |Num|Remarks
k] L& R sop2000-L | EF il | |uE
#it ¥ KTRRES =1 O MR
5 }E o~ ) &
At SHINI 25 snssnna REZR
0 ERR BEUE EHRA A8 T 3 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. % HE ‘




7 3 16 15 14
I
5
13
6 o
77 / 16 - Discharge valve shut-off plate | SUSZ01 1
— 15 |BH11204130010 Discharge valve guide rod Q235A 2
8 N 14 - Preumatic discharge valve welding drawing Assembly 1
9 'J o 13 _ lizt;:gu;s\‘g: upper cover plate Assembly 1
2 f @E il!lﬂl 12 - Shut-off plate washer SUS201 2
o 10 i" 11 YW6L4101200400 Hex. nut M10x1.25 6.8 1
:|/o a o 10 | YE31001000000 Y-type cannector M10x125 | Assembly 1
I 9 YW65006000100 Flat washer 6 100HV b
12 / 8 YW6L4000800000 Hex nut M6 6.8 b
T YW65006000100 Spring washer 6 65Mn L
6 | YW61061601200 Inner hex. screw 68 L
"s'Indicates the items that may be damaged, 5 YW66102500000 Flat washer 10 100HV L
It is recommended fo back fhem up L |YW65010000000 Spring washer 10 65Mn L
3 | YW6L4001000100 Hex. nut M10 6.8 b
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before 2 | YE31321000000 Main shut-off valve cylinder [Pneu. assembly | 1 *
placing an order to purchase spare parfs, so as fo ensure fhat the 1 1 YW80061800300 Speed requlating connector 6-1/8|Pney assembly | 2
material number of spare parfsis consistent with fhe physical one. o Valeral number Name Nom Rem
HE e BE 56B-p000-1  |B¥ kA %
it H AAuRRas O K
L% % o = REER
EE TR BRGERAF
ﬁiﬁ E&ﬁ ia( i3 Eﬂt A & m u%,& & m SHI N ’ Shini Plastics Tedmologiesﬁnc. %’H‘% J/




d {o o \E
q [s] o
31
! 30
T 29
2 — ! 28
£ — ‘ =
; S
| e
35— ‘
!
| 32 | YW60816500000  |small countersunk head rivet nut GB/T 7880.3 MBx165 | SUS 9
i \ \ 31 [YW6L012100000 | Hex nut GB/T6170 M12-Longzine 16
! 30 | YW65012000000  [Standard spring washer GB/T93 12-Longzine 16
4 i ‘ \ \ ‘ 29 | YW66024130000  [Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.112(13 5x24x2.5)-Longzine 32
E i % \ \ ﬁ 28 |YW60123500000  |Hex bolt GB/T5783 M12x35-8 8-Longzine 16
| - — 27 |YW61082000000  [Inner hex screw MBx24 A
! 5 25 26 21 26 |BH11200000810 Storage hopper washer SUS201) 1
25 - Starage hopper shut-off plate SUS201) 1
2L |YE15508200000 Sensar KI5082+EVS0 Assembly| 1
23 |YWB00814L00100 L-type screw connectar ASL8-02 1/4-@Blacryll |Assembly| 1
1059 | 22 |BH12060703910 Copper nut M22x15 SUS201| 1
21 [BH13120001510 Air blowing nozzle SUS201| 1
20 |YW61061600000 Inner hexagon cylnical screq GB/ T70.1 M6x16-A2-70 2
19 | YW65006000000 | Standard spring gasket GB/T93 6-A2-70 2
18 | YW66061200000 Flat qaskef A grade GB/T9T.1 6(6.4x12x16)-A2-70 2
17 - Storage hopper hinge was her SPH12.00 1
16 | YW06213100000 Large hinge CL219-1 Alualloy | 1
15 - Square connecting block SUS201) 1
16 |YW6L050300000  |Hex. nut GB/T6170 M5-Longzine A
13 | YW66051000000  |Flaf gasket A grade GB/T971 5 Langzine 8
2 12 | YW62051000100 lLarge cross recessed flat head screw JIS1111 MSx10-Longzine L
= 11| BR90204500010  |Starage happer cleaning door atryl Acryl 1
10 B Triangle connecting black SUS201| 1
9 | YR40083500000 Star handle B M8x35 Assembly| 1
8 |YW60082000200 Hex bolt GB/T5783 M8x20-8 8-Langzine 8
7 | YW66081600000  |Flaf qasket A grade GB/T97.1(8 Lx16x1.6)Longzine 12
6 |YW65008000100  |Standard spring washer GB/T93 B-Longzine 12
5 |YW6L001600000  |Hex. bolt GB/T6170 M16-Longzine L
4 |YW03162000000  |Foot pad M16x147mm Assembly| 4
3 _ Storage hopper welding drawing Assembly| 1
2 - Floor stand welding drawing Assembly 1
1 - Foof stand cover SPH5.0 | 1
"?”\ﬂdwcafesfhde gfmi'h:'rhmay be damaged, No Material number Name Mat Num
i reconmended to back them up —
s o e s e o1 1 HE & BM soB-2000-4  |HE I

instruction manual before placing an order to

it B WERERFAA [=RelT;

material number of spare parts is consistent with

the physical one &x} )E

SN rerrannsamen | K022
Bt ERH ERE EgA R WH o b Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | .8 ‘




29 | YW63040600000

Cross recessed pan head screw
GB/T-818 Mkx6-Langzine

68

3
3
L 728 |BL90000011520 Three-color alarm light AC/DC 24V | Assembly 1
? 27 |YW00040600000 Long door lock fender Q735A 2
j\% 26 |YW00000600000 Short door lock Assembly 7
6 25 | YWB80083800200 Air pipe quick connector 8-3/8 | Penyassembly | 2
7 2L | YW63063500000 Cross socket pan head screw M6x35| 6 8 A
723 | YW61062000000 Inner hexagon strey GB/T70.1M6x20 | 6.8 2
- 8 ] 3 W 272 |BW20012000040 Alu. handle Alu. alloy 1
= < I B 21 | YW62041000000 S et Cangane 68 4
o 20 - Wire clamp mount plate SPLC1S 1
5 N 22 19 | YE67013500000 Cable lock head Assembly 1
10 18 - Contral box door SPCC1S 1
ﬂ 17 | YW62041000000 Cross socket pan head screw | 6.8 A
20 16 | YES0000800000 At pressure swilch Assembly | 1
11 /LL/‘ o |51 15 | BH12080404010 ar pressure swiich comecing et | HPB59-1 | 1
O/© © of 14| YWB80081400100 Air pipe quick connector 8-1/4 |Penuassembly | 1
12 - A 3 _ Control box SPCCIS | 1
12 | YR30000000100 Plastic plug (L) SHD 5
13 470 1 _ Electrical mount plate SPCC1S 1
C 10 | YW62050800000 T s Lo 6.8 4
15 9 [YW06203100400 Large hinge (L) 7
?{% (\ 8 . Solenoid valve mount plate | SPCCTS | 1
~4 @ urV: T |YW82180600000 Bus plafe PRS-1/8-6 Alu. alloy 1
WJP i < 6 | YW66061300000 Flat washer GB/T97.16-Longzine | 100HV 10
N 5 | YW64000800000 Hex. nut GB/T6172.1Mé-Longzine 68 10
18 ot L |YW80010400000 Copper silencer 3/8PT Copper asse. | 2
5225 3 |YE32051800100 Solenaid valve MFH-5-1/8-B | Assembly 6
“w“Indicates fhe ifems fhat ma; he damaged, 7 | YWB0061800100 Air pipe quick connector 6-1/8 | Penu.assembly | 10
O 1| YW80061800200 Air pipe quick connector §-1/8 | penyassenbly | 2
sensstet it oyl ne No |  Maferial number Name Mat. Num.|Remarks
k] L& R sop2000-L | EF il | |uE
it B LT =] ©|#K
ot * mEEsmaRnaRLs | FEER

R0

ERR

ERE

EZA

R

HH

SHIN

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

Wis




1 - Touch panel box cover SPCLC1S 1
5 6 - Touch panel box SPCC1S 1
5 YWGZOSOSOOOOO Cross sotkef pan head screw M5x5 68 2
“x"Indicates the items that may be damaged, 6 L | YR90052400000 Rofary support NBL100-S | Assembly 1
Ifis recommended fo back fhem up 3 | YW06203400000 Small hinge ( right ) Alu alloy | 1
Please confirm the version number of the insfruction manual before placing an 2 | YW06203400100 Small hinge (left) Alu. allay | 1
order to purchase spare parts, so as to ensure that the material number of spare 1 | YW62040500000 Cross sotket pan head screw MexS | 6.8 8
parts is consistent with the physical one - .
No.| Maferial number Name Mat  [Num| Remarks
Draw Ver Tifle  sGg-200-4 | Drawingng Scalel  Num
Desi App. Touch Panel Box Assembly E]F Mat
b P
Check y SH’N B BRI RN R Surface reg
Mark| Before Mod.|Affer Mod Modified by, Dafe [App. Date -— Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc. Mat No‘




2805

/£ ]
ooy U = )
: 1010 l :
Lo :

i o~ 13 16 j °
% o . D j
Sl BM E )
4 i @ I
B s
f‘: i ; = : : N
5 i

T4

190

WEBRAS | Ver (/D

J_LLl % 18 |Hopper 1/2/3/4 Main discharge valve assembly Assembly L | voraw
17 | Hopper 5/6 Secondary discharge valve assembly Assembly 2 | oow
16 [YW61081600000 e exapn o ey GB/T70.1 MBx16-12.9 Longne 22
15 - Happer assembly Assembly .
14 - Starage hopper assembly Assembly 1
13 |YW60081600000 Hex. screw bolt GB/T5783 M8x16-12.9-Langzine 12
12 | YW66061300000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 6 -Longzine A
N [ YW61061601200 Imer hecagon tyinticd screy GB / T70.1 M6x16-12.9 Logane [
T T T
4 N 10 - Touch panel box assembly Assembly 1| boror
9 |YW65008000100 Standard spring gasket GB/T93 B-Longzine 62
8 |YW66081600000 Flat gashet A grade GB/T97.1 8-Longzine 62
7 - Floor stand starage hopper assembly Assembly 1| baron
00 “*’Indicates the items that may be damaged; 6 |YW60082500100 Hex screy bult GB/T5783 MBx25-12 9-Langzine 28
A . It is recommended ta back them up 5 - Penumatic discharge valve assembly Assembly T | voror
: YEYE) ’ 4 [YW64000600200 Non-mental insert hex. lock nut GB/T889.1 M6 2
Please confirm the version number of the insfruction manual before 3 _ Miing hepper assembly Assembly T |
placing an order to purchase spare parts, so as fo ensure that the
2 - Contral box assembly Assembly 1
material number of spare parfs is consistenf with the physical one
1 - Weighing hopper assembly Assembly T ooy
. 5 No Material number Name Mat Num  [Remark
o = HE WE| o [FE seaooon-e  |HF e | [
it ¥ HERERA AN [=Eellt;
20210428 | K¢ ® — X
*”* SHINI t2psssizsn |05
ﬁ;iﬂ Eﬁ(ﬁj‘ Ey( I3 E& A H #q o g gg <= Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬂ% ‘




19 22
3 2 1 20
4 \ | 21
SR : B 3
l L 15
| 16 ‘/
25 /“
| - 4
e - I
6 T & l
3 o
7 %S /
1h A I
) o]
4 A
o) Py .
8 I 1 i
9 | 18
170 170 170 30 |YW608165000D0  [small countersunk head rivet nut GB/T 7880 3 M8x16 5 | SUS 62
29 | YP31003300600  |SGB hopper alu. cast drcular frademark No.6 | Assembly | 1
28 |YP31003300500  [SGB hopper alu. cast arcular frademark No5 [Assembly | 1
10 1 12 27 [YP31003300L00  |SGB hopper alu. cast circular trademark Nok | Assembly |1
‘ 13 26 |YP31003300300 SGB hopper alu. cast circular trademark No3 | Assembly | 1
1 ing ; T T 25 |YP31003300200  |SGB hopper alu. cast orcular trademark No.2 | Assembly |1
° 1 o 24 [ YP31003300100 SGB hopper alu. cast circular frademark No.1 | Assembly |1
‘ 23 - Hopper yelding drawing Assembly | 2
i 22 |YW6L001000100 Hex. nut GB/T6170 M10-Longzine 68 8
\ I 21 | YWA5010000000 Standard spring gasket GB/T93 10-Langzmne 65Mn 16
‘ 20 |YW66102500000  |Flat gasket 10x25x1.5 Longzine 100HV 16
I
} 19 | YW60104000100  Hex screw bolt GB/T5781 M10x40-8 8-Longzine | 8.8 B8
. 18 |YR30301500000 Material level sensor plastic nut M30x15|ABS 6
@ : ©° 17 [BR30008L00050  [Material level sensor plug SGB-2000-4-D-09 [ Acrylic | 6
™ o o=Fort=o ° 16 | YW64L000800100 | Hex. nuf GB/T6170 M8-Longzine 6 6
e . ~— o] 15 | YRL0083500000 | Star handle B M8x35 Assembly [ 6
@ : @ m . Hopper fixed plafe SPH5.0 | 1 |horrow
N A 13 | YW660816000D0  |Flat gasket A grade GB/TI7.1(8 bxToxT6)longzine  [100HY | 42
i A 12 | YW60082000200  |Hex. screw bolt GB/T5781 M8x16-4 8-Longzine | 8.8 36
i 11 YW09202000000 |Square plate 200x200 SPCC1S| ©
‘ 10 - Hopper caver SUS201| 2
30 9 | YR20162600100 0-type seal ring 106x2.65 Fluororubbe] 6
i / 8 |BR90380L00010 Visual window PC 6 |borrow
° ! 5/ 7 - Hopper welding drawing SUS201| 6 |borraw
o I 1 fin 6 - (leaning door hanging sfrip SUS201| 6 |borrow
| 5 |YW64000500000 |Hex nut Ms anti-loose 6.8 24
110 L |YW60516360000  |ner beagn iylidricl screy GB/T70.1 M5 x16-A2-701SUS)| 6.8 2L
3 | YW66051000000  [Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 5-Longzine 100HV | 36
2 |BR9020LL00010 Cleaning doar acryl Acrylic 6 | borrow|
"x"Indicates the items that may be damaged; 1 - Hanging plate SPH10.0| 1 | borrow
It is recommended to back them up No Material number Name Mat | Num. | Rem
(3. B5 ‘
Please confirm the version number of fthe instrucfion manual #JE )ﬁ% SGB-2000-6 ];k‘m ’ki
before placing an order fo purchase spare parfs, so as fo ensure &H— & ﬁgﬁ.;},éﬂ,ﬁ; ‘E‘ @ #Jﬁ
that the material number of spare parts is consistent with the )g ™ -
- SHINI mnsspmss (B
wiE | E&W ERE EHA | HE Eit: HH Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | .8 ‘




27 [ YW63040600000 s reessd o ok sren 55757 Hs | 6.8 3
726 |BL90000011520 Three-color alarm light AC/DC 24V | Assembly 1
25 | YW00040600000 Long door lock fender Q735A 2
24 1 YW00000600000 Short daor Lock Assembly | 7
73 | YW80083800200 Air pipe quick connector apts-y/s| Assembly 2
77 |YW61062000000 Inngr hexagon srey M6 x 20 6.8 2
21 |BW20012000040 Alu handle Alu.alloy 1
20 | YW62041000000 Cross socket pan head screw Méx10| 6.8 A
19 Wire clamp mount plafe SPCC1S 1 borrow
18 | YE67013500000 Cable lock head Assembly ]
17 - Control box door SPCC1S 1 borrow
16 | YES0000800000 Air pressure switch Assembly ]
15 |BH12080404010 Air pressure switch connecting nut | HPB59-1 1 borrow
1 | YW80081400100 At pipe quick conneclor 8-/ | Assembly | 1
13 Control box SPCC1S 1
12 | YR30000000100 Plastic plug (L] SHD 5
13 L0 " - Electrical mount plafe SPCC1S 1 borrow
14 10 | YW62050800000 Cross sacket pan head screw M5<8 | 6.8 4
15 9 [YW06203100400 Large hinge (L] Alu. alloy 2
16 00 . 8 - Solenoid valve mount plate SECCTS 1
T @ a T |YW82180400000 Bus plafe PRS-1/8-4 Alu. alloy 2
9 6 | YW66061300000 Flaf washer 6 100HV 10
H > 5 [ YW64000600200 Hex. anti-loase nut M6 6 10
17 0 L |YW80010400100 Copper silencer 1/4 EZEE;ZW L
5995 3 | YE32051800100 Solenoid valve MFH-5-1/8-B | Assembly | 8 *
“x‘Indicates the items that may be damaged 2 |YW80061800100 Air pipe quick connectar 6-1/8 | Assembly | 14
11 reconnendeg fo bk hem up 1 | Yw80067800200 Air pipe quick connector 6178 | Assembly | 2
b o1 are por e 1 consstent wih the physical o 318 FOPUTER33e Share parLs, so 3% o ensure Pl fhe maferia No. Material number Name Maf. INum| Remarks
k] L& R seB-2000-6 | EF il | |uE
it B L =1 O | K
et * BETRERRAERLE | TEEX

R0

ERR

ERE

EZA

R

HH

SHIN

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

Wis




1073

o] 1 T 1

760

645

“*"Indicates the items that may be damaged;
It is recommended to back them up

Please confirm the version number of the
instruction manual before placing an order fo
purchase spare parts, so as fo ensure that the
material number of spare parts is consistent with
the physical one

28 | Yw00816100000 Door lock (MSB16-1 blk. with key) Assembly Vi
27 | YW62061000000 Large cross recessed flat head strey JISTI11 Mx10-Longzine 1
26 | YW06203100400 Large chain (left) CL203-1 Alualloy | 2

23 24 25 | YR30000000100 Large rubber plug (L) SHD-20U-A-39 | butylrubber | 3
24 | YWB08014Q00Q0 |8 bronil rew vy comector Assembly [ 1
23 | YW61051000000 Imer hexagon it screy GB/ 770 1 MSx10-12 9 - Lngzve 2
22 - Weighing happer support block washer SUS201 Vi
21 | YW61061601200 Inner bexagon yindrical srey GB/ T70 1 M6x16-12 9 - Longine: 18
20 |BH10120040010 Electrical scale washer 2
19 | YW65006000100 Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzine 24
18 - Electrical scale supporf plate SUS201 Vi
17 - Weighing hopper support plate SUS201 2
16 | YE15632000000 Weighing sensor 1022-20KG-(3-3M YD) Assembly | 2 *
15 | YE30200020000 Filter & pressure regulating valve AFR-2000 | Assembly | 1
1 - Ratk welding drawing Assembly 1
13 |BR90204100010 Frant door Acryl Acryl 1
12 |BW20012000040 Alu. square handle 120 Alualloy 1
11 [ YW6L000500000 Non-mental insert hex. lock nut GB/T889.1 M5 2
10 | YW66051000000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.15-Longzine 4
9 | YW61052000000 | merbexgonqyincalsirey GB/T 70 1 M5x20-12 9~ Logune 2
8 | YE16147600100 Insert switch AZ15ZVRK-1476-1+B1 Assembly 1
T | YW64000800100 Non-mental insert hex. lack nut GB/T889.1 MB L
6 | YW66081600000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 8-Longzine 4
5 | YM50635000100 Gear mofor TBSA063-FC-50-80B14-0.75kW| Assembly | 1
A - Hopper door welding drawing Assembly 1
3 | YW6L000600200 Non-mental insert hex Lock nut GB/TBB9 1 M6 28
2 | YW66061300000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine 40
1 - Mixing hopper fender SUS201 2
No.[ Maferial number Name Maf.  |Num.Rem

T [0 A sopoo000-4  |HY AT
it )g nhas =Rl ]
. ikl * SHINJ 3nssnsansa | AR
L E¥W ERE E&A HE | Wl EE) - Shini Plastics Technologles, Inc. WHE ‘




445

L]

“#"Indicates the items that may be damaged;
It is recommended to back them up

Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before placing an order to purchase spare parts, so as fa ensure that the material

number of spare parts is cansistenft with the physical one

:

480
) O o
NN
10 15
14
5 17 13
6
7
8
9
15 [YW80061800300 Speed requlafing connector 6-1/8 | Pneu. assembly | 2
] 14 | YE31202500000 Weighing hopper shut-off cylinder | Preu. assembly| 1 *
13 - Weighing shul-aff plate support blockl  SUS 201 1
12 - Shut-off plate welding drawing SUS201 1
" - Weighing hopper welding drawing | SUS201 1
10 _ Weighing hopper bolt welding drawing|  SUS 201 1
- 9 |YW64000800000 Hex. nut M6 658 8
8 NYW65006000100 Spring washer 6 655Mn 8
T | YW66061300000 Flal washer 6 100HV 8
6 [YW61062000000 Inner hex. screw Mex20 | 6.8 L
5 |BH11200044010 Weighing hopper copper head | HPB59-1| 1
A - Fender pressing strip | SUS201 1
3 | YW64081400000 Hex_ thin nut M8 68 1
2 - Fender strip white silica gel 1
1 Yw09253000000 Cofter pin 2.5x25 Q235A 1
No. Material number Name Mat Num Rem
HE KE R SGB-2000-L  |E% T
it B HE4E = ©|#E
- . SHINI sy 25
wit| Egw | EkE | ERA | HEM W8 i) -~ gles e |




9
10
1
12
13

g YA

— 11

“#"Indicates the items that may be damaged;
It is recommended fo back them up

Please canfirm the version number of the instruction
manual befare placing an arder to purchase spare parts,
so as to ensure that the material number of spare parts
is consisfenf with fhe physical ane

6719

=
489

L1 |
/ 13 Mixing blade welding drawing Assembly 1
12 Mixing barrel welding drawing Assembly 1
11 |BH10120001510 Air blowing block Teflon 1 | horrow
10 |BH12060703910 Copper nuf M22x15 H58 1
(_/ 1 9 |BH13200460010 Material level block Teflon 1
8 |YW61061601200 Inner hex column head screw GB/T70.1 Mbx16-12.9-Longzine
T | YW65006000100 Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Langzine
6 [YW66061300000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.16-Langzine
5 [BH11200403010 Bearing base SUS201 1
Lo | YW112204L00000 Self-aligning bearing 2204E-2RS1TNY Assembly 1
3 |BH10200001510 Bearing base SUS201 1
2 YW61061200000 Inner hex. tolumn head screw GB/T70.1M6x12-12.9-Longzne 9
1 Mixing barrel cover SUS201 1
No Material number Name Mat Num.| Rem
HE W5 W opop000-L  [ES IS
it H HERAL =RClLT
s . SHINI sy 25
wit| Egw | EkE | ERA | HEM W8 i) -~ wles e |




1 2 b 110x110
2
/d © /%\1“
—] ] \ ~ / \
O o \ |
e !
A \ /
S -
S o
5 N ———
"s"Indicates the ifems that may be damaged,
It 1s recommended fo back them up
6 | YW64101200400 Hex thin nut M10x125 | 6.8 3
Please confirm the version number of the insfruction manual before 5 | YW80061800200 duick pipe connecfor Assembly | 2
placing an order fto purchase spare parts, so as fo ensure that the b - Man discharge valve weldng arawng| ASSembly |1
material number of spare parfs is consisfent with fhe physical one. 3 |BH11200043210 Main distharge valve comnacting rod | SJS30 L, 1
2 _ Shut-off valve cylinder mount plate| SUS 201 1
1 | YE31321000000 Cylinder DSNU-32-100 | Assembly | 1 *
No | Material number Name Mat  |Num| Remarks
k] L& R sop2000-L | EF wil | |uE
it ¥ ITREAL =1 O MK
5 g )& A ) &
Bt SHINJ &5 ranssnpna REER
3T E&ﬁﬁ' E%( )% E& }\ H gq ?ﬁ H gg Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. % ﬂel)‘;_ ‘




1 2 3 b 110x110
= - -
- }3/ ‘@>//jﬁ&
PRI | { )
\ W/z%///‘ o~ ‘/ \
O NN 3 \ |
/A’///%
) 7 \ /
58 -
Q. o
5 - N
4125
"s"Indicates the ifems that may be damaged,
It i1s recommended fo back them up. 6 | YW64101200400 Hex nut M10x125 3
5 |YW80061800200 Quick pipe connector |Assembly | 2
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before L - Secondary discharge Assembly | 1
valve welding drawing
placing an order fo purchase spare parts, so as fo ensure that the 3 | BH11200043270 ain discharge valve canmecting rod | SUS 304 1
material number of spare parfs is consistent with the physical one ; B T;T:g\;gmvoa:g:p‘am SUS201 |
1 |YE31321000000 Cylinder DSNU-32-100 | Assembly | 1 *
No | Material number Name Mat  [Num| Remarks
k] L& R sop2000-L | EF wil | |uE

#it H

KTHR4E

=R Al

ot #

R0

E&H ERE | ERA | HE |¥H

SHIN

EZEHERHRMB AR

FEER

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

Wis




540

“x"Indicates fhe items that may be damaged;

It is recommended fo back fthem up

Please confirm the version number of fhe
instruction manual before placing an order fo
purchase spare parts, so as fo ensure thaf fhe
material number of spare partsis consistent

with fhe physical one

3 16 15
L
5
6 o
T / 16 - Discharge valve shut-aff plate | SUSZ01 1
7] 15 | BH11204130010 Discharge valve quide rod A235A 2
i > 1L - Preunatic discharge valve welding drawing| Assembly 1
o) [ E i e | senoty | 1
@ @E i-!lﬂl 12 - Shut-off plate washer SUS201 2
10 ;'! 11 ¥YW64101200400 Hex. nut M10x1.25 63 1
:|/o 10 | YE31001000000 Y-fype connector M10x125 | Assembly 1
I 9 YW65006000100 Flat washer 6 100HV b
12 / 8 YW6L000800000 Hex. nut M6 6.8 A
7 W65006000100 Spring washer 6 65Mn L
: : 6 | YW61061601200 nner hex. screw | 6.8 L
5 YW66102500000 Flat washer 10 100HV A
L {YW65010000000 Spring washer 10 65Mn [
3 | YW64001000100 Hex nut M10 6.8 [
2 | YE31321000000 Main shut-off valve cylinder | emor® 1 *
1| YW80061800300 Spees requiating comector 6-1/3| DD | 2
No Material number Name Mat Num Rem
HE e BE 56B-p000-1  |B¥ kA %
it H AAuRRas =RClLT
; ® —_— -
Wit ERK | XmE | ERA | M :E o SHINI 5250 %Tfﬁ/




q o [o]
q [s] o
31
! 30
T 29
2 } B} 28
‘ =
| e
3 ‘
!
‘ 32 |YW60B16500000  |Small countersunk head rivet nut GB/T 7880 3 M8x165 | SUS 9
| \ \ 31 | YW6L012100000 | Hex nut GB/T6170 M12-Longzine 16
! 30 [YW65012000000 Standard spring washer GB/T93 12-Langzine 16
L i ‘ \ \ ‘ 29 | YW66024130000  |Flat gasker A grade GB/T97.112(13 5x24x2.5]-Longzine 32
E i % \ \ ﬁ 28 |YW60123500000  |Hex bolt GB/T5783 M12x35-8 8-Langzine 16
I — = 27 |YW61082000000 Inner hex. screw MBx24 L
| > 25 26 a1 26 |BH11200000810 Storage hopper yasher SUS201| 1
25 - Storage hopper shuf-off plate SUS201| 1
2L | YE15508200000 Sensar KI5082+EVS0 Assembly| 1
1059 ‘ 23 |YWB0@81400100 L-type screw connector ASLB-02 1/4-@Blacryl) [Assembly| 1
22 |BH12060703910 Copper nut M22x1.5 SUS201| 1
21 |BH13120001510 Arr blowing nozzle SUS201| 1
20 | YW61061600000 Inver hexagon eylindrical serey GB/ T70 1 Mox16-A2-70 2
19 | YW65006000000 Standard spring gaskef GB/T93 6-A2-70 7
18 | YW66061200000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 6]6.4x12x1.6)-A2-70 2
17 - Storage hopper hinge washer SPH12.00 1
16 |YW06219100000 | Large hinge CL215-1 Alualloy| 1
15 - Square connecting black SUS201| 1
14 | YW6L050300000 | Hex. nuf GB/T6170 M5-Longzine L
13 | YW66051000000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T971 5 Longzine 8
S 12 | YW62051000100 Large tross reressed flat head screw JIST111 M5x10-Longzine 1
= 11 | BR90204500010 Storage hopper cleaning door acryl Acryl 1
10 - Triangle connecting block SUS201| 1
9 | YR40083500000 Star handle B M8x35 Assembly| 1
8 |YW60082000200 | Hex balt GB/T5783 M8x20-8.8-Longzine 8
7 |YW66081600000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1(8 4x16x1.6|Longzine 12
6 |YW65008000100 Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Langzine 12
5 |YW6L001600000 Hex. bolt GB/T6170 M16-Longzine L
L | YW03162000000 | Foof pad M16x147mm Assembly| L
3 _ Storage hopper welding drawing Assembly] 1
2 - Floor stand welding drawing Assembly| 1
1 - Faot stand cover SPH5.0| 1
“*'Indicates the items that may be damaged. No Maferial nunber Name Mat Num
It is recommended o back them up HE [ D) B SGB-_2000-4 e Wi ‘ %E

Please confirm the version number of the instruction "&‘H’ & w%ﬁ#méﬂ‘é‘ ‘E‘ '@’ ﬁ'ﬁ

manual before placing an arder fo purchase spare parfs,

so as to ensure that the material number of spare parts &;gj’ &

gy, "
ot i e ppe o SN rerrsnnsans REER
ﬁ;iﬁ Eﬁ(ﬁ? Ey( I3 E& A H #q o H gg Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. L] ,ﬁ% ‘




1 B Touch panel box cover SPLC1S 1
g 6 - Touch panel box SPCCIS 1
5 | YW62050500000 Cross socket pan head screw M5x5| O 8 2
“x"Indicates the items that may be damaged, 6 L 1 YR90052400000 Rotary support NBL100-S | Assembly| 1
Itis recommended fo back them up 3 | YW06203400000 Small hinge (right ) Alu. alloy| |
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual befare ? YW06203400100 Small hinge (leff) Alu. aHoy 1
placing an order fo purchase spare parfs, so as fo ensure thaf the 1 YW620L0500000 Cross socket pan head screw Mixs | 6.8 8
material number of spare parts is cansistent with the physical one. N -
0.| Matferial number Name Mat  [Num| Remarks
k] W5 R cep-200-L (A wil | |uE
#it ¥ ERELL ] ©O|#k
il EEERAARHERLT | TEER

FE | ERH ERE

EZA

R

SHIN

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

Wis




2805

-
:@
0:@
©
<
=

1
z B
RN il
/k\ﬁ‘ 12
e @ 13 i

190

AR AE: Ver (/D

15 — Happer assembly Assembly 1| borow
14 - Starage hopper assembly Assembly 1
1313 , 13 |YW60081600000 Hex. screy balt GB/T5783 M8x16-12.9-Lengzine 12
12 | YW66061300000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine [
1 | YW61061601200 Imer hesagon ylniric sirey GB/ T70.1 M6 x 16-12.9 Longne [
10 — Touth panel box assembly Assembly 1| boeron
9 |YW6E5008000100 Standard spring qasket GB/T93 8-Longzine 62
8 |YW66081600000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97 1 8-Langzine 62
7 - Floar stand storage hopper assembly Assembly T [ brew
6 |YW60082500100 Hex. screw bolt GB/T5783 M8x25-12.9-Longzine 28
“#"Indicates the items that may be damaged, 5 — Penumatic discharge valve assembly Assembly | 1| wror
It is recommended fo back fhem up 4 | YW6L000600200  [Non-mental insert hex lack nut GB/T889 1 Ms 2
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before 3 - Mixing hopper 2ssembly pssemdly | 1 Jum
placing an order fo purchase spare parts, so as to ensure that the 2 - Confrol box assembly Assembly 1
material number of spare parts is consistent with the physical one 1 — Weighing happer assembly Assembly 1| borow
No Material number Name Mat um  Remark
HE K% BR scpooe00-8 | BF I

#it P RERERAAH = it

— .
20210126 | BAf * SN rerrsnnsans REER
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬂ%‘

BiE| ERW EdE | ERA | BH |¥H GE ]




o [l
g
=
H H 37 | YW60816500000  |Small countersunk head rivet nut GB/T 7880 3 M8x165 | SUS 88
i 36 |YP31003300600  |SGB hopper alu. cast circular trademark No§ | Assembly | 1
12 o (@] 35 | YP31003300500 SGB hopper alu cast circular trademark No5 | Assembly | 1
@ / @ @ 34 | YP31003300400 SGB hopper alu. cast circular frademark No.4 | Assembly |1
) ) ) 33 |YP31003300300 SGB hopper alu. cast dircular trademark No3 | Assembly |1
13 ’ B ! ! s 32 | YP31003300800 SGB hopper alu. cast arcular frademark No.8 | Assembly | 1
14 29 30 5 31 32 31 |YP31003300700  |SGB hopper alu cast circular trademark No | Assemoly | 1
10 16 30 |YP31003300200 SGB hopper alu cast circular trademark No2 | Assembly | 1
29 |YP31003300100 SGB hopper alu. cast arcular frademark No.1 | Assembly |1
7 28 [YW64107100000 [Hex. nul M0 ani-loose 12
18 21 B Hanger assembly SPHB.O | 1
™ i 19 26 |YW61061601200 Iner bexaga cyindrical crey GB/T70 1 Méx16-12 3-Langzine 32
4 ofo V@ 25 | YW65006000100  |Standard spring gasket GB/T93 6-Langzine 32
° ° ° ° ° ° 2L | YW66061300000  |Flat gasket A grate GB/T97 1 6-Langzine 32
/N 23 | Hopper 2/4/6/8 Secondary discharge valve assembly Assembly | 4 borroy
22 22 | Hopper 1/3/5/1 Main discharge valve assembly Assembly |4 |horrou|
j ] [0y 21 [BW09202000000 [Square plate SHD-100-A-05 SPCC1of 8
° ° ° ° ° ° — 20 [YW60081600100  |Hex. bolt GB/T5T81MBx16-4.8-Longzine 48
° A 19 |YW66081600000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.18(8.4x16x16)Longzine L8
R ° 25 18 [ YW60103500200 |Hex bol B/T5783 MI0x35-12 9-Longzie 20
N i [@] 0 |6 i ; 7 [ YW65010000000 [Standard spring gaskel GB/T33 10-Longzne 36
- CE = ] — q L2 16 | YW66102000100  |Flat qasket A grade GB/TS7.1 10111x20x2) ongzine 36
Jaal o 27 15 - Hopper fixed plate SPH5.0 1
P34 b_d < - °/|: o & 1. |YR30301500000  |Material level sensor plastic nuf M30x15 | plasties | 8
B G~ 6 @ w/ 28 5 @ 13 |BR30008400050 Material level sensor plug SGB-2000-4-D-09 |Acrylic | 8
% - . = 12 |BR90380400010 | Visual window PC 8 [porrow]
° 35 36 11 [YR20162600100 | D-type seal ring 106x2.65 Flororcoter| 8
° ° ° ° ° ° B 10 | YW64000800100 Hex nut M8 anti-loose 8
9 | YRL0083500000 Star handle B M8x35 Assembly | 8
37 8 |YW64000500000  |Hex nutMsanti-loose 32
b J — 7 | YW60516340000  [merhecynqfindicd sres GB/T70 1 MSx 16-A2-70(SUS) 32
o° ° ° ° ° y 6 |YWE6051000100  |Flaf qasket A grade GB/T97.15-A2-70(SUS) L8
el 5 |BR90204400010 [leaning door acryl plafe Acrylic| 8 |borro
S e 4 - (leaning daor SPCC2.0] 8 |berro
1313 3 - Cleaning door hanging strip SPCC15| 8 |borroy
2 - Happer assembly SUS201| &
1 - Hopper caver SUS201| &
“*"Indicates the items that may be damaged; o Material nunber Hame Maf_ |lun_| Ren
It is recommended to back them up ﬁjm )ﬁ% i SGB-2000-8 H5 ];km ‘ ﬁi
Please confirm the version number of fhe instruction manual before #it ¥ iRk G ‘E‘ @ L3
l 0 0 se spare parts, sa as fo ensure that the >
i::emr\ga\ar;un:gz; Lf ZE;[rzaparTE is (Enswgf’enf with the physical one &ﬁ )g ?H’h’ EEERBURBERAR iﬁ;j{
wiE | E&W ERE EHA | HE Eit: HH Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | Jy .8 ‘




2L
25
23
L 22 ;
N 21
18
19
120
13 470
14
15 ™
T i @ .
b N "
o o~
= ’
17 ol
‘ 5225

*"Indicates the items that may be damaged;
It is recommended fo back them up

Please canfirm the version number of the instruction manual before placing an order Fo purchase spare parts, so as

27 | YW63040600000 |55 e tingene 3

26 |BL90000011520 Three-color alarm light AC/DC 24V Assembly 1

25 | YW00040600000 Long doar lock fender 4235A 2

2L | YW00000600000 Shart door lack (fender MF-406-D) Assembly 2

73 |YW80083800200 L-fype screw connector APL8-03 3/8-@8 | Assembly 2

722 |YW61062000000 ner hex column screy GB/T70 1 M6x20-A2-70(SUS) 2

21 |BW20012000040 Alu. handle 120LIM6 hole) Alu. alloy 1

20 | YW62041000000 Large cross recessed flat head screw JIST111 Mix10-Longzing L

19 - Wire clamp mount plate SPCC15 1 |borrow
18 | YE67013500000 (able lock head PG13.5 Assembly 1

17 - Control box door SPCC15 1 | borrow
16 | YES0000800000 Air pressure switch HLP110E Assembly 1

15 |BH12080404010 Air pressure swifch connecting nut HPBS59-1| 1 |borrow
14 | YW80081400100 | -type screw connector APL8-02 1/4-8| Assembly 1

13 - Control box SPCC15S 1

12 | YR30000000100 Plastic plug (L) SHD-20U-A-39 bufyl rubber 5

" - Electrical mount plate SPCC15S 1| borrow
170 | YW62050800000 Large crass recessed pan head screw 11S1111 M5x8-Longzine L

9 | YW06203100400 Large hinge CL203-1(L) Assembly 2

8 - Solenoid valve mount plafe SECC1S 1

T |YW82180500000 Bus plate PRS-1/8-5 Alu. alloy 2

6 | YW66061300000 Flat washer GB/T97 1 6-Longzine 10

5 [YW64000600200 Hex.nut M6 anti-loose 10

L | YW80010400100 Copper silencer 1/4 Copper alloy | 4

3 | YE32051800100 Solenoid valve MFH-5-1/8-B Assembly 10 | *
2 | YW80061800100 Direct thread cannector APC6-011/8-g6 | Assembly 18

1 |YW80061800200 L screw connector APC6-011/8-6 | Assembly i

No Material numbdr Name Mat. |Num|Rem

to ensure that the material number of spare parts s consistent with fhe physical one

3

SGB-2000-8 s

Rit

Aext

ey

il |

L6 s

=

© HE

FiE | ERH ERE | ERA | HE |¥H

SHIN

ESERMRRBARLF
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

FEER

Wis




1073

o] 1 T 1

760

645

“x"Indicates the items that may be damaged,
It is recommended fo back them up

Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before
placing an order fo purchase spare parts, so as to ensure that the
material number of spare parts is consistent with the physical one

28 | Yw00816100000 Door lock (MSB16-1blk. with key) Assembly | 2
27 | YW62061000000 Large tross recessed flat head strew JISIT11 Mox10-Longzine Ix
26 | YW06203100400 Large chain (left) CL203-1 Alualloy | 2
23 \ 24 25 |YR30000000700  |Large rubber plug IL) SHD-200-A-39 | bufylrubber| 3
24 [ YW80801400000  |L P oren screw 3-nay comnecter Assembly | 1
23 | YW61051000000 Ier hexagnlidcl strey GB / 770 1 M5x10-12 9 Longzine i
22 - Weighing hopper support block washer SUS201 Vi
21 | YW61061601200  [wertesagnoisicl sy GB/ T70.1 M6 x16-12.9- Logare 18
20 |BH10120040010 Electrical scale washer 2
19 [YW65006000100  [Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzine 2
18 B Electrical scale suppart plate SUS201 | 2
11 - Weighing hopper support plate SUS201 2
16 | YE15632000000 Weighing sensor 1022-20KG-(3-3M (BYD) Assembly | 2 *
15 | YE30200020000  [Filer & pressure regulating valve AFR-2000 | Assembly | 1
1 - Rack welding drawing Assembly 1
13 |BR90204100010 Front door Acryl 1
12 |BW20012000040 Alu. square handle L120 Alualloy 1
11 [ YW6LOD0500000  [Non-mental insert hex. lock nut GB/T889.1 M5 2
10 [ YW66051000000  |Flat gasket A grade GB/T97 15-Longzine 4
9 | YW61052000000 lnes bexagn iniricl srey GB / T70.1 M5x20-12.9 - Langaine i
8 | YE16147600100 Insert switch AZ15ZVRK-1476-1+B1 Assembly | 1
7 | YW6L0D0800100 | Non-mental msert hex. lock nut GB/T889.1 MB L
6 | YW66081600000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.18-Longzine 4
5 |'YM50635000100 Gear motor TBSA063-FC-50-80B14-0.75kW | Assembly 1
4 B Hopper doar welding drawing Assembly | 1
3 | YW6L0D0600200  [Non-mental insert hex. lack nuf GB/7889.1 M6 28
2 | YW66061300000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 6-Langzine 40
1 - Mixing hopper fender SUS201 2
No.| Material number Name Mat.  INum.Rem
4E [ & <op-2000-4 | EE Hm\ XE
it B nyae =Rkl
_ il * SHINI 53 snnsnnaa RHER
FiE EWH Ewf ERA Y | WH B - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. e ‘




LL5 480
O | O [®]
NN
w m% 6
10 15
1L
3 5 17 13
2 L 6
I
8
= = = = 9
15 [YW80061800300 Speed requlating connector 6-1/8 |Pneu assembly 2
o H 14 | YE31202500000 Weighing hopper shut-off cylinder | Pneu. assembly 1 *
13 - Weighing shuf-of f plafe support block| SUS201 1
12 - Shut-off plate welding drawing SUS201 1
11 - Weighing hopper welding drawing SUS201 1
10 - Weighing hopper balt welding drawing SUS201 1
o - 9 | YW64000800000 Hex nut M6 68 8
8 YW65006000100 Spring washer 6 65Mn 8
T |YW66061300000 Flaf washer 6 100HV 8
6 |YW61062000000 Inner hex. screw M6x20 6.8 b
@ 5 |BH11200044010 Weighing hopper copper head | HPB59-1] 1
b - Fender pressing strip | SUS201 1
“*"Indicates the items that may be damaged;
It s recommended Fo back them up 3 | YW64081400000 Hex. thin nut M8 6.8 1
2 - Fender strip white silica gel| 1
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before placing an order fo purchase spare parts, so as
to ensure that the material number of spare parts is cansistent with the physical one ! W09253000000 Cotfer pin 2.5x25 A235A ]
No Material number Name Mat. Num Rem
T [0 B SGB-2000-4  |HY T
it ¥ RESHA & HE
s o~
al * SHINJ 53nssnssnsa | 3022
it ER¥ EuE ERA BE | wH EE] Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %"r%‘




-]

9
10
1
12
13

— 11

“*"Indicates the items that may be damaged,
It is recommended to back them up

Please confirm the version number of Fhe insfruction manual
before placing an order to purchase spare parfs, so as fo
ensure that the material number of spare parts is consistent

with the physical one

6719

=
489

| |
/ 13 - Mixing blade welding drawing Assembly 1
12 - Mixing barrel welding drawing Assembly 1
11 |BH10120001510 Air blowing block Teflon 1 |borrow
10 |BH12060703910 Copper nut M22x15 H58 1
(_/ 1 9 |BH13200460010 Material level block Teflon 1
8 |YW61061601200 Inner hex column head screw GB/T70.1Méx16-12.9-Longzine
T [YW65006000100 Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzine
6 [YW66061300000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine
5 [BH11200403010 Bearing base SUS201 1
L | YW11220400000 Self-aligning bearing 2204E-2RS1TNY Assembly 1
3 |BH10200001510 Bearing base SUS201 1
2 [YW61061200000 Inner hex column head screw GB/T70 1 Mbx12-12 9-Longzie 9
1 - Mixing barrel cover SUS201 1
No Material number Name Mat Num. | Rem
HE W5 W opop000-L  [ES IS
it H HERAL =RClLT
e ol SHINI s5eespss | 2
wit| Egw | EkE | ERA | HEM W8 i) -~ wles e |




NN

[/ g’////

“x"Indicates the items that may be damaged,
It 1s recommended fo back them up

Please confirm the version number of the instruction
manual before placing an order fo purchase spare parfs, so
as o ensure thaft the mafterial number of spare parfs is
consistent with the physical ane.

110x110
—
/d © /%\1“
0 / \
o~ |
© !
8 | /
e
Q. o
\\////
6 | YW6LT101200400 Hex. thin nut M10x125 |6 8 3
5 |YwW80061800200 Quick pipe connector Assembly | 2
L - Main discharge valve welding drawing ASSEWDW 1
3 BHMZOOOLBQ?O Main discharge valve connecting rod SUSBOA 1
7 - Shut-off valve tylinder mount plate| SUS201 ]
1 |YE31321000000 Cylinder DSNU-32-100 | Assembly | 1 *
No | Material number Name Mat.  |Num| Remarks

ul

hE 3

SGB-2000-4 s

Rit

FTHR4A

il |

L6 s

=R Al

R0

E&H ERE | ERA | HE |¥H

SHIN

EZEHERHRMB AR

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

FEER

Wis




110x110
- o —
I /d @D}y\@
— ] | 7 { \
ol |\ . y / \
7 ) S \ '
N v \ /
K -
Q. o
5 - N
4125
“x"Indicates the items that may be damaged;
It Is recommended fo back them up.
6 | YW6L101200400 Hex. nut M10x125 3
Please confirm fhe version number of fhe insfruction 5 | Yw80061800200 Quick pipe connector | Assembly | 2
manual before placing an order to purchase spare parfs, so L B Secodn e Assembly | 1
as fo ensure that fthe mafemat number of spare parfs is 3 18R11200043210 o ascrarge s comeetmaren| SUS 300 1
cansistent with the physical one Verermg vave
2 - cylinder mount plate SUS201 1
1 [ YE31321000000 Cylinder DSNU-32-100 | Assembly | 1 *
No | Material number Name Maf.  Num | Remarks
k] L& R sop2000-L | EF wil | |uE

Rit

KTHR4E

=)

UL

R0

E&H ERE | ERA | HE |¥H

SHIN

EZEHERHRMB AR

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

FEER

Wis




7 3 16 15 14
L
5
3
6 o o o
77 / 16 - Discharge valve shut-off plate| SUSZ01 1
— 15 |BH11204130010 Discharge valve gude rod a235A 2
8 : 1L - Preunatic discharge valve welding dravin) Assembly 1
i [ o Ischarqe valve upper cover plafe
9 i 3 - gy | Assemdly |1
o f @E i-!lml 12 - Shut-off plate washer SUS201 i
- 10 i" 11 YW6L101200400 Hex. nut M10x1.25 68 1
o . ° 10 | YE31001000000 Y-type connector M10x125 | Assembly 1
I 9 YW65006000100 Flaf washer 6 100HV L
12 / 8 YW6L000800000 Hex nut M6 6.8 [
7 W65006000100 Spring washer 6 65Mn b
6 |YW61061601200 Inner hex. screw 68 [
5 W66102500000 Flat washer 10 100HV L
L [YW65010000000 Spring washer 10 65Mn b
3 | YW64001000100 Hex. nuf M10 68 b
“x"Indicaftes fhe ifems fhaf may be damaged;
It is recommended fo back them up 2 | YE31321000000 Main shuf-off valve cylinder | Pneu. assembly| 1 *
1 1YW80061800300 Speed requlating connector 6-1/8 | Pneu. assembly| 2
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual N Mat | b Name Mat N R
before placing an order to purchase spare parts, so as fo 0 areriat number al. um en
ensure that the material number of spare parts is consistent HE e R SGR-2000-4 BY W ‘ %E
with the physical one e =
o it # LI T [=ROILT
L) %

——_— _ REER
HE TR RBERAE
it X EHE EHA THEL ] EE] - SHI N l Shini Plastics Technologles, Inc. WHE M




q
{ o
1
AN

1000

“#"Indicates the items that may be damaged;
It is recommended to back them up

Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual
befare placing an order to purchase spare parts, so as ta ensure
that the material number of spare parts is consistent with the
physical one

1007.4

31
30
29
28

32 | YW608B16500000  |small countersunk head rivet nut GB/T 7880 3 M8x16 5 | SUS 9
\ 31 | YW64012100000 Hex nut GB/T6170 M12-Longzine 16
30 | YW65012000000 Standard spring washer GB/T93 12-Longzine 16
\ ‘ 29 |YW66024130000  |Fiat gasket A grade GB/T97.112(13.5x24x2.5)-Longzine 32
% 28 | YW60123500000 |tex bolt GB/T5783 M12x35-88-Longzine 16
— — 27 |YW61082000000  [inner hex screw M8x24 L
26 |BH11200000810 Storage hopper washer SUS201| 1
25 - Storage hopper shuf-off plate SUS201 1
2L |YE15508200000 Sensor KI5082+EVS0 Assembly| 1
23 [YWB00B1400100  |L-type screw comnectar ASLB-02 1/4-@8lacryl) | Assembly| 1
22 |BH12060703910 Copper nut M22x15 SUS201 1
21 |BH13120001510 Air blowing nozzle SuUS201 1
20 | YW61061600000 Ier bexagon ¢findrical screy GB/T70.1 Mox16-A2-70 2
19 | YW65006000000 | Standard spring gasket GB/T93 6-A2-10 2
18 | YW66061200000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 6(6.4x12x16)-A2-70 2
11 - Storage hopper hinge washer SPH12.00 1
16 | YW06219100000 Large hinge CL213-1 Alualloy | 1
15 - Square cornecting block SUS201) 1
14 | YW6L050300000 |Hex nut GB/T6170 M5-Longzine A
13 | YW66051000000 | Flat gasket A grade GB/T371 5 Longzine 8
12 | YW62051000100 lLarge tross recessed flat head screw JIST111 M5x10-Langzine L
11 | BR90204500010  |Storage hopper cleaning door acryl Ayl 1
10 B Triangle comnecting block sus201| 1
9 | YR40083500000 Star handle B M8x35 Assembly| 1
8 |YW60082000200  |Hex. bolt GB/T5783 M8x20-8.8-Longzine 8
7 |YW66081600000  |Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1(8 Lx6x16]Longzine 12
6 |YW65008000100  |Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longzine 12
5 |YW6L001600000  |Hex. bolt GB/T6170 M16-Longzine L
4 |YW03162000000  [Foof pad M16x1L7mm Assembly| 4
3 _ Storage hopper welding drawing Assembly| 1
2 - Floar stand welding drawing Assembly| 1
1 - Foot stand cover SPH5.0 | 1
No Material number Name Mat Num. | Rem
HE sGB-2000-t  |E¥ MJ\ &
it WERRALS =RcllT:
B SN rerrannsamen | K022
E&ﬂ Ey( I3 H #q Eit: Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. L] ,ﬁ% ‘




1 - Touch panel box cover | SPCCT5 1
6 - Touch panel box SPCC1S 1
5

"x"Indicates the ifems that may be damaged, 6 > | YW62050500000 Cross socket pan head screw 15| 6.8 Z
It is recommended to back them up. L | YR90052400000 Rotary support NBL100-S | Assembly| 1
Please confirm the version number of the instruction 3| YW06203400000 Small hnge (right) Aly alloy 1
manual before placing an order to purchase spare parts, so 2 | YW06203400100 Small hinge (left) Alu. alloy| 1
as to ensure thaf the matferial number of spare parfs s 1 [YW620L0500000 Cross socket pan head screw MixS| 6 8 8
consistent with the physical one P .

No.| Material number Name Mat. [Num| Remarks

k] W5 R cep-200-L (A wil | |uE

MERERL

1 © |#Kk

FE | ERH ERE

EZA

R

A~~~
SHINI &R RSRGET
ini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

FEER

Wis




= |0

1515

1596

2180

23
19 22
Q@
|

20 —1
21 g a
oo
~
4 )
A
o JO[ o

3508

H 23 | Hopper & Secondary metering valve assembly Assembly | 1 ey
22 | YW61820000200 Imer bexagon il sceq GB/T70 1 MBX20-A2-T0IS US| 19
21 - Control box assembly Assembly | 1
20 - Happer assembly Assembly | 1 | sorw
[ ] 19 | Hopper 1273 Main metering valve assently Assembly | 3 | s
4 o 18 - Starage hopper assembly Assembly| 1
17 - Weighing hopper assembly Assembly | 1 | ey
16 - Mixing hopper assembly Assembly [ 1 | oo
15 | YW61061601200 e heragm il sref GB /170 1M§X16-12 9-Langzine 10
i - Touch panel box assembly Assembly | 1|y
13 - Penumaric discharge valve assembly | Assembly | 1 | briow
12 | YW60082500100 Hex. screy bolt GB/T5783 M8x25-12.9-Longzine 16
i - Floor stand starage hopper assembly Assembly | 1 | e
10 | YW66081600000 Flat qasket A grate GB/T97 118 Lx1bx16)Longzine 70
‘7‘5‘?;([2;,&;&;22‘;?:1;?;meamy ubpe damaged; 9 | YW65008000100 Standard spring gasket GB/T93 8-Longzine 70
8 |YW60082000500 Hex screw balt GB/T5783 M8x20-12 9-Longzine 22
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before T [YW66061300000 ot gaskel A grade GB/T971 6 Longzine m
placing an order fo purchase spare parts, so as fo ensure that fhe
material number of spare parts is consistent with the physical ane 6 | YW65006000100 Standard spring gasket GB/T93 6-Longzine 16
5 |YW64000600300 Hex. nut GB/T6170 Mé-Longzine 6
41 YP30121500100 Shini alu.frademark 121x50 Assembly | 1
3 | YW65010000000 Standard spring gasket GB/T93 10-Langzine 16
2 | YW66103200000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 10-Longzine 16
T | YW60102000100 Hex. screw boll GB/T5783 M10x20-12.9-Longzine| 16
No Material number Name Mat Num | Remarks
i K% B sop-3000-4  |E¥ B %8
it H HEARR TS K
al * g"’lN’ EBESANEAEELT | FAER
ﬁiﬁ Eg@j ia( I3 E& A 5 m '%7}} 5 m o Shini Plastics Technologles, Inc. %,H,% ‘




1596

9975

37 |YW60816500000 Small countersunk head rivet nut GB/T 7880.3 M8x16.5| SUS L8
/ Aﬁ] 36 |YP31003300100 SGB hopper alu cast circular trademark No 1 Assembly 1
35 [YW66102000100 Flat gasket A grage GB/T97 110(11x20x2)-Longzine 12
23 2k 26 21 34 | YW65102600000 Standard spring gasket GB /T93 10-A2-70(SUS| 12
20 25 33 | YW60102500400 Hex. bolt GB/T5783 MIDx25-A2-70(SUS) 12
7 = 32 |YP31003300200 SGB hopper alu. cas! circular trademark No.2 Assembly | 1
O\ 22 \ 31 |YW64000600100 Hex nut GB/T6170 M6-A2-70(SUS) 68
- ° 30 | YW66061200000 [Fiat gasket A grate GB/T97.1 6(6.4 x12x16)-A2-T0(5US) 6L
° 29 | YW65006000100 Standard spring gasket GB/T93 6-Longzme 52
% 28 | YW61061600000 Hex. nut GB/T6170 Mé-A2-T0(SUS) 20
18 . . . 27 | YW09202000000 Square plate 200x200 SPCCIS| &
26 |BH10340300010 Machine hanging plate SPH20.0] 1
. . 25 | YW64000800100 Hex. nut M8 anti-loose 4
2L | YRL0083500000 Star handle B MBx35 Assembly L
7 7 23 - Hopper cover SUS201| 2
” 13 . N N R 22 |YW66081600000 Flal gaskel A grade GB/T97.1(8.4x16x1.6)- Longzine L0
B - o 21 |YW65008000100 Standard spring gasket GB/T93 B-Longzine 32
Y ) 20 |YW60082000000 Hex bolt GB/T5783 MBx20-A2-70(SUS) 32
16 = o= 19 - Hopper welding drawing SUS201| 2
s © 18 |YR30301500000 Material level sensor plastic nut M30x15 | ABS L
17 |BR30008L00050 Material level sensor plug 5GB-2000-4-0-09 | Acrylic | 4
16 - Main cleaning support stripe SUS201| &  |borrow
° ° ° 15 [BH11367500610 Main cleaning glass acrylic Acrylic | L |borrow
14 - Main cleaning glass SUS201| & |borroy
o 13 - Hopper mount plate SPH60 | 1
28 12 | YP31003300300 SGB hopper alu cast arcular frademark No3 | Assembly | 1
g 37 T I 11 | YR20162600100 0-type seal ring 106x2.65 Fluororubber | 4
— 10 |BR90380L00010 Visual window PC L | borrow
130 9 | YP31003300400 68 hopper alu castcrculr trademar Nod | Assenbly | 1
31 8 | YW64L001200100 Hex. nut GB/T6170 M12-A2-70(SUS) 6
o 7 | YW66122400000 Flaf gasket A qrade GB/T97.112-Longzine| 12
6 | YW65012200000 [Standard spring gasket GB/T93 12-Longzine 6
“*"Indicates the items that may be damaged; 5 |YW60123500000 Hex balt GB/T5783 M12x35-8.8-Longzine 6
It is recommended fo back fhem up L |YW64L001600100 Hex. nut GB/T6170 M16-A2-70(SUS) 2
Please confirm the version number of the instructian manual before placing an order to purchase spare parts, 3 | YW60165000200 Hex. bolt GB/T5783 M16x50-12 9-Langzine 2
S0 as fo ensure that the material number of spare parts is consistent with the physical ane 2 | YW65016200000 Stondard spring gasket GB/T93 16-Longaine 7
1 | YW66163000000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97 116-Longzine| A
No Material number Name Mat | Num | Rem
HE W5 ®A ses-3000-4  |HE Wi | (uE
it ¥ T 7S [=RellT;
Lk * SN rerrannsamen | K022
wiE | E&W ERE EHA | HE o HH Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | Jy .8 ‘




27
34 | YE6TL23600000 1-type elbow PVL 1
33 | YW66061300000 Flat washer 6 100HV 14
32 | YW65060000000 Spring washer 6 65Mn 14
31 | YW6L000600300 Hex. nuf M 6 6 14
30 - Elec. parfs mounf plate SECC15 1 | borraw
29 |BLS0242211520 3-color alarm hight AC/DC 24V | Assembly 1
28 | YM60121200400 IAIr exhaust fan 12x12CM/230V | Assembly 1
27 | YW63040600000 s remsedyan teaivew 6B/ 818 Wt Lomaarne | 8 8
26 | YW64050300000 Hex. nut M 5 6 I
Main pawer switch
25 | YE10021160000 TD—S—W/EA/SVB/WBA Assemply | 1
24 | YW06203100200 Large hinge (R) CL203-1 Alualloy 2
23 | YR30000000100 Plastic plug SHD b
22 - Wire clamp mount plate SPCL1S 1 | borrow
21 | YE6T013500000 Cable head PG135 Assembly 2
20 | YW62051000000 Cross recessed pan head screw Mx10| 6.8 L
19 [ YW61030600000 [ross recessed pan head screw M3 [ 12.9 18
18 - Control box square hole cover plate | SPCC1.5 L
17 - Control box SPCC1S 1| borrow
16 [ YE90000800000 Air pressure svitch Assembly 1
20\ 21\ 27 23 15 |BH12080404010 Air pressure swifth connecting nut [ HPB59-1 1| borraw
10 3 258 1 B Hlec. parts cose doar SPCCI5 | 1 | borrow
175 13| YW00040600000 Long door lock fender 0235A L
12 |YW00000600000 Short doar lock Assembly L
i - Salenoid valve case door SPCC1S 1 | borrow
| 10 | YW62051500000 (rass recessed pan head screw M3x15| & 8 20
15 T 9 | YW06203100400 Large hinge (L) CL203-1 Alualloy 2
16 “'lndicates the items that may be damaged, 8 - Salenoid valve mount plate SECC1S5 1| barrow
— It 1s recommended fo back them up 7 | YW80081400000 Air pipe fast connector APC-8-1/4/ Assembly 1
6 | YW61043500000 (Cross recessed pan head screw Mix35 | 4.8 L
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual
before placing an order to purchase spare parts, so s fo 5 | YW82180600000 Bus plafe PRS-1/8-6 Alualloy !
/ ensure that the material number of spare parts is consistent L | YW80061800200 \Air pipe fast connector APC-6-1/8| Assembly 12
= with the physical one
3 | YE32051800100 Solenoid valve MFH-5-1/8-8 Assembly 6 *
H 2 | YW80010400100 Copper silenter 1/4 HPB59-1 | 2
T | YwW80081400100 A pipe fast connector APC-8-1/4 Assembly 2
17 18 19 No. | Material number Name Mat. [Num| Rem
T [0 A sopo3000-4  |HY I
it B BHELS 1 O#K
il * SN o rnassanaa RHER
e E%H iﬂ( i3 EKXA 2p ] W 2p] - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | 4 He ‘




o
2
m
33 [BH10292860010 Flat key (8x7x50 45 1
32 - Washer SUS201 1
31 | YW66081600000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T9718 Longzine 16
30 | YW65008000100 Standard spring washer GB/T93 B-Longzine 16
29 [YW61000800200 1-Fype hex nut GE6170 MB-AZ-70(SUS) 3
28 | YW61000800200 Hex bolt GB/T5783 M8x25-12 9-Longzine 12
°© 20 27 - Electrical scale washer SUS201 2 |borra
26 | YW65006000100 Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzine 48
25 | YW66061300000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine L8
24 | YW61062000300 o Lo T 22
23 |BH10120040010 Electronic scale cushion black LY12 2 borrow|
27 Weldig disgran of weighing sensar SuBporT | ¢ |11 2
- seat
32 _rL 71 | YE15225000000 Werghng sensor 102250KGCIMTe dyal | Acsembly 7 |
51 20 | YW66051000000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.1 5-Longzine 1
3 19 | YW6L050300000 Hexagon nut GB/T6170 M5-Longzine 2
18 | YW61052000000 m:;ohiéa@gjfu;é‘z‘?:;r head screw GB/T70.1 2
17 | YE16147600100 Plug-in swifch AZISZVRK-1676-1 Assembly 1
16 | YW64000600300 Hex. nut GB/T6170 Mé-Longzine 3?2
15 - Cantral bax support strip SPCC3.0 2
- ° n° 10 _ Fuselage welding diagram Assembly 1
© © 0
. / 7L 29 13 | YE6TL23600100 L-type elbow AL42/PG36/(90 PVC 1
. 72 23 o 730 12 [ Yw00816100000 Door lock (HS816-1 bik. wifh key) Assembly 2
10 11 | YE30200020000 Filfer & pressure regulating valve AFR-2000 | Assembly 1
. ..ﬁ 26 EiN 10 - Weighing pan Right support block SUS201 1
9 - Weighing pan Left support block SUS201 1
<
Gear motor TBSADG3-FC-50+
. 8 | YM50635000100 SR IBABIMYPTC O Tk Assembly 1
"x"Indicates the iftems that may be damaged,
- Left and right baffle plat
It is recommended to back them up 1 of1 and ngnt barfle plates sus201 | 2
B - . 6 - Rear baffle plates SUS201 1
5 | YW80000600000 Plate type air pipe joint QSS-6 Assembly 2
= Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual befare [ W62061500000 Targe crass sotkeT lat head strew TSTIT p
M6x15-Longzine
placing an order to purchase spare parts, so as fo ensure fhat fhe 3 Y W06203100600 Large chain CLZ03-TetT] e | 2
bis material number of spare partsis cansistent with the physical one 2 - Welding diagram of fuselage door SPCC 1
1 |BH10308120010 Fuselage door acrylic Ayl 1
No. | Material number Name Mat Num| Rem

i }ie WE  soeo3000-5  |BY T
it H 144e K

,/s""lNl SRR AR E REER
i ERW E#f ERA HEY | W8 HH -— Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc. e ‘




632 68173
[
'% ° ° ° J:l H =4
3 =
e ° o 3 B
& — 4
4 A ]
- % - 10 ] 11
1 0 ]
20 [ YW6L000600100 Hex. nut M6 6 15
i b 19 [ YW65006000000 Spring washer 6 SUS201 5
3 18 | YW66061200000 Flat washer 6 100HV 5
12 13 17 | YW61062000000 inner hex screw M6x20 |4 8 5
16 _ Fender pressing strip SUS201 1
15 - Fender strip white silicat gel | 1
14 |YW80061800300 Speed requlating connector 1/8-96 | Assembly 2
13 | YW6L101200400 Hex. nut M10x125 L8 1
12 1 YW09253000000 Cofter pin $25x30 SUS201 L
" - Weighing hopper welding drawing | SUS201 1
10 | YW64001000200 Hex nut M10 4.8 Vi
9 [YW65010000000 Spring washer 10 65Mn 2
8 | YW66102100000 Flat washer 10 100HV 2
T [BH10308400010 Copper column HPBS59-1 2
6 |BH10308250010 Weighing pan acryl Acrylic 1
5 - Shut-off plate mount block SUS201 1
Iy - Shut-off plate welding drawing | SUS201 1
ndcates the fems 12t ey ub: damaged, 3 |BH10308140010 Shut-off plate copper head HPB59-1 1
Ploase confirm the version number of the insfruction manual before placing an order fo 2 - Shut -off plate pin welding draving | SUS201 !
Famartent i e ghysia one e et punber of spare parts = 1 | YE31256010000 Cylinder DSNU-25-60-P-A | Assembly | T *
No Material number Name Mat  |Num. Rem
k] L& R seB-3000-8 | EF il | |uE
it ¥ HRELAA =R i
Bt * SH’NI B ERRHRAERAA REEK
3T E&ﬁﬁ_ EK )% E& }\ H gq ?ﬁ H gg Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. % ﬂel)‘;_ ‘




ap 1
[
- /9
i r VIR
ab
b
8 - Mixing blade welding drawing Assembly 1
687.5 17 |BH12060703910 Copper nut 1
18 16 |BH10120001510 Air blowing block Teflon 1
15 |BH13200460010 Material level blatk Teflon 1
14 1YW66061200000 Flat washer A grade GB/T9T16(6 Lx12x16)-A2-T0(SUS B8
13 | YW65006000000 Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) B8
H H H 12 | W61061600000 Inner hex. screw GB/T70.1 Mox16-A2-70(SULS) 8
é 1M YW11220500000 Self-aligning ball bearing 2205 E-2RS1TNY Assembly 72 | SKF
d 10 |BH11860000010 Flat key (8xTx60(PNL-MS-13500-A-25] | L5 1
- I~ L d|Ep 9 [BH10308130010 Rear bearing caver SUS201 1
NG _1 N rl1d l 8 | YW68160200000 Flat washer GB/T95 8(9x16x16)-A2-70(SUS] 8
E T YW65008000000 Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-A2-10(SUS) 8
6 | YW60081610000 Hex. bolt GB/T5783 M8x16-A2-70(SUS) 8
H H H 5 - Mixing hopper rein. plate SUS201 2
L |BH11308400010 Bearing base SUS201 ?
3 [BH10308500010 Front bearing caver SUS201 1
2 - Mixing hopper cover SUS201 1
o recommend o v ey 1 - Mixing hopper welding drawing Assembly 1
Pk ot e s ones I il o tc 10 s st s a1 e s of st s s ot i ey No Material number Name Mat  INum/Rem
k] L& R seB-3000-8 | EF il | |uE
Wit B HeRa s =1 O #E
Bt * SH’NI B ERRHRAERAA REEK
3T E&ﬁﬁ' E%( )% E& }\ H gq ?ﬁ H gg Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. % ﬂel)‘;_ ‘




O O
=]
_ i N —1—5
O O
502.5
"x"Indicates the items that may be damaged, ! _ Main netering valve weldng drawing_| SUS 201 !
It is recommended to back them up 6 |BH10308110010 Metering valve comectingrod | SUSZ01 [
5 |BH11200040010 Shut-aff valve connecting nut | SUS201 1 borrow
Please confirm the version number of the insfrucfion manual L | YW6L101200400 Hex. nut M10x125 6.8 3
before placing an order to purchase spare parfs, so as fo 3 - Metering valve mount plate | SUS201 1
ensure fhat the mafterial number of spare parfs is 2 | YE31321000000 Cylinder DSNU-32-100-P-A | Assembly | 1 *
consisfent with the physical one 1 |YwW80061800200 Quick air pipe connector APL-6-1/8| Assembly | 2
No. | Material number Name Mat. Num.| Remarks
Lk 5] R sops000-8 | EF e | 4R
it ¥ EHERAS =] © MK
y g )& A ) &
Ll SHINJ &5 ranssnpna REZA
3T E&ﬁﬁ' E%( )% E& }\ H gq ?ﬁ H gg Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. % ﬂel)‘;_ ‘




- [@, o |- 5
©
- 502.5
"x"Indicates the items that may be damaged, 1 - e e SUS201 1
It is recommended fo back them up 6 [BH10308110010 Metering valve connectingrod | SUS201 1
5 |BH11200040010 Shuf-off valve connecting nut | SUS201 1 borrow
Etiase (fnﬁrm Fhe vderswton numier of the \nsf;umom mafnuat L | YW6L101200400 Hex nut M10x125 68 3
efore placing an arder to purchase spare parfs, so as ta 3 B Metering valve moun plafe SUS201 1
ensure that the material number of spare parfs is
consistent with the physical one 2| VE31250100000 Cylinder DSNU-32-100-P-A |Assembly | T *
1 YW80061800200 Quick air pipe connector APL-6-1/8| Assembly i
No.| Material number Name Mat. Num | Remarks
k] L& R seB-3000-8 | EF il | |uE
it ¥ KitERA4 =1 @ HK
- }& /% &
i SHINJ t2xrmmsrmss | 1o
T ERH ERE EHA qu ?*z Eﬁ% Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬂe}%‘




10275 I
101
! f f
- e — — e — — e —
| f f f
1oL
I
<
|
,,T,,
: :
=) — — - — .t —-—- — (o —
—
|
1ot
I
15 | YW66102000100 Flat washer 10 100HV A
| | 1 14 | YW65102600000 Spring washer 6 64LMn A
T ; ; YT 112 13 | YW6L001000200 Hex. nut M10 6 4
[o- oo —o- ~ 12 | YW6L000600100 Hex. nut M6 6 2
11 | YW66061200000 Flat washer 6 100HV b
10 | YW65006000000 Spring washer 6 54Mn 7
! 13 1 15 9 | YW61062000000 Inner hex. screw M6x20 6.8 2
8 | YE31321500000 Cylinder DSNU-32-150-P-A | Assembly 1 *
pi :E H‘M:E \j( ‘ T | YW64101200400 Hex. nut M10x1.25 6 1
: 6 [YW80061800300 Speed regulafing connector 1/8-96| Assembly i
5 | YE31001000000 Y -type with pinrod SG-M10x125| Assembly 1
A - Shut-off plate block SUS201 2
‘*'Indicafes fhe ifems fhaf may be damaged, 3 - Discharge valve shut-off plate | SUS201 1
It 1s recommended to back them up
7 BH10308300010 Discharge valve guide rod QZ35A 7
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before placing an order to purchase spare 1 _ Discharge valve welding drawing | Assembly 1
parfs, so as to ensure that the material number of spare parfsis consistent with the physical one
No. Material number Name Mat. [Num| Rem
k] L& R seB-3000-8 | EF whl | |uE

Rit

Aext

AHHRRLE

= ©

UL

R0

ERR

ERE

EZA

R

HH

SHINI

EEBHERMBEIRAE
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

FEEX

is |




12L35

1400

“*"Indicates the items that may be damaged;
It 1s recommended fo back them up

Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before placing an
order to purchase spare parts, so as to ensure that the material number of
spare parts is consistent with the physical one

2 3 L 5 6 1
‘\n ;
q \\ — 9
10
7
1
/
/ﬁ
32 |YW60816500000  |Small cauntersunk head rivet nut GB/T 7880.3 M8x16.5 | SUS 13
31 | YWB0081400100  |L-type strew connector APLB-02 1/4-98 (Arrtac) Assembly 1
30 |BH12060703910 | Copper nut M22x15 H58 1
29 |BH13120001510 Arr blawing nozzle 6061 1
17 28 - Storage happer hinge washer SPH12.0 1 |borrow
13 1 15 16 18 27 [YWET061600000 | iner heragon column head scre GB/ T70.1 Mox16-A2-10(SUS) 2
26 | YW65006000000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-T(SUS) 2
19 20 25 |YW66061200000  |Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 6l6.4x12x16]-A2-10(5US) 2
29 32 2L [ YW65008000100  |Standard spring washer GB/TS3 6-A2-T0(SUS) 2
30 23 | YW66081600000  |Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1B.Lx16x16)-Longzine 3
22 |YW60082000200 |Hex. bolt GB/T5783 M8x20-8.8-Langzine 12
M M 21 - Foot pad caver plafe SPH5.0 1
20 | YW03162000000 |Foot pad M16x 14 TMM Assembly L
° | e S | ° 21 19 | YE15508200000  |Sensor KIS082+EVSO Assembly 1
gt 18 | YW66163000000 |Flat gasker A grade GB/T91.1 1b-Longzine L
i 1 / 17 | YW6L001600000 |Hex. nut GB/T6T70 Mis-Longaine X
ﬁ 16 |[YW6L080600000 | Hex nut GB/T6170 M8-Longzine 5
°_lL 41° A 15 | YW60083000100 | External hex. screw M8x30-Longzine L
! a o ! 24 14 |BH10308160010 | Shuloff plafe washer SUS201 | 1
| | 3 - Storage hopper shut-off plate SUS201 1
o 1 17 12 - Left & right floor stand welding drawing Assembly 2
i - Sforage hopper welding drawing SUS201 1
| 10 | YW6L012100000 | Hex. nut GB/T6170 M12-Longzine 6
7.‘717 ,ll 9 | YW65012200000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 12-Langzine 16
o {‘ - - . 8 | YW66122600000 |Flaf gasket A grade 68/T971 12-Langzine 32
T |YW60123500000 |Hex holt GB/T5783 M12x35-8 8-Longzine 16
6 | YRL0083500000 |Star handle B M8x35 Assembly 1
28 27 26 25 Q_D 5 - Triangle connecting block SUS201 1| borrow
L |BR90204500010  |Storage hopper tleaning door Acryl Acryl 1| borrow
1348 3 | YW62051000100 Large cross recessed flat head screw JIS1111 M5x10-Longzine L
2 - Square connecting block SUS201 1 borrow
1 |YW06219100000 |Large hinge CL219-1(has mould) Alu.alloy 1
No Material number Name Mat Num Rem
T [0 A sopo3000-5  |HY TS
it H RERRHLL K
ikl * §’"l~l poEmmMRnaRL | THER
ﬁ-{ﬁ E&#f iﬂ(}é E& A 5 m 'gﬁ 5 ﬁ o Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc. %,H,% ‘




S63

1 - Touch panel box cover | SPCLCTS 1
5 6 - Touch panel box SPCC1S 1
5 | YW62050500000 Cross socker pan head screw Ms«s| 6 § 2
“x“Indicates the items fhat may be damaged; 6 L YR90052400000 Rotary support NBL100-S | Assembly| 1
Ifs recommended fo back fhem up 3| YW06203400000 Small hinge (right) Alu. alloy| 1
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before 7 |YW06203400100 Small hinge (left) Alu. alloy| 1
e e e e e o 1 [ YW62040500000 Cross socket panvead screw Hors| 6.8 8
No.| Material number Name Maf. |Num| Remarks
k] W5 R cep-200-L (A wil | |uE
it ¥ BEREES ] ©O|#k
il * EEERAARHERLT | TEER

FiE | ERH ERE | ERA

R

SHIN

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

Wis




8
: L
10
1515
. ~ mmE

Qlojo!

19
23

20

o, @ -
I S
22 I=| a

e|e :

™~
0]
o MO[C o

3546.5

VEBHEAS | verB/C

23 | YW61820000200 Ier hexagen pndcl screy GB/T70.1 N8X20-A2-70(SUS| 24
H 22 - Contral bax assembly Assembly | 1 borroy
21 - Hopper assembly Assembly [ 1 [borron
20 - Secondary metering valve assembly Assembly | 2 |borrow
‘ \ 19 - Main metering valve assemtly Assembly | 4 |borroy
- =L 18 - Starage hopper assembly Assembly |
17 - Weighing happer assenbly Assembly | 1 |worrow
16 - Muing happer assembly Assembly | 1 |porroy
15 | YW61061600300 Imerhexagnyirnalscren GB/ 770 1 MBX16-12 9-Longzing 10
1 - Touch panel box assembly Assembly | 1 | barrow
13 - Penumatic discharge valve assembly Assembly | 1| parroy
12 | YW60082500200 Hex. screw bolt GB/T5783 M8x25-12.9-Longzine 16
i - Floor srand siorage hopper assembly Assembly | 1 | horroy
10 | YW66081600000 Flat gasket A gqrade GB/T3T1(8 4x161 6)Lanqzine 70
9 | YW65008000100 Standard spring gasket GB/ T93 8-Longzine 70
8 |YW60082000100 Hex screy bolt GB/ T5783 M8x20-12.9-Longzine 22
T | YW66061300000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97 1 6longzine 12
“x“Indicates the items that may be damaged; 6 | YW65006000100 Standard spring gasket GB/ T93 B-Longzine 12
IFis recommended fo back fhem up 5 | YW6L000600300 Hex nut GB/T61M He-Longaine 12
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before 4 | YP30121500100 Shini alu frademark 121x50 Assembly |1
placing an arder to purchase spare parts, so as fo ensure that the 3 | YW65010000000 Standard spring gaskel GB/T83 10-Longzine %
material number of spare parts is consistent with the physical ane
2 | YW66103200000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 10-Longzime 16
T | YW60102000100 Her. screy bolt GB/T5783 M10x20-12.9-Longzine 16
No Material number Name Mat Num [Remarks|
HE ;37 B SgBo3000-6  |EF Ha’ﬂl\ Y
it B REASREAAL =R
20ri0izn | B * SHINI s5rpsnespaa | K2R
ﬁiﬁ Eg@j ia( )g E& A " m ?ﬁ 5 m Shini Plastlcs Technologles, Inc. %,H,% ‘




Wﬁ/ivxl« 5 M\ m o172 13 20 30 31 32 33
Ay 1 Il
) |
e e ] e s
L0 |YW60816500000 lsmall countersunk head rivet nut GB/T 7880 3 MBx16 5| SUS 66
39 |YP31003300100 SGB hopper alu cast crular trademark No1 | Assembly 1
38 |YP31003300200 SGB hopper alu cast circular tragemark No2 | Assembly | 1
§ 37 | YP31003300300 SGB hopper alu cast arcular frademark No3 | Assembly | 1
36 |YP31003300600 SGB hopper alu cast dircular frademark No§ | Assembly | 1
35 | YP31003300500 ISGB hopper alu. cast artular trademark No5 | Assembly 1
1 14 15 34 |YP31003300400 SGB happer alu cast arcular trademark Nob | Assembly 1
(] (e} 33 |BH10340300010 Machine hanging plate SPHZ0 0| 1 |borrow
39 N S r—— 37 / v A Y/ 32 | YW64001600200 Non-metal isert hex lock nut GB/T889.1M16 2
] 38 A il 2 31 | YW60165000200 Hex. bolt GB/T5783 M16x50-12.9-Longzine 2
30 | YW65016200000 Standard spring washer GB/T93 16-Longzine 2
16 29 |YW66163000000 Flaf gasket A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine L
17 18 19 20 21 25 26 27 28 28 |YW64001200000 Anti-loose nut M12 6
27 | YW66122400000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97 1 2-Longzine 12
26 [ YW65012200000 Standard spring washer GB/T93 12-Longzine 6
25 [YW60125000100 Hex. bolt GB/T5783 M16x50-4.8-Longzine 3
I - 24 |BH10300002010 Main metering valve discharge port SUS201 | &  |borraw
23 |BH10300003210 Secondary metering valve distharge port | SUS201 | 2 |borrow
° 22 |BW09202000000 Square plate SHD-100-A-06 (has mould) | SPCC1.0 6
21 |YW60103000100 Ext hex screw M10x30 (Longzine) 88 grade 16
1z 20 | YW65010000000 [Standard spring washer GB/T93 10-Longzine 16
. . . e 19 [ YW66102500000 Flat vasher 10x2515 Longzne 3
g o] © o] 18 | YR30301500000 Material level sensor plastic nut M30x15 | ABS [}
P o o . /B 17 |BR30008400050 Material Level sensor plug SGB-2000-4-0-09| Acrylic 6
// ) & 16 - Hopper fixed plate SPH6 0 1
° o o, o o, o o, il
o / B o) 15 | YR20162600100 0-type seal ring 106x2.65 Fluororubber | 6
; ° : ‘° ‘ ‘ :‘ °‘ : ° 0/2[* 3 T % 14 |BR90380400010 Visual window PC 6 |borroy
A ° 13 | YW6L000600200 Hex. nuf M6 anti-loose L8
- ° @ @ ©/ o A 12 | YW61061600300 Inner hex. screw MexT6 (Longzinel B8 grade L8
° ° = ) ° 9 1| YW66061300000 Fist gasket A grade 6B/ 797 1 6-Langzine 60
o o o o o 10 | YW64000800100 Hex.nut M8 anti-loose A
o o o o 9 |YRL0083500000 Star handle B MBx35 Assembly | 6
° o o 8 |BR9020LL00010 Main cleaning glass acrylic Acrylic | 6 |borrow
“x"Indicates the items that may be damaged;
It is recommended fo back them up 7 - Main tleaning door SPCC1S| 6 |borroy
o o 6 - Main cleaning hanging stripe SPCC1S| 6 |borray
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual
before placing an order fo purchase spare parts, so as to 5 - Hopper welding drawing SUS201 | 2
K 5 ensure that the material number of spare parts is consistent L _ Hopper cover SUS201| 2
pe T e with fhe physicat ene 3 | Yw60082500200 Ext hex scren MB<25 Longzime 88 grade 3
515 2 |YW65008000100 Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longzine 32
1 |YW66081600000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97 1(B 4x16x16)Longzine 32
No Material number Name Mat | Num. | Rem
HE [ R sop 30005 |EF wi | [nE
#it B Hiae Il
] * SN £rErsussamen | KT
wiE | E&W ERE E®RA | BHH (%% B - Shini Plastics Technologles, Inc. | 4.8 ‘




1320

33 |BH10292860010 Flat key C8xTx50 45 1
32 - Washer SUS201 1
31 [ YW66081600000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.18 -Longzine 16
30 | YW65008000100 Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longzine 16
29 | YW61000800200 Type 1 hexagon nut GB6T70 M8-AZ-T0(SUS) 8
28 | YW61000800200 lexagon screw balt GB/T5783 M8x25-12 9-Langzine 12
27 - lectronic scale gasket SUS201 7 |horrow
26 | YW65006000100 tandard spring washer GB/153 6-Longzine 48
25 | YW66061300000 lat washer A grade GB/T97.16-Longzine L8
24 | YW61062000300 I oot ngey 2 Srew /T 2
23 |BH10120040010 Electronic scale cushion black LY12 2 |borro|
elding diagram of weighing sensar
22 - ot seat sus201 | 2
32 # 21 |YE15225000000 eighing sensor 102250KGE33M(Te diya) Assembly 7 *
51 20 | YW66051000000 It washer A grade GB/T97.15-Longzine n
33 19 | YW64L050300000 Hexagon nut GB/T6170 MS-Longzine 2
18 | YW61052000000 s Loy~ BT 2
17 | YE16147600100 Plug-in switch AZISZVRK-1476-1 Assembly 1
16 | YW6L000600300 Hexagon nut GB/T6170 Me-Longzine 32
15 - ontral box support strip SPCC3.0 2
- - n 14 - uselage welding diagram Assembly 1
. 13 | YE6TL23600100 ~Type elbow AL42/PG36/C90 PVC 1
° 12 [ YW00816100000 oor lock (MSB16-1blk with key) Assembly 2
10 111 YE30200020000 lfer & pressure requlafing valve AFR-2000 | Assembly 1
. A ﬁ 10 - Weghing pan Right support block SUS201 1
9 - Weighing pan Left support block SUS201 1
5
G tor TBSAQ63-FC-50+
. § | YM50635000100 TSA0BABIEMVATCo TSkW Assembly 1
7 - Left and right baffle plates SUS201 2
o B B "¥"Indicates the items that may be damaged; 6 - Rear baffle plates SUS201 1
= It s recommendad fo back them v 5 |YW80000600000 Plate fype air pipe Joint ASS-6 Assembly 2
a7z cross sockel flal head strew
T e e o e v et :
ensure that the material number of spare parts is consistent 3 | YW06203100400 Large chain CL203-1(left]  |Assemly | 2
auis with the physical one 2 - Welding diagram of fuselage door SPCC 1
1 |BH10308120010 Fuselage door acrylic Acryl 1
No Material number Name Mat. Num | Rem

i }ie WE  soeo3000-5  |BY T
it H 144e K

,/s""lNl SRR AR E REER
i ERW E#f ERA HEY | W8 HH -— Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc. e ‘




632 68173
[
'% ° ° ° J:l =]
\J 7
° ° o 3 B
N 4
4 9
10 1
1 e ]
20 | YW6L4000600100 Hex. nut M6 6 15
2 b 19 [ YW65006000000 Spring washer 6 sUs201 | 5
3 18 | YW66061200000 Flaf washer 6 100HV 5
12 13 17 [ Yw61062000000 Inner hex screw M6x20 |48 5
16 - Fender pressing strip SUS201 1
15 - Fender strip white siical gel | 1
14 | YW80061800300 Speed requlating connector 1/8-96 | Assembly 2
13 | YW64101200400 Hex nut M10x125 4.8 1
12 | YW09253000000 Cofter pin #2.5x30 SUS201 1
1 - Weighing hopper welding drawing | SUS201 1
10 | YW64001000200 Hex. nut M10 L3 2
9 [ YW65010000000 Spring washer 10 65Mn 2
8 [YW66102100000 Flat washer 10 100HV 2
T [BH10308400010 Copper column HPB59-1 2
6 |BH10308250010 Weighing pan acrylic Acrylic 1
5 - Shut-off plate mount block SUS201 1
L - Shut-off plate welding drawing | SUS201 1
"*"Indicates the items that may be damaged,
It is recommended to back them up 3 |BH10308140010 Shuf-off plafe copper head HPB59-1 !
Yi _ Shut-off plate pin welding drawing | SUS201 1
Please confirm the version number of the insftruction manual before placing an order to
purchase spare parts, so as to ensure that the maferial number of spare parts is consistent 1 | YE31256010000 Cylinder DSNU-25-60-P-A | Assembly ] *
with the physical one No Material number Name Mat |[Num| Rem
k] L& R seB-3000-8 | EF il | |uE
wit ¥ HELAL =R i
5 g )& A ) &
Bt SH’NI EHEHRHRNERAF REEK
3T E&ﬁﬁ' E%( )% E& }\ H gq ?ﬁ H gg Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. % ﬂel)‘;_ ‘




[
- %
i r VI Ty
b
dp
8 - Mixing blade welding drawing Assembly 1
6875 17 |BH12060703910 Copper nut 1
18 16 | BH10120001510 Air blowing block Teflon 1
15 |BH13200L60010 Material level block Teflon 1
1L | YW66061200000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.1 616 4x12x1.6-A2-T0(SUS, 8
13 [ YW6E5006000000 Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 8
H H H 12 | W61061600000 Inner hex screw GB/T101Méx16-A2-70(SUS) B8
é 1M YW11220500000 Self-aligning ball bearing 2205 E-2RS1TNY Assembly 72 | SKF
4 10 |BH11860000010 Flat key (8xTx60(PNL-MS-L3500-A-25) 45 1
- I~ L 8 By 9 |BH10308130010 Rear bearing cover SUS201 1
(=} ]
NG _1 N pliys | 8 |YW68160200000 Flat washer GB/T95 8(9x16x1.6]-A2-70({SUS| B8
g T YW65008000000 Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-A2-70(SUS) B8
6 | YW60081610000 Hex. bolt GB/T5783 M8x16-A2-70(SUS) 8
H H H 5 - Mixing hopper rein. plafe SUS201 ?
L |BH11308400010 Bearing base SUS201 2
3 |BH10308500010 Fronf bearing cover SUS201 1
inicates the ffens that mey be demege, i - Mixing hopper cover SUS201 1
It is recommended o back them up 1 - Mixing happer welding drawing Assembly 1
oot oty it g apa " "1 ST IEENS a1 orer o purchase Spare prts. s s o ensure Thalfhe materis punber of No. Material number Name Mat  [Numl|Rem
k] L& R seB-3000-8 | EF il | |uE

o # RERAL e

Bt %

g"”N’ BB BN G IRA T REER
L | ERH ERE ERA | HE | ¥ B - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. e ‘




O O
=
- B T e
O O
502.5
7 _ Main mefering valve welding drawing| SUS 201 1
“k"Indicates fhe ifems fhat may be damaged, 6 |BH10308110010 Metering valve connecting screw | SUS201 1
It is recommended to back them up 5 |BH11200040010 Shuf-off valve connecting nut | SUS201 1| borrow
L | YW6L101200400 Hex. nut M10x1.25 6.8 3
Ptea‘se confirm the version number of the insfrucfion manual before 3 B Mefering valve mount plafe | SUS201 ]
placing an order fo purchase spare parfs, 50 3s fo ensure fhaf Fhe 5 1NE31321000000 Cylmder DSNU_32.100 A | assembly 1 "
material number of spare parfs is consisfent with fhe physical one
T 1YW80061800200 Air pipe quick connector APL-6-1/8 | assembly i
No | Material number Name Maf. |[Num| Remarks
k] L& R seB-3000-8 | EF il | |uE
it ¥ iHERAS =1 © #k

ot #

R0

E&H ERE | ERA | HE |¥H

SHIN

EZEHERHRMB AR

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

FEER

Wis




- [@, 2 - 5
Y
- 502.5
- 7 - Main metering valve welding drawing | SUS 201 1
H*‘ Indicates fhde (\jfimsb fhsfﬂ:ﬂay be damaged, 6 |BH10308110010 Merering valve camnecting serew | SUS 201 1
© recommended to bac em up- 5 |BH11200040010 Shut-off valve connecting nut | SUS201 1 borrow
Please confirm the version number of the insfruction manual befaore L | YW6L101200400 Hex nuf M10-125 6.8 3
placing an order to purchase spare parts, so as fo ensure that the 3 - Metering valve mount plate | SUS201 ]
maferial number of spare parfs is consistent with the physical one. 2 | YE31250100000 Cylinder DSNU-32-100-P-A | assembly 1 *
T 1YW80061800200 Air pipe quick connector APL-6-1/8 | assembly i
No | Material number Name Mat  [Num.| Remarks
k] L& R seB-3000-8 | EF whl | |uE
it ¥ KitERA4 =1 @ HK
o SN tErrannaansn | KR
0 ERR BEUE EHRA ] HH 8 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. % R ‘




24

31 | YE6T7L23600000 | 1-type elbow PVC 1
| 30 |YW66061300000 |Flat washer A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine 14
Lo 29 | YW65060000000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 6 1
28 | YW64000600300 |Hex. nut GB/T6170 M6-Langzine 1
27 - Elec. parts mount plate SECC15 1
26 |BLO0242211520 [ aarnign se/oc 26 ncreasen. tora n 2z0nm| ASSembly |1
25 | YM60121200400 | Air exhaust fan 12x120M/230V Assembly [ 1
24 | YWB30L0BD0OOQ  |cross recessed pan head scren G8/T-818 Maxt-Langzine| 8
l:(:‘;‘ 23 |YW64050300000 |Hex nut GB/T6170 M5-Longzine A
° 22 | YE10021160000 $zig?v;;%2vng/B/W&A Assembly| 1
@ 21 | YW06203100200 |Large hinge (R] CL203-1 Alu. alloy| 2
20 |YR30000000100 Plashic plug (L) SHD A
/ 19 - Wire clamp mount plate SPCC15 1 borrow
18 | YE67013500000 Cable head PG13 5 Assembly| 2
17 | YW62051000000 |t s recsse s beadsirey S 1111 M5x10-Logre 4
l 16 - Confrol box SPCC1S 1
15 | YES0000800000  |Air pressure swifch Assembly | 1
14 |BH12080404010  |Air pressure switch connecting nut HPB59-1 1 horrow
13 - Elec. parts tase door SPCC1S 1
12 | YW00816100600 Doar lock IMS816-1blk. with key) Assembly | 4
| | 1 - Salenoid valve case door SPCC1S 1
T T 10 [ YW62051500000 | Lorge imass recesse flat head srey 1151171 M5 x16-Lagae 20
. . 9 |YW06203100400 |Large hinge (L) CL203-1 Alu.alloy| 2
D D 8 - Solenoid valve mount plate SECC1S 1
“#"Indicates the items that may be damaged; 7 |YWB0081400000 |[Air pipe fast connector APC-8-1/L | Assembly | 3
E D It is recommended to back them up 6 | YW630L3500000Q |ross recessed pan head screy GB/T-818 Max3S-Logae A
. - 5 |YW82180500000 |[Bus plafe PRS-1/8-5 Alu. alloy| 2
] Please confirm fhe version number of fhe insfruchion L |YWBO0061800200 |Ar pipe fast connector APC-6-1/8 | Assembly 0
manual before placing an order to purchase spare
H parts, so as to ensure that the material number of 3 | YE32051800100 Solenoid valve MFH-5-1/8-B Assembly | 10 *
= [Sean] spare parts is cansistent with the physical one 2 |YWB0010400100  |Copper silencer 1/4 HPR59-1 | &
1 | YWBO081400100  |Air pipe fast connector APC-8-1/4 | Assembly | 2
No. | Material number Name Mat. [Num| Rem
Hi e R SGB-3000-8  |EF Wi | ke
#it B aREAL [=RellT;
et * SHINI fersssnnsa REER
ﬁﬂ Eﬂ(% E&E E& A E% $& E% e Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬂ% ‘




10275 [
101
e+
= ; ;
1ol
|
<
|
ot
3 ] S R I I Aﬁ%
—
|
il
|
15 | YW66102000100 Flat washer 10 100HV L
\ | 1 10 [ YWe5102600000 Spring washer 10 6LMn L
T ; | 0T 12 13| YW64001000200 Hex. nut M10 6 L
[o- oo —o- ~ 12 | YW6L000600100 Hex. nuf M6 6 2
1 1YWe6061200000 Flat washer 6 100HV A
10 | YW65006000000 Spring washer 6 64Mn 2
! 13 14 15 9 | YW61062000000 Inner hex. screw M6x20 658 7
8 [YE31321500000 Cylinder DSNU-32-150-P-A | Assembly 1 *
pi :E = T 7| YW6L101200400 Hex nut M10x125 6 1
1 6 | YW80061800300 Speed regulating connector 1/8-96 | Assembly 7
5 | YE31001000000 Y -type with pin rod SG-M10x125 | Assembly 1
“+'Indicates the items that may be damaged; L - Shut-off plate block SUS201 Vi
I11s recemnended fo back them v 3 - Discharge valve shut-off plafe SUS201 1
o e et " 2 |BH10308300010 Discharge valve guide rod | Q235A 2
e 1 - Discharge valve welding drawing | Assembly 1
No. Material number Name Mat [Num| Rem
k] L& R seB-3000-8 | EF whl | |uE

AHHRRLE

= ©

=
=

R0

ERR

ERE

EZA

R

SHINI

EEBHERMBEIRAE
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

FEEX

is |




12L35

1400

“*"Indicates the items that may be damaged,
It is recommended to back them up.

Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before placing an
arder to purchase spare parts, so as fo ensure that the material number of
spare parts is consistent with the physical ane

2 3 L 5 6 1
\ 8
q \ 9
| o o}
10
7
1
L —
12
32 |YW60816500000 |Small countersunk head rivet nut GB/T 7880.3 MBx16.5 SUS 13
31 [YWB0081400100  |L-type screw connector APL8-02 1/4-98 (Airtac) Assembly 1
30 |BH12060703910  |Copper nut M22x15 HS58 1
29 |BH13120001510 Air blowing nozzle 6061 1
17 28 - Storage hopper hinge washer SPH12.0 1 | borrow
3 n T 27 [YW61061600000 | hwer heragon column head screw GB/T70 1 Mx16-A2-10(SUS) 2
18 26 | YW65006000000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70ISUS) 2
19 20 25 | YW66061200000  [Flat gasket A grade GB/T91.1 6(6.4x12x16)-A2-70(5US) 2
29 32 26 | YW65008000100 |Standard spring washer GB/T936-A2-T0(SUS) 1
30 23 | YW66081600000  |Flat gasket A grade GB/TY7.18 Lx16x16)-Longzine 13
@_D M 22 | YW60082000200 |Hex balt GB/T5783 M8x20-8 8-Langzine 12
21 - Foof pad cover plate SPHS .0 1
20 | YW03162000000 [Foof pad M16x147MM Assembly L
° | ° | / | ° 21 19 |YE15508200000 Sensor KI5082+EVS0 Assembly 1
S e e ] 18 | YW66163000000  |Flat gasker A grade GB/T97.1 1o-Longzine L
| | / 17 | YW64L001600000 |Hex. nut GB/T6170 Mig-Longzine L
ﬁ 16 | YW6L080600000 | Hex. nuf GB/T6170 M8-Longzine g
°_lL 1le Q 15 | YW60083000100 |External hex. screw MBx30-Longzine L
| G D | 20 14 |BH10308160010 Shut-off plate washer SUs201 1
| | 3 _ Storage hopper shut-off plafe SUS201 1
O,,‘ L - T— 12 - Left & right floor stand welding drawing Assembly 2
1 - Storage happer welding drawing SUS201 1
| 10 | YW6L012100000 | Hex.nut GB/T6170 M12-Longzine 16
7.‘71, ,ll 9 | YW65012200000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 12-Longzine 16
o / 8 ‘ ° 8 | YW66122400000 |Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.112-Longzine 32
¢ 2 =L T | YW60123500000 |Hex bolt GB/T5783 M12x35-8 8-Longzine 16
6 | YRL0083500000 |Ster handie BM8x35 Assembly 1
28 27 26 25 Q_D 5 _ Triangle connecting black SUS201 1 Ioorrow
L |BR90204500010  [Storage hopper tleaning door Acryl Acryl 1 [barrow
1348 3 | YW62051000100  |-arae cross recessed flat head screw JISTI1 M5xT0-Longzine L
2 _ Square connecting block SUS201 1 I borrow
1 | YW06219100000 | Lerge hinge CL219-1 (has mould) Alu alloy 1
No Material number Name Mat Num Rem
i }ie WE  seeo3000-5  |BY TS
it H RERRHLL K
al * =i 57 pa | REER
SHINI BEEERMRBRERAE
Hit EWw E%kE ERA HE | W8 2p] - Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc. e ‘




S63

1 - Touch panel box cover | SPCCTS 1
5 6 - Touch panel box SPCC1S 1
5 [ YW62050500000 Crass socket pan head screw M5<5| 6 8 2
L | YR90052400000 Rotary support NBL100-S | Assembly| 1
"x"Indicates the items that may be damaged, 3 [ YW06203400000 Small hinge ( right ) Alu alloy 1
It is recommended to back them up
2 | YW06203400100 Small hinge (left) Alu. alloy| 1
Please confirm the version number of the insfruction manual before placing an order fo purchase spare 1 YW620L0500000 Cross socket pan head screw M4xs | 5 § 8
parts, so as to ensure that the material number of spare parfsis consistent with the physical one -
No | Material number Name Mat  |Num| Remarks
k] W5 R cep-200-L (A il | |uE
it ¥ HEREE4 = O MR
At EEERAARHERLT | TEER

R0

ERR

ERE

EZA

R

HH

SHIN

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

Wis




S | |

2
20 23
Q P
|~ &
A B &
22 = a
e|e
S ) i
4 o S
A
o JO[ o

o
°

HLEHAS Ver.B/C

2L |Hopper 2/416/8 — Secondary metering valve assembly Assembly | 4
23 | YW61820000200 e becanyiicsey 6B/ 10 1 MBX20-A2-T0/5US) 35
22 - Canfrol box assembly Assembly | 1
n - Hopper assembly Assembly | 1
20 | Hopper 1/3/5/1 - Main metering valve assembly Assembly | 4
\ ] 19 - Storage hopper assembly Assembly | 1
& S 18 - Discharge port SUS201) 1
17 - Weighing happer assembly Assembly | 1
16 - Mixing happer assembly Assembly | 1
15 | YW61061601200 v ey finrial wrey GB/770.1 MX16-12.9-Longzine 10
1 - Toueh panel box assenbly Assembly| 1 | borroy
13 - Penunahc discharge valve assenbly Assembly| 1
12 | YW60082500100 Hex. strew bolt GB/T5783 MBX25-12.9-Longzme 16
i - Floar sfand sfarage hopper assembly | Assembly| 1
10 | YW66081600000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.18 4x16x1 6lLongzme 70
9 | YW65008000100 [Standard spring gasket GB/T93 8-Longzine 70
8 | YW60082000500 IHex. screw bolt G8/75783 MBX20-129-Longzine 22
T | YW66061300000 [Flat qasket A qrate GB/T97 16-Longzine 16
6 | YW65006000100 [Standard spring gasket GB /T93 6-Longzine 16
“#"Indicates the items that may be damaged;
It 1s recommended o back them up 5 | YW6L000600300 Hex. nut GB/T6170 M6-Longzine 6
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before L |YP30T21500100 Shini alu frademark 121x50 pusently] |
placing an order o purchase spare parts, so as to ensure that the 3 | YW65010000000 [Standard spring gasket GB/T93 10-Langznn 16
material number of spare parts is consistent with the physical one 2 | YW66103200000 Fiat gasket A rade GB/T57 1 10-Langaine 16
1 | YW60102000000 Hex. screw bol | GB/T5783 MI0X20-129-Longzne 16
No Material number Name Mat Num. | Remarks
T Be W soe3000-8  |EY T
it H HEARR TS K

20210428

B

E%H EhE | FHA | EH

L

SHINI

BEEERMRBRERAE
Shini Plastlcs Technologles, Inc.

REER

s




=
~
m
33 |BH10292860010 Flat key C8xTx50 45 1
32 - Washer SUS201 1
31 [ YW66081600000 Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.18 -Longzine 16
30 | YW65008000100 Standard spring washer GB/T93 8 -Longzmne 16
29 | YW61000800200 Type 1hexagon nut GB6170 M8-A2-70(5US) 8
28 |YW61000800200 Hexagon screy bolt GB/T5783 M8x25-12.9 -Lopgzine 12
o 20 27 - Electronic scale gasket SUS201 2 |harrow
26 | YW65006000100 Standard spring washer GB/T93 6 ~Longzine 48
25 | YW66061300000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.16 ~Longzine L8
24 | YW61062000300 Woran 129 Langene 22
23 |BH10120040010 Electronic scale tushian block LY12 2 |borrow
22 _ WeTGing fagram of wEng SErsoT UBRRTT | G (]S 7)1 7
32 # 21 |YE15225000000 Weighing sensor 102250KGC33M(Te diya) Assembly i *
51 20 | YW66051000000 Flr wasner A grage GB/19715 Longane L
33 19 [YW6L050300000 Hexagon nut GB/T6170 M -Longzine 2
Inner hexagan cylinder screw GB/T701
18 | YW61052000000 Moo 105 Longzme 2
17 |YE16147600100 Plug-in switch AZ15ZVRK-1476-1 Assembly 1
16 | YW6L000600300 Hexagon nut GB/T6170 M6-Longzine 32
15 - Control bax suppart strip SPCC3.0 2
. - - o ® n N Fuselage welding diagram Assembly 1
. 13 | YE6T4L23600100 L-Type elbow AL42/PG36/C90 PVC 1
24 29
° 22 23 25 30 12 | YW00816100000 Doar lock (MS816-1blk. with key) Assembly 2
10 — 11 [YE30200020000 Filfer & pressure regulating valve AFR-2000 | Assembly 1
) i ﬁ 26 31 10 _ Weighing pan Right support black SUS201 1
9 - Weighing pan Left support block SUS201 1
5
Gear motor TBSA063-FC-50+
: 8 | YM50635000100 TS80BLBILMVPTC-0.75kW Assembly 1
- Left and right baffle plat
“s"Indicates the items that may be damaged; 1 eft and right bsffle plates SUs201 | 2
° ° ° It is recommended fo back them up 6 - Rear baifle plates SUS201 1
Plate 055-6 Assembl
= Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual > | YW80000600000 L:g:[r:::‘:kgp:;"h‘:ad o 2
before placing an order ta purchase spare parts, so as fo 4 | YW62061500000 Méx15-Longzine 8
ensure that the material number of spare parts is consistenf 3 [ YW06203100400 Large chain CL203-1(leff] Aummem attoy | 2
with the physical one
8415 2 - Welding diagram of fuselage door SPCC 1
1 |BH10308120010 Fuselage door acrylic Acryl 1
No Material number Name Mat Num. | Rem

i }ie WE  soeo3000-5  |BY T
it H 144e K

" \ I/S"'IINI EHERRRRERAE REER
BiE | ERW E%R E¥A | BE | WH R o Shinl Plastics Techrologles, Inc. e ‘




632 68173
[
 —; | L
1
e ° \J o 3 B
& — 4
4 15
< %g . 10)on
1 e )
20 [ YW6L000600100 Hex. nuf M6 6 15
i b 19 [ YW65006000000 Spring washer 6 SUS201 5
3 18 | YW66061200000 Flat washer 6 100HV 5
12 13 17 | YW61062000000 inner hex screw M6x20 | 4.8 5
16 - Fender pressing strip SUS201 1
15 - Fender sfrip white sitical gel| 1
1L | YW80061800300 Speed regulating connector 1/8-26| Assembly 2
13 | YW64101200400 Hex. nut M10x1.25 4.8 1
12 | YW09253000000 Cotfer pin $2.5x30 SUS201 1
" - Weighing hopper welding drawing | SUSZ01 1
10 [YW6L001000200 Hex. nut M10 4.8 2
9 | YW65010000000 Spring washer 10 65Mn 2
8 | YW66102100000 Flat washer 10 100HV 2
T [BH10308400010 Copper column HPBS59-1 2
6 |BH10308250010 Weighing pan acrylic Acrylic 1
5 - Shut-off plate mount block SUS201 1
L - Shut-off plate welding drawing | SUS201 1
e e 1o o oy e camased. 3 |BH10308140010 Shut-off plate copper head | HPB59-1 | 1
Please confirm the version number af The nsirucion manual before placing an arder fo purchase spare i - Shut-aff plate pin welding drawing | SUS 201 1
parts, so as to ensure that the material number of spare parts is consistent with the physical one 1 | YE31256010000 Cylinder DSNU-25-60-P-A | Assembly 1 *
No. Material number Nome Mat.  [Num| Rem
HE pie FE copo000-8 (B9 el | uE
it ¥ HRELAA =R i
Bt * SH’NI B ERRHRAERAA REEK
3T E&ﬁﬁ' E%( )% E& }\ H gq ?ﬁ H gg Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. % ﬂel)‘;_ ‘




ap 1
[
- %
i r VI Ty
b
dp
8 - Mixing blade welding drawing Assembly 1
6875 17 | BH12060703910 Copper nuf 1
18 16 |BH10120001510 Air blowing block Teflon 1
15 |BH13200460010 Material level block Teflon 1
14 | YW66061200000 Flat washer A qrade GB/T971616.4x12x16)-A2-10(SUS 8
13 | YW65006000000 Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 8
H H H 12 | W61061600000 Inner hex. screw GB/T70.1 Mex15-A2-10(SUS) B8
é 1M YW11220500000 Self-aligning ball bearing 2205 E-2RS1TNG | Assembly 2 |SKF
d 17 10 [BH11860000010 Flat key (8x7x60(PNL-MS-13500-A-25] | 45 1
- I~ L g\ 9 |BH10308130010 Rear bearing cover SUS201 1
NG _1 N 1 | 8 | YW68160200000 Flat washer GB/T95 8(9x16x16)-A2-70(SUS) 8
g T YW65008000000 Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-A2-701SUS) 8
6 | YW60081610000 Hex bolt GB/T5783 MBx16-A2-70(SUS) 8
H H H 5 - Mixing hopper rein. plate SUS201 ?
L |BH11308400010 Bearing base SUS201 2
3 |BH10308500010 Front bearing cover SUS201 1
i - Mixing hopper cover SUS201 1
i recomnented osack mop 1 - Mixing hopper welding drawing Assembly 1
11 TP e T LTS SIS D08 SIS 35 0 T MDA R s pre e et NO Maferia{ number Name Mar. NU |Rem.
HE &3 AR soBo3000-8  |EE HA \ 4§
it B HERAS = © | #E
il * SH’NI B ERRHRAERAA REER
<E E&ﬁﬁ- E& )% E& }\ H gq ?ﬁ H ﬁlﬂ - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. % ﬂel)‘;_ ‘




7 T
H U U L0 | YW60816500000 [Small cauntersunk head nvel nut GB/T 7880 3 M8x16 5 8L
10 39 |YP31003300100 ISGB hopper alu. cast circular frademark Nod  [Assembly | 1
5 I ; ﬁ 38 [YP31003300200 ISGB hopper alu cast arcular trademark No2 | Assembly | 1
) > o Py Py 37 |YW66102000100 Flat gaskel A grade GB/T97110(11x20x2) -Longzine 12
= = ﬁf; 36 | YW65102600000 Standard spring washer GB/T93 10-A2-70|SUS) 12
iivaaNiva Waalli 35 | YW60102500400 Hex bolt GB/T5783 M10x25-A2-70(SUS) 1?2
[= Nt || sl sl ° Al 34 [YP31003300300 SGB hopper alu cast creular Irademark N3 | Assembly | 1
D o o, 5 33 | YR30301500000 Material level sensor plastic nut M30x15 | ABS 8
§ ——DO0 ? < ol ko @O/S T T 25 v 32 |BR30008400050 Material level sensor plug SGB-2000-4-0-09 | Acrylic | 8
n - ° ° . i ° ° 31 |YW6L000600100 Hex nut GB/T6170 Me-A2-70(SUS) 88
B ) ol e o o 12 30 |YW66061200000 [Flat gasket A grade GB/T97.1 616.4x12x1.6)-A2-70(SUS) 104
) al | o s o 2 o Al "‘ E - : - 29 | YW65006000100 Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Langzine 72
- = = M n 28 | YW61061600000 Inner hex ylndrical screw G8/T701Msx1s-AZ-70(SUS| 40
° ° ° ° ° — ° 27 |BH11367500610 Main cleaning window acrylic Acrylic | &
- o - ¥7 L o 26 - Main cleaning door SUS201| &
6 ° ° ° ° 25 |BH10308210010 Secondary cleaning window atrylic Acrylic | 4
17 O X 7 2 B Secondary cleaning daor SUS201| &
T o ° o~ ~ - ui} 23 - Main cleaning door support stripe SUS201| B
18 g © b . 22 - Hopper cover SUS201| &
i SR, pin o ° 21 - Hanger welding drawing SPH10.0| 1
1] 2] 3 L 5 E\@ e : L= & o 20 | YW09202000000 Square plafe 200+200 SPCC1S| 8
N < Y 19 |YW64000800100 Hex. nut M8 anti-loose 8
Q S O 18 | YR40083500000 Star handle B M8x35 Assembly | B
A ° ° ° ° 17 | YW64001200100 Hex. nutGB/T6170 M12-A2-70I1SUS) 16
M ° © o] © 16 | YW66122400000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.112-Longzine 32
40 M ° PO 15 | YW65012200000 Standard spring washer GB/T93 12-A2-10(SUS) 16
3 2h 25 27 22 ° B o B 14 | YW60123500000 Hex. bolt GB/T5783 M12x35-8.8-Langzine 16
_ \ o ., 13 | YW66081600000 [Flat gasket A grade GB/T97 1(8 Lx16x1 6)Longzine 56
! ; \ 12 | YW65008000100 Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longzine L8
I :. / N ollo o 1 | YW60082000000 Hex balt GB/T5783 M8x20-A2Z-70(SUS) L8
B I [ fl I 4 = 10 - Front hopper welding draving 5US201| 2
i ol B/g 9 |YP31003300400 SGB hopper alu cast arcular frademark No & | Assembly | 1
8 - Side hopper welding drawing SUS201| 2
. 28 7 - Hopper mount plate SPH5.0 | 1
= ﬁ 6 | YRL00006000D0 0-type seal ring 106x2.65 Fluorarubber | 8
N i H U |30 5 |BR90300001420 Visual window PC 8 | borroy|
31 4 |YP31003300500 SGB hopper alu.cast arcular trademark No5 | Assembly | 1
o ° — ""*"lﬂi‘i'memse*nmjom;'(hka*mm:myub: damaged, 3 |YP31003300600 SGB happer alu. cast arcular frademark No6 | Assembly | 1
Dlesse confirm the version number of the isfruchan manual before 2 | YP31003300700 SGB hopper alu. cast circular frademark No7 | Assembly | 1
E % placing an order to purchase spare parts, so as fo ensure fhat fhe 1 |YP31003300800 SGB hopper alu cast arcular frademark No8 | Assembly | 1
EaY - B4 32 moteriel munber of spare parts i consisfent wif fhe physical one No Material number Name Mat Num.| Rem
== Gl W5 BE sop-3000-3 | B¥ Wi | [
39 38 35 34 i B s —F @ ®E
36 P -
= ] gt * SN rerrannsamen | K022
%iﬁ E&ﬂ Ey( I3 E& A H #q Eit: g gg Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬂ% ‘




O O
=
_ i [ —1—5
O O
502.5
"x"Indicates the items thaf may be damaged, 1 - i:;nnd;;:amwfn':mgvm SUS201 |
It is recommended fo back them up 6 BH10308110010 Metering valve connecting screw SUS201 1
5 |BH11200040010 Shut-off valve connecting nut | SUS201 1 | borrow
Please confirm the version number of the insfrucfion manual before placing an L YW6L101200400 Hex. nut M10x1 25 68 3
order fo pfur‘(hase S‘piretpa‘r:hs,t;o a; fo eTsure fhat fhe maferial number of 3 - Metering valve mount plate | SUS201 1
SPAr& Parts 15 CONSISTENT WITH The physicat one. 2 | YE31321000000 Cylinder DSNU-32100-P_A | assembly | 1 *
1 YW80061800200 Air pipe quick connector APL-6-1/8 BSSGWDW 7
No.| Material number Name Mat  |Num| Remarks
k] L& R seB-3000-8 | EF il | |uE
it ¥ iHERAS =1 © #k

ot #

R0

E&H ERE | ERA | HE |¥H

SHIN

EZEHERHRMB AR

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

FEER

Wis




—1e - =
S
B 5025
Secondary metering valve
“x"Indicates the items that may be damaged, ! _ welding drawng SUS201 !
It is recommended to back them up. 6 |BH10308110010 Merering valve connecting screw | SUS201 !
5 [BH11200040010 Shut-off valve connecting nut | SUS201 1 borrow
Please confirm the version number of fhe instruction manual before placing an L | YW6L101200400 Hex. nut M10x1.25 6.8 3
order to purchase spare parts, so as fo ensure that the maferial number of 3 - Metering valve mount plate | SUS201 1
spare parfs is consistent with the physical one. 2 | YE31330000000 Cylinder DSNU-32-100-P-A | assembly 1 *
1 YW80061800200 Air pipe quick connector APL-6-1/8 BSSGWDW 7
No.| Matferial number Name Mat  |Num| Remarks
k] L& R seB-3000-8 | EF whl | |uE
it ¥ KitERA4 =1 @ HK
. SHINJ £23smssanen | 1518
= IE ERH EUE ERA Al | HH 8 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | 44 & ‘




24

31 | YE6TL23600000 | 1-type elbow PV(C 1
= 30 | YW66061300000  |Flat washer A grade GB/T97.16-Longzine 1L
=@ 29 | YW65060000000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 6 11
28 | YW64000600300 |Hex nut GB/Te170 Ms-Langzme 1t
— 27 _ Elec. parts mount plate SECC15 1
o 26 |BL90242211520 1-cor aarm ot AC/DC 26V (Hmcreased taralwzonn) Assembly |1
— 25 |YM60121200400 | Ar exhaust fan 12x120M/230V Assembly | 1
e 24 [ YWB30L0BD000Q |cross recessed pan head scre GB/T-818 Maxt-Longzine a
—i2 23 |YW64050300000 |Hex. nut GB/T6170 M5-Longzine 4
€] Main power swifch
22 |YE0021160000 |40 570 e 2 cup 16 Assembly | 1
@ 21 [YW06203100200 |Large hinge (R) CL203-1 Alu. allay | 2
20 | YR30000000100 | Plastic plug (L) SHD L
/ 19 - Wire clamp maunt plate SPCCI5 | 1 | borrow
18 | YE67013500000 Cable head PG135 Assembly | 2
1 17T |YW62051000000  |lrgecoss recessedfal heatscey Jis 1111 MSx10-tomie A
16 - Control box SPCC1S 1
15 [YES0000800000 |Air pressure switch Assembly | 1
175 14 |BH12080404010  |Ar pressure syitch connecting nut HPB59-1 1 | borrow
‘ 105 ‘ 13 - Elec prts case door Sspcc1s | 1
‘ ‘ 12 | YW00816100600 Door lack (MS816-1blk. with key) | Assembly | &
\ \ n - Solenoid valve case door SPCCIS | 1
T T 10 | YW62051500000 | Large ros recesse ll ead screy 1511 M5xto- e 20
a D D 9 | YW06203100400 |Large hinge (L) CL203-1 Alu. alloy | 2
- N . 8 - Solenoid valve mounf plafe SECCIS 1
*Indicates the ifems that may be damaged; 7 | YWB0O08T400000 |Ar prpe fast comnector APC-8-1/4 | Assembly | 3
It is recommended fo back them up
D D D 6 | YW630L3500000  |cross recessed pan heat screw G8/1-818 Max3s-Lnne L
: : . Please confirm the version number of the 5 |YW82180500000 |Bus plate PRS-1/8-5 Alu. alloy | 2
l insfruction manual before placing an order to L |YWB0061800200 |Ar pipe fast connector APC-6-1/8 | Assembly | 20
| purchase spare parfs, so as fo ensure that fhe 3 | YE32051800100 | Solenoid valve MFH-5-1/8. 8 Assenbly | 10 *
= = ﬁ, material number of spare parts s consistenf 2 [ YWB0010600100 | Copper stencer 76 HPRS9-1 4
with the physical one
1 | YWB0O081400100 |Air pipe fast connector APC-B-1/4| Assembly | 2
No. | Material number Name Mat  [Num| Rem
#H 'Y BE scB-30008  [E¥ w | [wE
#it B PTTTTS — O ¢k
i SHINI 52y o
*&:ﬂ E&gj— E&E i& A E% $& E% Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬂ% ‘




10275 I
101
! f f
- e — — e — S
| } } }
Ladl
I
<
|
,,T,,
: :
=) _ - — .t —-—- — (o
—
|
1 edt
|
15 | YW66102000100 Flat washer 10 100HV L
| | 1 b | YW65102600000 Spring washer 10 6LMn L
L ; ; T 12 13 | YW6L001000200 Hex nui M10 6 L
[o- oo —o- ~ 12 | YW6L000600100 Hex. nut M6 6 2
11 | YW66061200000 Flat washer 6 100HV [
10 | YW65006000000 Spring washer 6 6LMn Vi
! 3 16 15 9 | YW61062000000 iner hex strew Mx20 |68 2
8 | YE31321500000 Cylinder DSNU-32-150-P-A | Assembly | 1 *
gi ::E = T 7| YW64101200400 Hex_nut M10x1.25 6 1
B 6 | YW80061800300 Speed requlafing connector 1/8-96| Assembly 2
5 | YE31001000000 Y-type with pin rod 5G-M10x125| Assembly 1
“x"Indicates the items that may be damaged; L _ Shut-off plate block SUS20] )
It is recommended to back them up ur-off plate bloc
3 - Discharge valve shut-off plate SUS201 1
Please canfirm the version number of the instruction manual before placing an arder to
purchase spare parfs, so as to ensure that the material number of spare parts is consistent i BH10308300010 Discharge valve quide rod QZ35A 2
with the physical one
1 - Discharge valve welding drawing Assemmy 1
No Material number Name Maf [Num| Rem
k] L& R seB-3000-8 | EF whl | |uE

Rit

Aext

AHHRRLE

= ©

UL

R0

ERR ERE

EZA

R

HH

SHINI

EEBHERMBEIRAE
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

FEEX

is |




"x"Indicates the items that may be damaged
It is recommended fo back them up

Please confirm the version number of the instruction
manual before placing an arder to purchase spare parts,
so as to ensure that the material number of spare
parts is consistent with the physical one

12L35

1400

2 3 L 5 6 1
‘\“ ;
q \\ — 9
10
7
1
/
/ﬁ
32 |YW60816500000 | small countersunk head rivet nui GB/T 7880 3 M8xl65 | SUS 3
31 | YWBOO8B1400100  |i-type screw connecror APLB-02 1/4-8 (Arrtac) Assembly 1
30 |BH12060703910 | Copper nut M22x15 H58 1
29 |BH13120001510 Air blowing nozzle 6061 !
17 28 - Storage hopper hinge washer SPH12.0 1 |borrow
13 14 15 16 18 27 | YW61061600000 | hexagen colunn head sirey GB/T70.1 Méx16-A2-70(SUS) 2
26 | YW65006000000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 2
19 20 25 | YW66061200000  |Fiat gasket A grae GB/TIT1 6(6 bx12x 6-A2-T0(SUS) 2
29 32 2L | YW65008000100 |standard spring washer G8/133 8-A2-T0(sUs) 12
30 23 |YW66081600000  |Fiaf gasket A grade GB/T97.1(8 x16x1 6)-Longzine 13
M M 22 |YW60082000200 |Hex bolt GB/T5783 MBx20-8 8-Longzine 12
21 - Foot pad cover plate SPH5.0 1
20 [ YW03162000000 |Foot pad M16x147TMM Assembly L
° | ° s | ° 21 19 | YE15508200000 Sensor KIS082+EVS) Assembly 1
N 7_ 18 | YW66163000000 |Fiat gasket A grade GB/T97116-Longzine L
I I / 17 | YW6L001600000  |Hex nut GB/T6T70 Mi6-Longzine b
ﬁ 16 | YW6L0B0O600000 | Hex. nut GB/T6170 M8-Longzine 5
el 41° A 15 [YW60083000100 | External hex. screw M8x30-Longzine L
! a o ! 24 14 |BH10308760070 | Shutof plate washer SUS201 | 1
| | 13 - Storage hopper shut-off plate SUS201 1
o 1 17 12 - Left & right floor stand welding drawing Assembly 2
" - Storage happer elding drawing SUS201 1
| 10 | YW6L012100000 | Hex. nut GB/T6170 M12-Longzine 16
T —N 9 | YW65012200000 | Standard spring washer GB/733 2-Longzine 16
o 5 U 8 | YW66122400000 | Flaf gasket A grade GB/T971 12-Longzine 32
{ £ L. T |YW60123500000 | Hex. bolf GB/T5783 M12x35-8.8-Langzine 16
6 |YRLO0B3500000 |Star handle B M8x35 Assembly 1
28 27 26 25 Q_D 5 - Triangle conneting block SUS201 1| borrow
L |BR90204500010  |Storage hopper cleaning door Acryl Acryl 1 | borrow
1348 3 [ YW62051000100 | Large cross recessed flaf head screw JISTIT1 M5x10-Longzine L
2 - Square connecting block SUS201 1| borraw
1 | YW06219100000 Large hinge CL219-1 (has mould) Alualloy 1
No Material number Name Mat Num. Rem
T [0 A sopo3000-5  |HY TS
it H RERRHLL K
il * §’"l~l EBESANEAEELT | FAER
R ERN EXE ERA Bl | WY EE] Shini Plastics Techrologles, Inc. e ‘




S63

1 - Touch panel box cover | SPCCT5 1
5 6 - Touch panel box SPCC1S 1
6 5 |YW62050500000 Cross socket pan head screw Msx5 | 6.8 2
“s"Indicates the ifems that may be damaged. L | YR90052400000 Rotary support NBL100-S | Assembly| 1
It is recommended to back them up 3 | YW06203400000 Small hinge (right) Alu aHoy 1
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before placing an 2| YW06203400100 Small hinge {leff) Alu alloy | 1
arder to purchase spare parts, so as fo ensure that the material number of 1 YW6204L0500000 Cross socket pan head screw MaxS | 6 8 8
i l
spare parfs is consisfent with the physical one NO Material number Name Mat NUW‘ Remarks
k] W5 R cep-200-L (A il | |uE
#it ¥ BEREAS O MK
frt EEERARRAERAT | TBEK

i | ERW

ERE

EZA

R

HH

SHIN

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

Wis




	機構圖 SGB-40-4-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.D)EN BP33404300400
	機構圖 SGB-200-4-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.D)EN BP33204300400
	機構圖 SGB-600-4-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.D)EN BP33604300400
	機構圖 SGB-600-6-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.CD)EN BP33606300400
	機構圖 SGB-1200-4-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.E)EN BP33124300400
	機構圖 SGB-1200-6-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.DE)EN BP33126300400
	機構圖 SGB-2000-4-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.D)EN BP33200400400
	機構圖 SGB-2000-6-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.CD)EN BP33200600400
	機構圖 SGB-2000-8-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.CD)EN BP33200800400
	機構圖 SGB-3000-4-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.C)EN BP33300400400
	機構圖 SGB-3000-6-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.BC)EN BP33300600400
	機構圖 SGB-3000-8-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.BC)EN BP33300800400

